CuCar

2004
Precedent
lllustrated Parts List

Precedent and Precedent Villager 4
Gasoline and Electric Vehicles

Manual Number 102397510
Edition Code 1203H0408G






USING THE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

A WARNING

e This manual is to be used only for identification and ordering of service parts. Be sure to read
and use the maintenance and service manual before attempting any vehicle repairs.

This manual covers all 2005 and 2006 Club Car® Precedent® Professional and Champion vehicles.

The manual is divided into 17 sections. Sections 1 through 5 pertain to both gasoline and electric vehicles,
sections 6 through 12 pertain to gasoline vehicles only, sections 13 through 16 pertain to electric vehicles
only, and section 17 pertains to tools that are used on all Club Car products. Note that there are two or three
flags on the outside edge of each page. The first flag contains the section number of which that page is a
part. The other flag (or flags) contains either the letter G or E, signifying that the page pertains to either the
gasoline or electric vehicle only, or to both the gasoline and electric vehicles.

Use the Table of Contents to find the sections and pages that contain the parts and assemblies you seek.
The Table of Contents lists section numbers, and under them, the individual page titles and numbers to be
found in that section. The index can be used to find specific parts and assemblies. The index is divided into
numerical and alphabetical listings with the page numbers in italic text.

There is a two-page spread for each individual page title in the Table of Contents. On the left-hand page is an
illustration showing the parts in their relative positions; the parts are each tagged with an item number in a
balloon. The right-hand page is the parts list page, and gives the page title at the top, then the item numbers
(corresponding to the numbers on the illustration), part descriptions, and quantity of parts used. Some item
numbers have more than one part number because several configurations of a component are represented
together on one spread.

Note that a part description may be indented. This indention corresponds to a parts assembly level indicated
by the numbers 1, 2, 3, and 4 at the top left corner of the parts description area of the parts list page. A part
that is indented to level 2 is a component of the level 1 part (assembly) that it is listed under. A level 3 part is
a component of the level 2 part that it is listed under, and a level 4 part is a component of the level 3 part
preceding it. In each case, the part quantity given for a level 2, 3, or 4 part is the quantity used per next
higher level assembly of which it is a component. A part that is not indented is a level 1 part. This means that
the quantity given is the quantity used per the portion of the vehicle illustrated on that particular spread.

HOW TO ORDER PARTS

Replacement parts and accessories can be obtained from our network of authorized dealers and distributors.
You can obtain the name and phone number of your closest authorized Club Car dealer or distributor by
visiting our web site at www.clubcar.com and clicking on the “Distributor Search” link or by calling our toll-free
Service Parts and Technical Assistance hotline at (800) 872-2246 or (706) 863-3000, extension 3887.

ClubCar |8

P. O. Box 204658
Augusta, Georgia 30917-4658 USA
Telephone 706-863-3000
Service Parts Fax 706-855-7413
www.clubcar.com




NOTE: This illustrated parts list represents the most current information at the time of publication. Club
Car, Inc. is continually working to further improve its vehicles and other products. These improve-
ments may affect the parts used to service the vehicle. Any modification and/or significant change
in specifications will be forwarded to all Club Car and Carryall distributors/dealers and will, when
applicable, appear in future editions of this illustrated parts list.

Club Car, Inc. reserves the right to change specifications and designs at any time without notice
and without the obligation of making changes to units previously sold.

Copyright © 2003, 2004, 2007 Club Car, Inc.
Club Car, Precedent, and Surlyn

are registered trademarks of Club Car, inc.
This manual effective December 23, 2003.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

SECTION 1 -BODY AND TRIM

L (0 0= 11 0 01 PSSR 1-3
L (0] o181 =T o | PP TP PUPRPPP 1-5
(D= 1] ] Y (= NPT PUPRPPT 1-7
Floor Mat, Retainer, and Front Underbody — Style B .......ccoovveeiiiiiiiiieee e e 1-9
Kick Plate — Gasoling VENICIE .........oooiiiieiiie ettt e e e 1-11
Kick Plate — EIECIHC VENICIE .....cooiiiiie et a e e e 1-13
Seat With Hip RESITAINTS .......iiiiieiiiiiciec e r e e e e s e s st e e e e e e e e e s e s annteaeeeeeeaees 1-15
Backrest and Structural Accessory Module (SAM) ...t 1-17
R yCT= L = Lo o | PP PUPRPPT 1-19
L2 T 111V = PSSR 1-21
Underbody Covers (Vehicle WithOut CanOPY) ...coooiiiiiiiiieieee et e e e e e e e 1-23
Canopy SNAP-IN DFAIN COVE .....eeiiiiiiiaieii ettt ettt e e e e e e e e s e e s b abbe s e e et aaaaeeeaasaannbenbeeaaaaeaas 1-25
L0 T a0] o)V = 11T [ PSSR 1-27
10T a10] o) R ViV o 11 (= P PP PPPPR 1-29
Rear Seat — Precedent VIlIAgEr 4 ...... ... ittt e e e e e e e e e 1-31
Rear Footrest Assembly — Precedent VIllager 4 .........coviiieiiieiee et e e e 1-33
Four Passenger Conversion Kit — BEIGE ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieii ettt e e e e e e e e e 1-35
Four Passenger Conversion Kit — WRITE ... e 1-37
Four Passenger CONVErsioN Kit — GIAY .......iiiiiceiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeesssssitiesteeereeeeeesesssnsnrassseesaeseessnnannes 1-39

SECTION 2 — WHEEL AND TIRES

Wheels and TireS — Prof@SSIONAl .........coiiiiieiiiiii i e e e e s s e e e e s saab e e e e s e e aaaes 2-3
Wheels and TireS — ChamPION ..........ueeiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e e s e e eneeeeeeas 2-5

SECTION 3 - DECALS

(B CTor= | € F- 1Yo ] [ g [V =] a1 o1 [T 3-3
(D L<Tor= | [oTox { TV = ] 3-5
(D= Tor- | Il o = ToT=To [T o | A 411 F= o = SRR 3-7

SECTION 4 — BRAKES AND PEDAL GROUP ASSEMBLIES

Rear Brake AssSembly, Self-AQJUSTING ....uuuuiriiiiieeiiii e e s sse e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e aenannes 4-3
BraKe CabIES ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nbrae e e e e e e e e e e aana 4-5
Pedal Group Connections — Gasoling VERNICIE ... 4-7
Pedal Group Connections — EIECiC VENICIE ......ccoveeiiiiiieeeee e 4-9
Pedal Group Components — Gasoline VENICIE ... 4-11
Pedal Group Components — EIECtHC VERNICIE .......ccceoiiiiiee e 4-13

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1



CONTENTS

SECTION 5 — STEERING, FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION

Steering Wheel — ChamPiOn ... s e e e e e e s e s et r e e e e e eeessnnsnnennnees 5-3
Steering Wheel — ProfeSSIONal ............eeiiiiiiii et 5-5
Steering Column — Gasoling VENICIES ........coiiiiiiie e 5-7
Steering Column — EIECHIIC VENICIES .....ueeiiiiieie it r e e e e e s e 5-9
Steering Gear ASSEMDIY ... e e e e e e e e e ean e e aees 5-11
Front SUSPENSION, UPPET ...ttt ettt e et e e e e ettt et e e e e e e e e e sa s e abb bbb e e e e e e eaeaeeesannnnbeeseeas 5-13
FroNt SUSPENSION, LOWET .. ..uieiiiiiieiieieee e e e e e se sttt e e e e e e e e e e s e s e e e eeaaeeeasessnsnnsanneeeaeaeaeesannsnnenennees 5-15
Rear Suspension — Gasoling VENICIE ... 5-17
Rear Suspension — EIECIIC VENICIE ........ooo i 5-19
Rear Suspension — Precedent VIllAger 4 ...........uuiieiiiiiieiii e e et e e e e e e e e e s s nneen s 5-21

SECTION 6 — ELECTRICAL SYSTEM — GASOLINE VEHICLE

Electrical Components, Front Body — Gasoline VEICIe ............uuveveiiiieiiiiiiicee e e 6-3
Battery — Gasoling VERNICIE ........uueiiieiiieee et e e e e e e e s aees 6-5
WiriNG — GAas0lNE VERNICIE .......ueeiiiiieeeee et e e e b e e e e e e 6-9
InStrument Panel WiIre HAIMESS .......oociiiiiiieiiie et 6-13
Starter/Generator Assembly Model G425419 — Gasoline Vehicles .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 6-15
Starter/Generator Mounting — FE290 ......cooiiiiiiiiei e e 6-17

SECTION 7 — FE290 ENGINE

FE290 Engine — Shrouds and BraCKetS ..........ccccuuiiiiiiiiiee et ee s e e e e s s e s sereer e e e e e e e e s s sneeeneees 7-3
FE290 Engine — Ignition Components and FIywheel ... 7-5
FE290 ENGINe — Ol CIrCUIRLION ......eiiiiiiiiiiiie et e et e e e e e e e e e e e seee e 7-7
FE290 ENgine — CYIINAEr HEAA .......cveiiiieieiiece et e e e e e e e e e s s snnreneees 7-9
FE290 Engine — Crankcase, Camshaft, and Oil SENSOr .........c.uvviviiiiieieiiiiice e 7-11
FE290 Engine — Crankcase and CranksShaft ... 7-13
FE290 ENQGING MOUNTING .eeiiiiiitiiiteee e e e e e e e e e s s st e e e e e e e e e s s sae e e e e e aeeeseesnnsnnnbenneeeeeeaeeeannsnnennnnees 7-15

SECTION 8 — FUEL, INTAKE, AND GOVERNOR SYSTEMS

L= IS} £ (= o SR 8-3
Carburetor ASSEMDBIY — FE290 ......uuiiiiiiiiiie i e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s e e st e e e e e e e e e e e s annnrreneees 8-5
Carburetor INstallation — FE290 ........uuuiiiiiiiaiiai ittt e e e e e e e e s aibb b e e e e e eaaaeaeeaaabeneees 8-7
Governor and ACCEIErator CABIES .........oiiiiiiiiiie it 8-9
Choke and Air BOX ASSEIMDIY ...t s s r e e e e e e s e s et r e e e e e e aeessensnneereees 8-11

SECTION 9 — EXHAUST SYSTEM

EXhaust SYStemM — FE290 .......ccciiiiiiiiieiie e et e e e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e s e e s a e e e e e ae e e e e s e nraenanees 9-3

Page 2 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

SECTION 10 - TORQUE CONVERTER

(D1 =3 1 V] (o o PP PTRRR 10-3
DIIVE BEIL ..ottt oottt et e e e e e e e e e e e e b a bbb et e et e e e e e e e e e e bereaeeaaaaaeaaaaaann 10-5
(D YT o O 11 (o o PO PUPRPRPT 10-7
SECTION 11 — UNITIZED TRANSAXLE
Unitized Transaxle — Gear Cases and Brackets ..........ccccviiiiiiiiiiiii e 11-3
Unitized Transaxle — F&R Transmission and Gear Reduction — Earlier Version ...........ccccccvveennee. 11-5
Unitized Transaxle — F&R Transmission and Gear Reduction — Later Version ...........cccccccceeeeenenn. 11-7
Unitized Transaxle — Differential and AXIES ..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 11-9
Forward/Reverse Shifter Assembly — Gasoline VEhICIe .............oooviiiiiiiiiii e, 11-11
TranSMISSSION CaDIE ..o ettt et et e e e e e e e s et b e e be e e e e e ae e s snnbeeeeeeas 11-13
SECTION 12 — ELECTRICAL SYSTEM — ELECTRIC VEHICLE
Electrical Components, Front Body — EIECtric VENICIE ........cooooiiiiiiiiiii e, 12-3
WIirNG — EIECLHC VENICIE ..oeiieee e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e nnnnrenreees 12-7
Forward/Reverse Switch and Tow/Run Switch — Electric Vehicle .........ccccccoiiiiiiiiicii 12-9
Single PoiNt Watering SYSEEIM ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiite ettt e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e snnbbebaeeaaaaeeas 12-11
Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle — Electric Vehicle ..........ccccoveeeeeiiiiiciieeeee e 12-13
Computer, Controller, and Solenoid — Electric VERNICIE ..........ceevviieiiiiiiiieee e 12-15
SECTION 13 — ELECTRIC MOTOR
Motor (Model 5BC59JBS6365) — Electric VENICIE ........cvvviieiiiiiiee e 13-3
Motor (Model 5BC59JBS6365A) — Electric Vehicle (Later Version) ........cccccceooviiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee 13-5
Motor (Model EJ4-4001) — EIECtriC VENICIE .....cccoi it e e e e 13-7
SECTION 14 — TRANSAXLE — ELECTRIC VEHICLES
Transaxle — Electric Vehicle (Earlier VEISION) ........ovciieeiiiiiciiiiie e e e s r e e e e e e e e 14-3
Transaxle — Electric Vehicle (Later VEISION) ........eeiiiiiiia ottt e e 14-5
SECTION 15 - BATTERY CHARGER
PowerDrive 3 Battery Charger, DOMESLIC .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ee e e e e e e e e e 15-3
PowerDrive 2 Battery Charger (Model 22110), DOMESHIC ...ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 15-5
PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 17930), DOMESEIC ...cvvvveeeeieieciiiieiieee e e e e e e e e e e e 15-7
PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 18780), EXPOIT .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieet et e e 15-9
PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 20310), EUrOPEAN .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e 15-11
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 3



CONTENTS

SECTION 16 — MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

MaintenanCe and SEIVICE TOOIS ....ooiiiiiiiieiiii ettt e et e e e st e e e e snreeee s 16-3
Maintenance and Service TOO0IS, CONLINUEA ..........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 16-5
Maintenance and Service TOO0IS, CONLINUEA ..........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 16-7
Maintenance and Service TOOIS, CONtINUET .........uuiiiiiiiiiiie ittt nebeee e 16-9
Maintenance and Service TOO0IS, CONLINUEA ..........eiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e 16-11

SECTION i — INDEX

Page 4 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



BODY AND TRIM E



o]

Page 1-2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000437-001



FRONT BUMPER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 10229840 NUE,MB,all MEtal LOCK ....ceeeeiiiiiei i e 2
2 102534201 BOIt - FI HA, M8 X 95 ..ottt et 2
3 10333060 Asm, Bumper, Front, PreCedeNt ...........cuviiieiiiiii e e eren e e e e e e s 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-3


.?sku=102298401
.?sku=103330601

o]

Page 1-4

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000434-001



FRONT BODY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Screw, TOrx Pan Hd Pt, MB X 20 .....ccccociiiieeiiee ettt sae s sree s ere e 14
2 BIOW .ttt ettt n et ettt et ebeane e e 1
3 102502401 Panel, Beauty Front, White ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
4 Panel, Beauty Front, BEIJE .............cccevvereveiiireiiiseeeiesseesesseseses e 1
5 Panel, Beauty FIONt, GIAY .........ccccccevevveeiieeeeeeeieeeteseeeeeteeereseeteesreessseesreessreesseeanns 1
6 Panel, Beauty FrONt, REA ........c.coiiuriiiieeeiniseieiseee et 1
7 102502406 Panel, Beauty Front, BUrguNY ..........occooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
8 102502407 Panel, Beauty Front, GrEEN .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e e se s e e e e e e e s e s areeeaeae e 1
9 102502408 Panel, Beauty Front, BIUE ..........ccccviiiiiiiiiiiiieececc e e e e e e 1
10 Panel, Beauty Front, BIACK .........cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt ettt 1
11 Panel, Beauty, Front, CAYENNE .........cccveueveiireieieresniseseseisssseeesssesssessssssessssesesns 1
12 Panel-beauty Front, AHANTC .......c...ooueiveeiee e ettt eree e AR
13 102502501 2] (0] T 02 T o E TP PP PP 1
14 N T T=T o] P (T O 1
15 FASCIA, GIBY ...vvvieieeeiisesetete ettt s ettt et es sttt 1
16 FASCIA, BIK ..viiiiiiiiiciie ettt ettt ettt sbe e e re b nas 1
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-5



.?sku=102296020
.?sku=102501501
.?sku=102502402
.?sku=102502404
.?sku=102502405
.?sku=102502406
.?sku=102502408
.?sku=102502409
.?sku=102502411
.?sku=102502413
.?sku=102502601
.?sku=102534403
.?sku=102534404

o]

Page 1-6

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000438-001



DASH - STYLE A

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 BAITEl = PIASHC .....vvevecvviceiiie et 2
2 SCrew-1/4-20X56 HWH SEIf DIl ....c.ovivririiieiriieiciese e 3
3 Screw-m6 X 19-pNd AD ....oooiiiiiie e 2
4 DASH, TTAY .utiiitiiiiie ittt ettt ettt ettt e e e te e et e e ebe e e abeebe e eabe e sbeestbeesbaeeteeareearas 1
5 102523101 Dash ASSEMDIY ...cceoiiiiee e ————————— 1
6 Screw, #6-20 TYPE ADXL.00 PAN .....cccoocviiiieeeiee ettt ee e 1

Note: Dash-style A should be used with front underbody-style A only.
Underbody-style A is no longer available as a service part. |If
underbody needs to be replaced as well, order underbody-style B and
dash-style B.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-7


.?sku=1010434
.?sku=102292356
.?sku=102296819
.?sku=102380401
.?sku=102557201

000497-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-8



FLOOR MAT, RETAINER, AND FRONT UNDERBODY —

STYLEB
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 BAITEl = PIASHC .....vvevecvviceiiie et 2
2 102292356 Screw-1/4-20x56 HWh Self DFill .......cocveiiiiiiiiiee e 3
3 ClIP-DOAY-IIM ..ottt 8
4 U-NUL, MB-1.0 PV TOMQUE ....oviveveieieieieieie et 2
5 102296920 Screw, M6 Torx Bttn HO SEMS ...oocviiiiiiiiieceee e 2
6 102298020 Screw, K80xX20, TOrX PN HA PU ... 4
7 102298716 MB-1.25X160 TAPLILE ..eeeeiiiieetee e e e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaeaeae e s 4
8 Retainer ASm-floormat RR, BIK ...........coeriiuiriieieieeeisiese s 1
9 Retainer ASm-floormat LN, BIK ........coooiiiiniiiieiescee e 1
10 FIOOrMAL, PIECEUBNL .....cevivieieiiiieceeiieeei et 1
1 Bracket-ClAMSNEI ........ccuoiiiiie et 2
12 DeCal, IRICIUD CaAI ..oviiiiiiieiieieiee ettt sttt neeneeneas 2
13 reek | Asm-front Underbody, BIACK ...........oooiiiiiiiiii e 1

****% Special order item available upon request.

Note: Underbody-style B should be used with dash-style B only.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-9


.?sku=1010434
.?sku=102292356
.?sku=102292701
.?sku=102296601
.?sku=102296920
.?sku=102298020
.?sku=102302504
.?sku=102302604
.?sku=102504802
.?sku=102521901
.?sku=102523901

o]

Page 1-10

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000501-001



KICK PLATE — GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Pin, Hair SPring COMEN ......ceciiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et st e re et 1
2 102298030 Screw, K80X30, TOrX PN HA Pt ..o 3
3 Asm-gas Kick Plate, Grey (includes items 4 through 6) ..........ccccceevviiiiiieeiieeenen. 1
4 LEVET, CROKE .....voviieiviccecit ettt 1
5 COMPIESSION SPIING ..veeieeeeeeieeeeectee et ete e e eteeeeeete e e e eteeete e eteesreeeteesaeeesreesaaee e 1
6 102511801 Plate -gas KiCK, GIY .....uuuiiiiiieiieiiiiiiiie et et e e e e s s ssssitree e s e e e e e e e s e snsannneeeneeaeaeeen 1
7 Asm-gas Kick Plate, Blk (includes items 8 through 10) ..........cccceevveviiiieeviecieee. 1
8 LEVET, CNOKE ..eviiieiie ettt 1
9 COMPIESSION SPIING ..veeieeeeee it ctee et etee et eeeete e e e eteeete e ete e sreeeteesreeesreesaeee e 1
10 102511802 Plate - Gas KiCK, BIK ......cooiiiiiiieiccscis e 1
1 RO, ChOKE BUION ....ecviiviciicciic ettt ettt sttt st s 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-11



.?sku=1014413
.?sku=102511701
.?sku=101811401
.?sku=101811401
.?sku=101856201
.?sku=101856201
.?sku=102511702
.?sku=101811401
.?sku=101811401
.?sku=101856201
.?sku=101856201
.?sku=102514401

o]

Page 1-12

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000500-001



KICK PLATE — ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 102298030 Screw, KBOX30, TOrX PN HA Pt ... 3
2 Plate - EIECHIC KICK, GIBY ....c.ovvueueiiriieieiereieise ettt 1
3 Plate - EIECHIHC KICK BIK ......ccoiuiiiiieee ettt 1
4 SOCKEE THIM oottt 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-13


.?sku=102508201
.?sku=102508202
.?sku=102516901

~fo]u

000440-002

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-14



SEAT WITH HIP RESTRAINTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4
0255460 HINGE PIAte, PrEC oot e e
0256270 Hip Restraint, Prec, Lh
0256280 Hip Restraint, PreC, RN .......ciiiiii et a e
Screw, Seat BOtIOM PrEC ........uiiiiiiiiie e e
0342300 Seat Bottom Asy, Prec-beige
03423002 Seat Bottom Asy, Prec-white
03423004 Seat Bottom Asy, Prec-gray

N o o WON R
=~ =EE
o
N
an
(o2}

N
©
o
[

R PR OR RPN

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-15


.?sku=102554601
.?sku=102562701
.?sku=102562801
.?sku=103423001
.?sku=103423002
.?sku=103423004

000435-001

Page 1-16 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



BACKREST AND STRUCTURAL ACCESSORY MODULE

(SAM)
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 SCrew - M6 X 1.0 X 30 SEMS ......cueviiriieiirieeies st 2
2 Bolt, Flange Head, M8-1.25 X 40 ........cccoueureirieieireeieisiseseisisssese e seseses s 4
3 Service Backrest ASM, BEIJE ......cccuviiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
4 Service Backrest ASM, WHILE ...........cccceviviueuriiieeiesieeieies s 1
5 Service BACKIESt ASIM, GIaY .......cceceeeiuereieeeeteeeeteeeteeeieesteessteestesseteeeseesaeeseesnseens 1
6 Service BacKrest ASM-DIACK ..........ccoiuiuriirirriniiieise s 1
7 Asm-sam (includes items 8 through 17) ........cccceciiiiiiiiiicie e 1
8 Screw M6-1.0x25.4 Thd FM SEMS ..voviviviiiieieieieee s 3
9 Asm-bag Hoop (includes items 10 through 13) .........ccoeveveiieeeeieeeeeeee e 1
10 BArTel = PIASHIC ....vviiiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt 2
11 HOOP-DAG ...ttt 1
12 ST Vo TN =T Vo F RO 1
13 BUCKIE-DAG SrAP ..oovviiiiiiiie ettt 2
14 N/A Structural ACCeSSOrYy MOUIE .......ccooiiiiiieee e 1
15 102504501 PanEl, SAM ..o e ————————————— 1
16 INSEI MBXL.0 ....voveiiceieieeee ettt 4
17 SCrew, 5/16, TOIX, BOSSCIEW .......c.coiieiviirieiieeiiesie ettt ettt sre e sreeae s 2
18 Barrel - PIAStiC BIMIM .......coviiiiiiiee ettt sttt s 8

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-17


.?sku=102296530
.?sku=102298240
.?sku=102503221
.?sku=102503222
.?sku=102503224
.?sku=102503225
.?sku=102503901
.?sku=102297125
.?sku=102504001
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=102504201
.?sku=102504301
.?sku=102517001
.?sku=102551701
.?sku=103327601
.?sku=102568701

000436-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-18



REAR BODY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 1012571 Washer, 5/16 Extra ThiCK Flat .........c..oeeeiiiiiii e 2
2 REAr BUMPET BEAM ..ottt 1
3 UNAErbody - REAI, GIBY ......cceiiiiuieeictiee ettt ettt ete e st s e e e aae e 1
4 UNAErbody - REAT, BIK ........ccvviiviiiieeiiieieiese e 1
5 (@3 [To oo T 1 V2 1111 TR 2
6 U-NUE, MB-1.0 PIrEV TOIGUE ....evveieieciiieteieiese ettt 2
7 102297230 Screw,m6,torx,interloCk,thread ... 4
8 102298030 Screw, K80xX30, TOrX PN HA PU ..o 6
9 Bolt, Flange Head, M8-1.25 X 40 ........cccccoeurriririieireeieisieseis e sesesss e 2
10 102298580 MB-1.25 X 80 SEIMS ..uuiiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e et e e e e e e aa e eaaees 4
11 J-ClP = MB X L.25 ..ottt ettt ese st eneaees 4
12 102298716 MB-1.25X16 TAPLLE ..eeeeiieiiiiiee e ettt ettt e e e s b ae e e e e 2
13 102500501 | Asm, Rear U/b SUupport, LN ... 1
14 Asm, Rear U/D SUPPOIt, RN ...oovieeee ettt 1
15 PANEl, ACCESS, GIAY ...vvveviisiieieisiseieiieteee s etsss et sttt s snsesesssseseeas 1
16 Panel, ACCESS, BIACK .......ociiiiiiiiii ittt 1
17 102502301 Panel, Beauty, Rear, WhIte ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee s a e 1
18 Panel, Beauty, REAr, BEIJE ........c.cooiiuririreeeiriireinieseteieeeiss et 1
19 Panel, Beauty, REAI, GIAY ...........ccccoeuruririueiiriseiesseiesssessessssssese s ssssssssesessenans 1
20 Panel, Beauty, REAr, REA ........c.ccoriiuiiriiieieinieeee e 1
21 Panel, Beauty, Rear, BUrQUNAY ..........cceeoieiieiciecie ettt 1
22 102502307 Panel, Beauty, REar, GIEEN .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt ee e e e e e 1
23 Panel, Beauty, REA, BIUE ..........cccooiiuririiieieiieieise e 1
24 Panel, Beauty, REAr, BIACK .........ccciiiieiieiie ettt 1
25 Panel-beauty Rear, CAYENNE ............cccccvevivireveiieeieieseeissseseses s 1
26 Panel-beauty Rear, AUANTC ...........cccvevveeiieiee ettt s 1
27 Bracket, Canopy SUpport LEft-HANG .........ccccovieeiiiiriies s 1
28 Bracket, Canopy Support Right-Hand ............cccccoeiiiiiiiiicce e 1
29 102545601 Liner, Rear Underbody LD ......oooviiiiiiii e 1
30 Liner, Rear Underbody RIGht-HANG ..........cccccoiiurriieieieeeee s 1
31 Tape, FOamM BIACK 12" * . ....cciiiie ettt ettt rte st te et be e sbe e eare e AR
32 Rivet, Removable, TUIOK 1/4" .......ccoiiiieeieseee e 2
* Note: Sold by the foot, 12 inches required per side

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-19


.?sku=102279001
.?sku=102279103
.?sku=102279104
.?sku=102292701
.?sku=102296601
.?sku=102297230
.?sku=102298240
.?sku=102298580
.?sku=102298601
.?sku=102500601
.?sku=102501401
.?sku=102501402
.?sku=102502302
.?sku=102502304
.?sku=102502305
.?sku=102502306
.?sku=102502308
.?sku=102502309
.?sku=102502311
.?sku=102502313
.?sku=102502901
.?sku=102503001
.?sku=102545602
.?sku=102562101
.?sku=102967901

o]

Page 1-20

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000729-001



BAGWELL LINER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 1010434 2F= 1 (= I = F= 1 1 [o T 4
2 102553901 2 F T 11| T =T P 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-21


.?sku=1010434

~fo]u

000730-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-22



UNDERBODY COVERS (VEHICLE WITHOUT CANOPY)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Kit, Underbody Cover, Gray (includes items 2 through 7) ........cccccceveveveveviesennn. 1
2 MB8-1.25 X 65 TX BN HA BOIt ......cc.cuiiiiiiiiciiieieieeeee e 4
3 N/A (7o) VL= o I o I \\ o g Bor= T a o] o)V 11 ) 1
4 N/A Cover, RN NON-CANO0PY, GIY ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
5 N/A YU o] oL ¢ PSS 1B A @ 1.1 2
6 N/A Y A 1 1 T o TSR 2
7 SCIEW, IMB HEX ...eiuiiiiiiiiitiictie et ettt ettt eete e sttt e e s ba e e sbeestae e ebe e eneeentee e 4
8 Kit, Underbody Cover, Black (includes items 9 through 14) ........cccccccovrireirenennn, 1
9 M8-1.25 X 65 TX Bttn HA BOIt ...vvuvviiriieiiseieieieceis et 4
10 Cover, Lh Non-canopy, BIK .......cccccciuieiiiiiic ettt 1
11 Cover, RN NON-CAN0PY, BIK ....oovvviiriieiiiieieieieie e 1
12 N/A YU o] o Lo ¢ PSS {1 A 1V -1 2
13 N/A SAM CAP it e ettt e bbb a e e e e e aaaaas 2
14 SCIEW, MB HEX .eeiiieiieiieiee ettt ettt n et e e e nes 4

Note: Sub-components contained in item 8 are the same as those
shown for item 1, except for the color of the caps and covers.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-23


.?sku=102543901
.?sku=102299065
.?sku=102299065
.?sku=102544201
.?sku=102544201
.?sku=102543902
.?sku=102299065
.?sku=102299065
.?sku=102400202
.?sku=102400302
.?sku=102544201
.?sku=102544201

o]

Page 1-24

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000439-002



CANOPY SNAP-IN DRAIN COVER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 N/A Drain Cover (SNAP-TN) ... e e e e e e e rar e e aeae s 2
Note: For use on canopies produced prior to mid-2007.
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-25




4 /

| muq_w‘ wiin
\ gu»&ﬁ\‘/;

l A b\..m \)

000439-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-26



CANOPY — BEIGE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Kit-canopy, Prec-beige (includes items 2 through 13) .......cccccoovievieiiieiee e, 1
2 N/A Beige Canopy Component Kit (includes items 3 through 6) ..........ccccceeveenninns 1
3 Cover, Lh Canopy Support, BIK .......ccoeeeuiiiiiiieiee et 1
4 Cover, Rh Canopy SUPPOTt, BIK .......c.ccceveiiuiieiieieeisiieiessesie s 1
5 ASM-rear Canopy SUPPOIT ......cveieeeeieeeeeeeeee e eeeeeteeetteeeteeeeteeeseesneeesseeeeaeeas 2
6 102524202 Asm-canopy, Beige (includes items 7 through 12) .........cccooviiiiivienenenns 1
7 102296140 Bolt, Flanged Head, MBX1.0X40 ........ccuiiiiaiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 4
8 NUt-MBXL.0 FING All Ml LOCK ..vuvevieiiicieieieieisiseseeet e 4
9 (07=TgTo] o1V o 1=TTo =T 1
10 102511602 Handle, Canopy (BEIGE) ......cccuiiiiiiiieiieee et 2
11 Cover, Drain, Canopy, PreCedeNt ...........cccorieurriereniieeeseeeeeesseeeeeens 2
12 Screw, #8 X.75, TOrX, TAPPING ..ccvveereeeereecreeeee e eee et eee et eve e 2
13 N/A Kit, Hardware, Canopy Strut (includes items 14 through 24) .......cccccccciiinnnnns 1
14 NUt,M8,all Metal LOCK ......eiuiieieiiiiieiieie e 2
15 M8-1.25 X 65 TX BttN HA BOIt .....vovveviiiicieiicieiee e 4
16 Screw, M8-1.25 X 80, SEMS, TX .....cevevirererirereiesieeisssesssesesssese s 2
17 Screw, Pt, KBOX70 HEX FIG HA .....oooveeiieeee e 2
18 Support, Canopy Front, RIght-Hand ............cccccceviieeeeeeeeee e 1
19 Support, Canopy Front Left-Hand ...........cccoeveiiiiiiiiiiiccec e 1
20 SCIEW, MB HEX ...ttt ettt sttt neaneeneeneenen 2
21 102572601 FaIS P O T a o o) VAN { ] £ ) SR 1
22 Washer, Conical Spring, CAN0PY .........cccocvevrvriiueiiiiieresesssseesseeses s 8
23 BOIt - MB X 1 X 45 HN GIEY ....cocvviiiiieieicieiicieiee sttt 4
24 NUE, IMB X 100 ..ot sss e ssse s 4

Note: Item 21 not shown.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and

Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-27



.?sku=102520702
.?sku=102400002
.?sku=102400102
.?sku=102513501
.?sku=102296140
.?sku=102296401
.?sku=102508902
.?sku=103205101
.?sku=103210101
.?sku=102298401
.?sku=102299065
.?sku=102299360
.?sku=102299601
.?sku=102512401
.?sku=102513301
.?sku=102544201
.?sku=103196001
.?sku=103199301
.?sku=103200301

4 /

| muq_w‘ wiin
\ gu»&ﬁ\‘/;

l A b\..m \)

000439-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-28



CANOPY — WHITE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Kit-canopy, Prec-white (includes items 2 through 13) ........cccceeeiiieiiiiie e, 1
2 N/A White Canopy Component Kit (includes items 3 through 6) .........ccccccevveeernnns 1
3 Cover, Lh Canopy Support, BIK .......ccoeeeuiiiiiiieiee et 1
4 Cover, Rh Canopy SUPPOTt, BIK .......c.ccceveiiuiieiieieeisiieiessesie s 1
5 ASM-rear Canopy SUPPOIT ......cveieeeeieeeeeeeeee e eeeeeteeetteeeteeeeteeeseesneeesseeeeaeeas 2
6 102524201 Asm-canopy, White (includes items 7 through 12) .........ccccooviiiiiiviniennins 1
7 102296140 Bolt, Flanged Head, MBX1.0X40 ........ccuiiiiaiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 4
8 NUt-MBXL.0 FING All Ml LOCK ..vuvevieiiicieieieieisiseseeet e 4
9 CANOPY-WHILE ...ttt 1
10 Handle, Canopy (WHIt€) ........ccciciiiiii ettt 2
11 Cover, Drain, Canopy, PreCedeNt ...........ccocovireurrieeiniieeeseeieiesseeeeiens 2
12 Screw, #8 X.75, TOrX, TAPPING ..ccvveereeerreeereeeeeeeee e ee et ere e 2
13 N/A Kit, Hardware, Canopy Strut (includes items 14 through 24) .......cccccccceiinninnes 1
14 NUt,M8,all Metal LOCK ......eiuiieieiiiiieiieieeiee e 2
15 M8-1.25 X 65 TX BttN HA BOIt .....vovveviiiicieiicieiee e 4
16 Screw, M8-1.25 X 80, SEMS, TX .....cevevirererirereiesieeisssesssesesssese s 2
17 Screw, Pt, KBOX70 HEX FIG HA .....oooveeiieeee e 2
18 Support, Canopy Front, RIght-Hand ............cccccceviieeeeeeeeee e 1
19 Support, Canopy Front Left-Hand ...........cccoeveiiiiiiiiiiiccec e 1
20 SCIEW, MB HEX ...ttt ettt sttt neaneeneeneenen 2
21 102572601 FaIS P O T a o o) VAN { ] £ ) SR 1
22 Washer, Conical Spring, CAN0PY .........cccocvevrvriiueiiiiieresesssseesseeses s 8
23 BOIt - MB X 1 X 45 HN GIEY ....cocvviiiiieieicieiicieiee sttt 4
24 NUL, MB X .00 ..ottt 4

Note: Item 21 not shown.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and

Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-29



.?sku=102520701
.?sku=102400002
.?sku=102400102
.?sku=102513501
.?sku=102296140
.?sku=102296401
.?sku=102508901
.?sku=102511601
.?sku=103205101
.?sku=103210101
.?sku=102298401
.?sku=102299065
.?sku=102299360
.?sku=102299601
.?sku=102512401
.?sku=102513301
.?sku=102544201
.?sku=103196001
.?sku=103199301
.?sku=103200301

000494-001

nd Precedent Villager 4 Illustrated Parts List

2004 Precedent Golf Cars a

Page 1-30



REAR SEAT — PRECEDENT VILLAGER 4

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 BAITEl = PIASHC .....vvevecvviceiiie et 10
2 102296530 Screw - M6 X 1.0 X 30 SEMS ....oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 4
3 102298030 | Screw, K80x30, Torx PN HA Pt ..o
4 Bolt, Flange Head, M8-1.25 X 40 .........ccccceevviireurrireieissieseseesese et AR
5 102298720 MB-1.25X20 TAPLLE ..eeveiieiiiiiii ettt ettt s et e e e st e e nees 10
6 Service BacKrest ASM, BEIGE ........ceuriirrueiiiieeeieieieiseseeissse e esees 1
7 Service Backrest ASM, WHIE .........ccooviiiiiiiiiiieieee e 1
8 Service BaCKIESt ASM, GIAY .......ceuevrireueinisireietnieietessesssessssesesssssseesssssesessssesesesees 1
9 Service BacKrest ASM-DIACK ........c.cciuiuriirirririieieise s 1
10 Cover, 4-pass N1 UNderbBody .........cccoceeiiiiiiciiciieecee ettt 1
11 4-Passenger Rear Seat BOttom, BEIGE .........ccovvuriiiiririiieeeiieseeeseesseeesnens 1
12 4-Passenger Rear Seat Bottom, Wit ...........ccoeeveiieeiieeee et 1
13 4-Passenger Rear Seat BOttom, GIaY ...........ccccoveveveiiiueiieissessissesesssesesssesesnns 1
14 BoIt-Mm6X1.0x25 HeX FING, BIK-| ..o 4
15 Connector TUbe-Nand Rail ASIM ..........ccoiiriiiriiees e 1
16 Bracket, 4-pass LOWET SEAL ............cevvevevevirereiiiseseieesee et 2
17 SUPPOIt-rh 4 PASSENGET SEAL .....c.eeeceeeeeeceeeeeteeeee e etee et e et et seesae e saeeeeeeeeree e 1
18 SUPPOI-IN 4 PASSENGET SEAL ......cvvveieiiiseieise i 1
19 Restraint- Rh 4-passenger Hip ........cocooiiiiiiiii ittt 1
20 Restraint- Lh 4-passenger HIiP ......cocoveceeieeecee ettt 1

Note: See also four-passenger kit information.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-31


.?sku=1010434
.?sku=102296530
.?sku=102298240
.?sku=102298720
.?sku=102503221
.?sku=102503222
.?sku=102503224
.?sku=102503225
.?sku=102531501
.?sku=102531701
.?sku=102531702
.?sku=102531704
.?sku=102541425
.?sku=102572201
.?sku=102573101
.?sku=102574801
.?sku=102574901
.?sku=102575101
.?sku=102575201

~fo]u

000493-001

nd Precedent Villager 4 Illustrated Parts List

2004 Precedent Golf Cars a

Page 1-32



REAR FOOTREST ASSEMBLY — PRECEDENT VILLAGER 4

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 BAITEl = PIASHC .....vvevecvviceiiie et 10
2 MB8-1.25X20 TAPHE ..v.vveivriaesereiisiseeeesiseeeeesese et sses sttt enseseens 8
3 MB8-1.25X45 TAPLILE ....ecvvivereeirieietecteeeeteeteteete ettt ettt e s e te st ete st et eseeae s eseeens 4
4 Handrail Weldment, REAr SEAL ............c.cceveviveveiireieiieseeeieeses e 1
5 Footdeck, 4-PasSenger, BIACK ...........ccccoiirriireieieeieisieieis s 1
6 Floormat, 4-PasSENGEr, REAI ........ccccvecueeiieeiee e e ee et e et eeetaesree e ereesree s 1
7 102534201 BOlt - FI HA, M8 X 95 ...t e e e e e e 4
8 Weld, 4-PasS FOOIABCK-A .....vuirivriieiieieieieieisis sttt 1
9 Weld, 4-pass FOOIAECK-D .....c..cceiieeeieie ettt s ete e e eaees 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-33


.?sku=1010434
.?sku=102298720
.?sku=102298745
.?sku=102531001
.?sku=102531402
.?sku=102531601
.?sku=102584701
.?sku=102584801

po
E R EUR BRSSO

000505-001

Page 1-34 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



FOUR PASSENGER CONVERSION KIT — BEIGE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 Kit-4-pass, Prec, Std, Beige (includes items 2 through 27) ........ccccceeveveveveverreenenn. 1
2 BAITEl = PIASHC ..vovevvieceeic ettt 11
3 U-BOIE .o 2
4 DECAl, WAIMING .....oovvvieieeitesiie ettt ettt 1
5 BUMPET, JOUNCE ...oceveeeieeeteeceee et e eteeeeteeetteeteeeteeeeteeetteeeteesneeeeaessaeseeresenteereesnes 2
6 SCrew - M6 X 1.0 X 30 SEMS ....cvvivereiiriieiisiseieieseee ettt sesesees 4
7 102298720 MB-1.25X20 TAPLILE ...eeeieeeeieiieie e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e enbe b aeeeaaeaeas 18
8 MB8-1.25XA5 TAPHLE ....veveveeveereieeieiiseieesisesetes ettt 4
9 Service BacKrest ASM, BEIGE ......c.cverririireiririeieieeeeieise st isssssesesesesesens 1
10 Handrail Weldment, REAr SEAL ..........c.ccciuiiriiiriiiiiiieieeeee e 1
11 Footdeck, 4-Passenger, BIACK ..........cccouirriiieriiereinnieis st 1
12 Cover, 4-pass NS1 UNAerBody ..........cccceeeeeieeiee et 1
13 Floormat, 4-PasSeNnger, REAT ............ccccceiiriieeiiviveieiesisseeieesse s 1
14 4-Passenger Rear Seat Bottom, BEIJE .........ccveevveeiueeiieeieecteeeee e st e e 1
15 102534201 BOlt - FI HA, M8 X 95 ..ottt 4
16 JOUNCE BUMPET BIACKEL ......c..ovivivieieciicceei e 2
17 Bolt-m6x1.0x25 HexX FIN, BIK-l .........coviiiiiiricicincccccs s 6
18 SPFil, LEAE, REAI .vveivcviieeieieieie ettt 2
19 Connector Tube-hand Rail ASM .......ccoiiiiiiiiiie s 1
20 Bracket, 4-pass LOWET SEAL ......c.oveueueiiriieieieieise st 2
21 SUPPOIt-Th 4 PASSENGET SEAL ...vvuvvivieiriecieieieieeeisese st 1
22 SUPPOIt-In 4 PASSENGET SEAL .....c....veevvieieiieieicieie et 1
23 Restraint- RN 4-passenger HIP .......c.cooiirrinieinnieseiee e 1
24 Restraint- Lh 4-passenger HiP .....coveecieeieeeieee ettt 1
25 INSErUCHIONS-4 PASS FIeld .......covvivivieiecieicicieieiceie e 1
26 Weld, 4-Pass FOOIAECK-A .....c..ccvuiiueeieieetieecteeeee e et ee e ete et ee e et s ereeeteeanae s 1
27 Weld, 4-pass FOOIAECK-D .....c..ccuiiieeceiecee ettt 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-35


.?sku=102570901
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1014902
.?sku=101705701
.?sku=1017235
.?sku=102296530
.?sku=102298720
.?sku=102298745
.?sku=102503221
.?sku=102531001
.?sku=102531402
.?sku=102531501
.?sku=102531601
.?sku=102531701
.?sku=102534801
.?sku=102541425
.?sku=102544901
.?sku=102572201
.?sku=102573101
.?sku=102574801
.?sku=102574901
.?sku=102575101
.?sku=102575201
.?sku=102577401
.?sku=102584701
.?sku=102584801

po
E R EUR BRSSO

000505-001

Page 1-36 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



FOUR PASSENGER CONVERSION KIT — WHITE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Kit-4-pass, Prec, Std, White (includes items 2 through 27) .........cccccceeevevruereeennn, 1
2 BAITEl = PIASHC ..vovevvieceeic ettt 11
3 U-BOIt oo 2
4 DECAl, WAIMING .....oovvvieieeitesiie ettt ettt 1
5 BUMPET, JOUNCE ...oceveeeieeeteeceee et e eteeeeteeetteeteeeteeeeteeetteeeteesneeeeaessaeseeresenteereesnes 2
6 SCrew - M6 X 1.0 X 30 SEMS ....cvvivereiiriieiisiseieieseee ettt sesesees 4
7 102298720 MB-1.25X20 TAPLILE ...eeeieeeeieiieie e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e enbe b aeeeaaeaeas 18
8 MB8-1.25XA5 TAPHLE ....veveveeveereieeieiiseieesisesetes ettt 4
9 Service Backrest ASM, WHIE ..........c.cruririueieiieeeieieeie e 1
10 Handrail Weldment, REAr SEAL ..........c.ccciuiiriiiriiiiiiieieeeee e 1
11 Footdeck, 4-Passenger, BIACK ..........cccouirriiieriiereinnieis st 1
12 Cover, 4-pass NS1 UNAerBody ..........cccceeeeeieeiee et 1
13 Floormat, 4-PasSeNnger, REAT ............ccccceiiriieeiiviveieiesisseeieesse s 1
14 4-Passenger Rear Seat Bottom, Wit ..........cccocvvviieeeiece e 1
15 102534201 BOlt - FI HA, M8 X 95 ..ottt 4
16 JOUNCE BUMPET BIACKEL ......c..ovivivieieciicceei e 2
17 Bolt-m6x1.0x25 HexX FIN, BIK-l .........coviiiiiiricicincccccs s 6
18 SPFil, LEAE, REAI .vveivcviieeieieieie ettt 2
19 Connector Tube-hand Rail ASM .......ccoiiiiiiiiiie s 1
20 Bracket, 4-pass LOWET SEAL ......c.oveueueiiriieieieieise st 2
21 SUPPOIt-Th 4 PASSENGET SEAL ...vvuvvivieiriecieieieieeeisese st 1
22 SUPPOIt-In 4 PASSENGET SEAL .....c....veevvieieiieieicieie et 1
23 Restraint- RN 4-passenger HIP .......c.cooiirrinieinnieseiee e 1
24 Restraint- Lh 4-passenger HiP .....coveecieeieeeieee ettt 1
25 INSErUCHIONS-4 PASS FIeld .......covvivivieiecieicicieieiceie e 1
26 Weld, 4-Pass FOOIAECK-A .....c..ccvuiiueeieieetieecteeeee e et ee e ete et ee e et s ereeeteeanae s 1
27 Weld, 4-pass FOOIAECK-D .....c..ccuiiieeceiecee ettt 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-37


.?sku=102570902
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1014902
.?sku=101705701
.?sku=1017235
.?sku=102296530
.?sku=102298720
.?sku=102298745
.?sku=102503222
.?sku=102531001
.?sku=102531402
.?sku=102531501
.?sku=102531601
.?sku=102531702
.?sku=102534801
.?sku=102541425
.?sku=102544901
.?sku=102572201
.?sku=102573101
.?sku=102574801
.?sku=102574901
.?sku=102575101
.?sku=102575201
.?sku=102577401
.?sku=102584701
.?sku=102584801

po
E R EUR BRSSO

000505-001

Page 1-38 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



FOUR PASSENGER CONVERSION KIT — GRAY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 Kit, 4 Passenger, Precedent, Std, Gray (includes items 2 through 27) ................. 1
2 BAITEl = PIASHC ..vovevvieceeic ettt 11
3 U-BOIE .o 2
4 DECAl, WAIMING .....oovvvieieeitesiie ettt ettt 1
5 BUMPET, JOUNCE ...oceveeeieeeteeceee et e eteeeeteeetteeteeeteeeeteeetteeeteesneeeeaessaeseeresenteereesnes 2
6 SCrew - M6 X 1.0 X 30 SEMS ....cvvivereiiriieiisiseieieseee ettt sesesees 4
7 102298720 MB-1.25X20 TAPLILE ...eeeieeeeieiieie e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e enbe b aeeeaaeaeas 18
8 MB8-1.25XA5 TAPHLE ....veveveeveereieeieiiseieesisesetes ettt 4
9 Service BaCKIESt ASIM, GIAY .......ccuvivruririieieiniseseieieetesse s ssssesssssseseseseseseens 1
10 Handrail Weldment, REAr SEAL ..........c.ccciuiiriiiriiiiiiieieeeee e 1
11 Footdeck, 4-Passenger, BIACK ..........cccouirriiieriiereinnieis st 1
12 Cover, 4-pass NS1 UNAerBody ..........cccceeeeeieeiee et 1
13 Floormat, 4-PasSeNnger, REAT ............ccccceiiriieeiiviveieiesisseeieesse s 1
14 4-Passenger Rear Seat Bottom, Gray ..........ccccoceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeseeeeee e, 1
15 102534201 BOlt - FI HA, M8 X 95 ..ottt 4
16 JOUNCE BUMPET BIACKEL ......c..ovivivieieciicceei e 2
17 Bolt-m6x1.0x25 HexX FIN, BIK-l .........coviiiiiiricicincccccs s 6
18 SPFil, LEAE, REAI .vveivcviieeieieieie ettt 2
19 Connector Tube-hand Rail ASM .......ccoiiiiiiiiiie s 1
20 Bracket, 4-pass LOWET SEAL ......c.oveueueiiriieieieieise st 2
21 SUPPOIt-Th 4 PASSENGET SEAL ...vvuvvivieiriecieieieieeeisese st 1
22 SUPPOIt-In 4 PASSENGET SEAL .....c....veevvieieiieieicieie et 1
23 Restraint- RN 4-passenger HIP .......c.cooiirrinieinnieseiee e 1
24 Restraint- Lh 4-passenger HiP .....coveecieeieeeieee ettt 1
25 INSErUCHIONS-4 PASS FIeld .......covvivivieiecieicicieieiceie e 1
26 Weld, 4-Pass FOOIAECK-A .....c..ccvuiiueeieieetieecteeeee e et ee e ete et ee e et s ereeeteeanae s 1
27 Weld, 4-pass FOOIAECK-D .....c..ccuiiieeceiecee ettt 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 1-39


.?sku=102570904
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1014902
.?sku=101705701
.?sku=1017235
.?sku=102296530
.?sku=102298720
.?sku=102298745
.?sku=102503224
.?sku=102531001
.?sku=102531402
.?sku=102531501
.?sku=102531601
.?sku=102531704
.?sku=102534801
.?sku=102541425
.?sku=102544901
.?sku=102572201
.?sku=102573101
.?sku=102574801
.?sku=102574901
.?sku=102575101
.?sku=102575201
.?sku=102577401
.?sku=102584701
.?sku=102584801

o]



WHEEL AND TIRES E



© FOR FRONT STANDARD
OR REAR GRADE TREAD
®/ Duro®

FOR FRONT EXTRA TRACTION
OR REAR Duro®
4 N
Y N
VA
FOR FRONT LANAN ANAN
OR REAR STANDARD
GRADE TREAD
Carlisle®
ais
U —
— E A=
FOR FRONT Carlisle® Retail
OR REAR
000474-001

Page 2-2 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



WHEELS AND TIRES — PROFESSIONAL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 50020 UNFLUG NUL «..ecviitciccet ettt st 16
2 Asm - Duro Std Gray (includes items 3 through 5) ........cccoceerereeeeineneesreenien. 4
3 Wheel Rim Asm, 8" X 7.000" .......cccccviiuniriiiriinisinsicssss s 1
4 DU 18 X 8.5 X 8, 4-PlY ...cvuvuiviieieeieiiieeeiee et 1
5 VAIVE SEEIM .ottt 1
6 Asm - Duro Extra Tract Gray (includes items 7 through 9) ..........ccccoeevreririreininne. 4
7 Tire, Unmounted Xtrac 18 X 8.50-8 ........ccccureririiiiiieieisieee e 1
8 Wheel RIiM ASM, 8" X 7.000" .......ccereirirrieiiieeiniseieeeissseseiss s 1
9 VAIVE SEEIM .ottt 1
10 102522608 Asm-carlisle Std Gray (includes items 11 through 13) ......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiis AR
11 Wheel Rim ASM, 8" X 7.000" ......ccoiiiiriireieinieieieieseseseseseess st sesseseses 1
12 VAIVE SEEIM ...ttt 1
13 N/A Tire, Unmouonted, Carlisle Standard Tread ............ccccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1
14 Asm-carlisle Retail (includes items 15 through 17) ......ccoeeeeeieieecieeee e 2
15 Wheel RiM ASM, 8" X 7.000" ......cccouiiuriireieinieieieisesessissessess s ssssesesnes 1
16 Carlisle 18 X 8.50 R ......cocuevrieireieiiiieiiiee et 1
17 VAIVE SEEIM ...ttt 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 2-3


.?sku=1010984
.?sku=102522604
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102569304
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=102522605
.?sku=101769302
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=102522608
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=102522609
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102569309
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310

lo]>

VALVE
STEM

FOR FRONT \
OR REAR g.é

FOR FRONT
OR REAR

FOR FRONT
OR REAR

Page 2-4 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

W

[§
w@:

A %

RRIIR

VAVAVA

STANDARD
GRADE TREAD
Carlisle®

Jd
z/z\z/z(x]
3

Carlisle® Retail

000475-001



WHEELS AND TIRES — CHAMPION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Asm-carlisle Std Gray (includes items 2 through 4) ..........cccceeveeeveiecciereieeaee, 4
2 Wheel RiM ASM, 8" X 7.000" ......ccoiuirririireieinieteieieseieisesessess s sessesesns 1
3 VAIVE SEEIM ...ttt 1
4 N/A Tire, Unmouonted, Carlisle Standard Tread ............ccccocoiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
5 Asm-carlisle Retail (includes items 6 through 8) .......ccccccveveieeeecieceecee e 4
6 Wheel RiM ASM, 8" X 7.000" ......ccoiuieiriireieinieieieieseieseseseess s sessesesns 1
7 Carlisle 18 X 8.50 R8 ......c.cccuiiiiiiiiieiicisiieisi s 1
8 VAIVE SEEIM .ottt 1
9 Tire and Wheel, Aluminum (includes items 10 through 12) .........cccocoveririennnnnne. 4
10 Tire, Pro Tour, 205-50 X 10 ...c.ciuiiiiiiiiiieieie e 1
11 Wheel, ChampionSAIUMINUM ..........ceriiiueniieieeeee e 1
12 VAIVE SEEIM ...ttt 1
13 10254070 Lug Nut, 1/2" CIOSEA BN ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et e e e 16

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 2-5


.?sku=102522608
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=102522609
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102557801
.?sku=102569309
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=102540601
.?sku=102556701
.?sku=102556801
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=7310
.?sku=102540701

~fou



DECALS E



* Read owner's manual and safety warnings located on dash panel prior
to driving.
* Study and understand controls.
TO OPERATE
* Turnwheels to desired direction and ensure pathis clear.
* Turn key to ON position.
* While stopped, place shift lever in desired posi
F-Forward N-Neutral R-Reverse(Buzzerwill sound)
* Parkbrake will release and vehicle will start moving when accelerator
pedalis pressed.
* Slowly press accelerator pedal to increase speed.
* Tostop, release accelerator pedal and press brake pedal.
BEFORE LEAVING
* Press park brake pedal until itlocks and holds vehicle.
* Place Forward/Reverse switchin NEUTRAL position.
* Turn key OFF and remove key when not in use.

CC1102519201

/\ WARNING

ROLLOVER OR FALLING OFF MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

 Before using vehicle, read operating instructions. * Remain seated while moving.

Do not start vehicle until all occupants are seated. * Operate from driver side only.

* Keep entire body inside vehicle while moving. * Never operate on public roads.

* Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes. * Hold on to seat handle while moving.

« Use brakes to reduce speed when coasting downhill. * Two (2) persons per seat maximum.

* Never operate under the influence of alcohol or drugs. * Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

« For use by authorized persons in designated areas only. * Do not leave children unattended on vehicle.

CC1102519301

/N WARNING

BATTERY EXPLOSION / FIRE
CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY

* Do not contact positive (+) WARNlNG

battery post or cable to frame. CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY
* Disconnect negative (-) cable first.

« Negative () frame ground. Rotating parts

CCI 102517901

00 HOT
manifold & muffler

KEEP CLEAR CCI 101960501
N 1 110

/\ WARNING

GASOLINE EXPLOSION / FIRE CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH
* No sparks or open flame near fuel or fuel tank.  + Turn fuel valve («—~ ) on during operation.
» No smoking near fuel or fuel tank. « Tum fuel valve (—) off during storage
* Stop engine and allow to cool before refueling.  or transport.

EXCESSIVE SPEED CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH
ot tamper with engine governor adjustment.

CC1102517801

000444-001

Page 3-2 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



DECALS — GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 DECAl, Off/ON ....oviiieeiiecie ettt 1
2 Decal, Rotating Parts/HOt Manifold ..............coceuririrerririsireniieeeieseieessess s 2
3 Decal, Warning - Gas and GOVENOI ...........cccuieeiiieeiiee et eeetee et 1
4 Decal, Warning - Frame GrOUNG .............coovoviueverieeieiieseeeisssesesesesesesessse s 1
5 Decal, OPerating INSIE, GAS ........coeeevueiveeiieeeeeeee et eee et e e ere et e sreeeereeeree s 1
6 Decal, Warning, ROIOVET ..........ccoouiuiiriireienieeisise et 1
7 Decal, Operating INSIIUCHIONS ........ccciiiuiiiie et 1
8 D L=Tor= | M O 11 o 7= T T 1

Note: ltem 7 not shown.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 3-3


.?sku=101825101
.?sku=101960501
.?sku=102517801
.?sku=102517901
.?sku=102519201
.?sku=102519301
.?sku=102538101
.?sku=102540901

IMPORTANT
NOTICE

This vehicle does not conform to ANSI Z130.1 -
“Standard for Golf Cars - Safety and Performance
Requirements” because it is capable of speeds in
excess of 15 miles per hour. Exercise caution.

1102555901
N 0

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Read owner’s manual and dash-mounted safety warnings prior todriving.
Study and understand controls.

TO OPERATE
* Turnwheels to desired direction and ensure path is clear.
« TurnkeytoON position.
* While stopped, place Forward/Reverse switch in desired posi
F-Forward N-Neutral R-Reverse(Buzzerwillsound)

* Parkbrake will release and vehicle will start moving when
accelerator pedal is pressed.
« Slowly press accelerator pedal to increase speed.

To stop, release accelerator pedal and press brake pedal.

BEFORE LEAVING
Press park brake pedal u
Place Forward/Reverse s
Turn key OFF and remove key when notin use.

MOTOR BRAKING
Electric motor braking provides speed regulation functions.
For parked vehicle, beeping alarm indicates vehicle roll away.
In operation, beeping alarm indicates reduction in motor braking.
Apply brakes tofurther reduce vehicle speed as required.
System is activated only when tow switch is in the RUN position.
When towing this vehicle, tow switch must be in the TOW position.

Y ©O! 102518001

/\ WARNING
ROLLOVER OR FALLING OFF MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

+ Before using vehicle, read operating instructions.

* Do not start vehicle until all occupants are seated.

* Keep entire body inside vehicle while moving.

* Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes.
* Use brakes to reduce speed when coasting downhill.
* Never operate under the influence of alcohol or drugs.

* Remain seated while moving.

* Operate from driver side only.

 Never operate on public roads.

* Hold on to seat handle while moving.
*Two (2) persons per seat maximum.

* Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

« For use by a ized persons in designated areas only. * Do not leave children unattended on vehicle.

cCl 102519301
0010 O

/AN WARNING

HEAVY LIFTING CAN CAUSE SEVERE PERSONAL INJURY
+ The weight of each 12-volt battery is in excess of 80 Ib (36.3 kg).

« Lift batteries only with the aid of an assistant.

€C1103238501

/\ WARNING

BATTERY EXPLOSION /
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT
DAMAGE

* Place Run/Tow switch in TOW
osition before performing any
the following:
- Disconnecting or connecting
battery cables

CAUTION

EXPOSURE TO WATER MAY
DAMAGE ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS

+ Do not operate vehicle without this cover properly installed

+ Do not direct water stream in the area of the cover without
cover securely in place.
« See vehicle maintenance and service manual before servicin:
oo

/\ WARNING

BATTERY EXPLOSION COULD
RESULT IN SEVERE
PERSONAL INJURY

* Do not store items in battery
compartment.

* Place Run/Tow switch in TOW
position before performing any of

the following:

- Disconnecting or connecting
battery cables

- Towing this vehicle

- Extended storage

- Servicing the vehicle

CCI102518101
N0 00 T 0 0

- Towing this vehicle
- Extended storage
- Servicing the vehicle

* Do not store items in battery
compartment.

* Do not operate vehicle without the
cover properly installed.

* Keep electronic components dry.

« See vehicle maintenance and
service manual before servicing.

.

CCl 102519401

Page 3-4

/N WARNING

SHORTING OF BATTERY
TERMINALS CAN CAUSE
PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH.
Do not place component mounting

plate directly on top of batteries,
when removing or installing plate.
Remove plate from vehicle

completely. 102527501

000441-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



DECALS - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 (D LTor= 1@ 7 ] o TSRS 1
2 102518001 Decal, Operating INStr, EIEC ....oovvveeiiiiiee e 1
3 Decal, RUN/TOW With StOrage AIBaA ........ccueeeeueeeiiee e e et 1
4 Decal, Caution, Electrical COMPONENt COVET .........ccvvriverriririreieiciesesesseiesesessenans 1
5 Decal, Warning, ROHOVET ......c...couvieueeiieecee ettt 1
6 Decal, RUN/TOW SAfEtY, 1Q ....cuoviiriieiieiieieeeieieieiseie et 1
7 Decal-component Mounting PIAte ..........ccccovieeiiiiieciie et 1
8 Decal, Operating INSITUCHONS ...........ccovirririiseieinesesesiseeieiseseee s 1
9 DECal, CIUD CAI ClP vttt 1
10 Decal, Private SPEE, PIEC .......cuiiiiieciee ettt ettt 1
11 Decal, Warning -battery Weight ...........c..ocoveeeeiieiiie et 1
Note: Item 8 not shown.
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 3-5



.?sku=101825101
.?sku=102518101
.?sku=102518301
.?sku=102519301
.?sku=102519401
.?sku=102527501
.?sku=102538201
.?sku=102540901
.?sku=102555901
.?sku=103238501

lo]o

Page 3-6

/\ WARNING

FALLING OFF COULD RESULT
IN SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH
* Remain seated with entire body

inside vehicle and hold on to seat
handle or handrail at all times.

* Two (2) persons per bench seat maximum.
* One (1) person per bucket seat maximum.

¢ Do not leave children unattended on
vehicle at anytime.

¢ Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

CC1101705701
RN 1100 0 000 00 0

000495-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



DECAL — PRECEDENT VILLAGER 4

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 10170570 D =Tor= VAT = 14 o 1T o o U U TP PRPRTTN 4
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 3-7



.?sku=101705701

ooy



BRAKES AND PEDAL GROUP
ASSEMBLIES



000186-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-2



REAR BRAKE ASSEMBLY, SELF-ADJUSTING

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 NUt, 5/16-24 HeX HEAd CONE .........cecvveieirereiieeieieeeie e 8
2 Bolt, Brake CIUStEr MOUNTING ......cvviviiiiieeeiiseieisiseeieiee et 8
3 Drum without Center Hole, BraKe .......c.cccevieeiieiiieeiieisieesieeeieesiee e sreeenreeneee s 2
4 Cluster Assembly, Right (Passenger) Brake (includes items 5 through 15) .......... 1
5 1010850 DUSE COVET ittt ettt e e e e e e s et e et e e e e e e e s e s b n e reeeas 1
6 1011464 Kit, Shoe Retainer (includes items 7 and 8) .........ccoveeeveireeieeeeeeee e 1
7 N/A P e ————————— 2
8 N/A Shoe Clamp SPriNG ..ooccvveiiiiiiiicee e e e e e 2
9 101815501 Lever Assembly, Self-Adjusting Brake, Right (Passenger) ........cccccoccvvveeeinnnnns 1
10 Package, Brake Spring, Self-Adjusting ..........ccccevieiiiiiie e, 1
11 Adj Mechanism, S.A. Brakes, Right (PaSSeNger) .........cccccoveeveeveeeveeeeseeeenenns 1
12 Package, Brake Shoe, Self-Adjusting .........cccceeeiiieiieece e 1
13 Plate, Washer, Brake, Self-AdjUSING ..........c.ccevvrieiririeieeiceeieseeeie e 1
14 Washer, Brake, Self-AdjUSTING ......ccooveiieeieeeee et 1
15 Plate Assembly, Right Brake BaCKing ............ccccvvereuririeieiniseenieneseieiseseeeinsseees 1
16 Cluster Assembly, Left Brake (includes items 17 through 27) .........cccccccevvverennnn, 1
17 1010850 DUSE COVET eeiiiieiee ettt ettt e e e e e e s e e et e e e e e e e s e s b reereeeas 1
18 1011464 Kit, Shoe Retainer (includes items 19 and 20) .........cccceeeveeeeeeeeeceeee e 1
19 N/A P e —————— 2
20 N/A Shoe Clamp SPriNG ..ooccvveeiiirieiee e e e e e 2
21 101815502 Lever Assembly, Self-Adjusting Brake, Left .........coccoiiiiiiiie e, 1
22 Package, Brake Spring, Self-AdjUSHING ......cccvoveveveeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeees e ee s 1
23 Adjusting Mechanism, Self-Adjusting Brake, Left ...........cccocvvreenircennneenine. 1
24 Package, Brake Shoe, Self-Adjusting .........cccceciveieeiieece e 1
25 Plate, Washer, Brake, Self-AdjUSING ..........c.ccevrvrieriirieieeiceeieseeie s 1
26 Washer, Brake, Self-AdjUSTING ......ccooveiveecee et 1
27 Plate Assembly, Left Brake Backing ........cccoccveieeiviiceeiee e 1

Note: Driver-side brake cluster not shown. Components have a similar
appearance to passenger-side brake cluster components.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-3



.?sku=1013924
.?sku=1014153
.?sku=101791101
.?sku=101823301
.?sku=1010850
.?sku=1010850
.?sku=1011466
.?sku=1011466
.?sku=101816301
.?sku=101816301
.?sku=101816501
.?sku=101823201
.?sku=101823201
.?sku=101823801
.?sku=101823801
.?sku=101823901
.?sku=101823901
.?sku=101824001
.?sku=101823302
.?sku=1010850
.?sku=1010850
.?sku=1011466
.?sku=1011466
.?sku=101816301
.?sku=101816301
.?sku=101816502
.?sku=101823201
.?sku=101823201
.?sku=101823801
.?sku=101823801
.?sku=101823901
.?sku=101823901
.?sku=101824002

o]~

000467-001

Page 4-4 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



BRAKE CABLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Brake Cable Kit, Precedent Right-Hand (includes items 2 through 4) .................. 1
2 PiN, CIEVIS, 5/16 X 3/4 ....oveeeiieeieieieie ettt 1
3 Pin, BowW Tie LOCKING = .072 ...ooiiiiiiiee ettt et 1
4 N/A Brake Cable (RIGht) .......ooiiiie e 1
5 Brake Cable Kit, Precedent Left-Hand (includes items 6 through 8) ..................... 1
6 PiN, CIEVIS, 5/16 X 3/4 ....oveueiieeieieieie ettt 1
7 Pin, Bow Tie LOCKING = .072 ...iiiiiiie ettt ettt 1
8 N/A Brake Cable (LML) ..vuuiiriiiiiiee e 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-5



.?sku=102557501
.?sku=1010829
.?sku=1010829
.?sku=102292801
.?sku=102292801
.?sku=102557502
.?sku=1010829
.?sku=1010829
.?sku=102292801
.?sku=102292801

000443-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-6



PEDAL GROUP CONNECTIONS — GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 BAITEl = PIASHC .....vvevecvviceiiie et 1
2 o (VTN [T = = Vo ] A 1
3 102292201 Screw-1/4-20X1.25 TOrX PN HASA ...oooiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 2
4 BOIt, 5/16-18 X 7.375, HEX ...vviviiiincieieieieieise ettt 1
5 102298030 Screw, K80X30, TOrX PN HA Pt ..o 2
6 PIALE = FIOOr COVET .....viuiiiiieeieiicieieiee ettt sttt 1
7 Cable, ACC, SNAP-IN .viiiiieiiice et ettt st s e ebe e sre e sreeeaee e ere e 1
8 Washer, 5/16, Self COMP, CUP .....cueuriririieiieieiieieisiseieie st 1
9 Washer, 5/16, Self COMP, CONE ......c.ooeveeeieeeeeece ettt 1
10 NUt, 5/16-18, HEX AGJUSHING ~| ...vveveiviiiicee e 1
11 1242 NUL, 5/L16-18 HEX oeeeieiiiieiiiiiiee e et e e e e e s s e s e e e e e e e e e e s s st nreeeeeaeees 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-7


.?sku=1010434
.?sku=101990802
.?sku=102297901
.?sku=102500801
.?sku=102513102
.?sku=102551901
.?sku=102552001
.?sku=102594301
.?sku=1242




PEDAL GROUP CONNECTIONS — ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 BAITEl = PIASHC .....vvevecvviceiiie et 1
2 o (VTN [T = = Vo ] A 1
3 102292201 Screw-1/4-20X1.25 TOrX PN HASA ...oooiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 2
4 BOlt, 5/16-18 X 7.375, HEX ..eeuruiiiririeieieieieieeeisisisie e 1
5 102298030 Screw, K80X30, TOrX PN HA Pt ..o 2
6 PIALE = FIOOr COVET .....viuiiiiieeieiicieieiee ettt sttt 1
7 Washer, 5/16, Self COMP, CUP .....coiieiiiiiieeciece ettt 1
8 Washer, 5/16, Self COMP, CONE .......c.ccruriiriiriiiieissiseeeseeeeie et 1
9 Nut, 5/16-18, HEX AQJUSHING =1 ...o.vvevrrieeceeceeeece et 1
10 1242 NUL, 5/L6-18 HEX ..oiiiiiiiiieieeee i e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e aaaaaas 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-9


.?sku=1010434
.?sku=101990802
.?sku=102297901
.?sku=102500801
.?sku=102551901
.?sku=102552001
.?sku=102594301
.?sku=1242

o]~

Page 4-10

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000487-001



PEDAL GROUP COMPONENTS — GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Asm, Pedal Box Gas (includes items 2 through 17) ......cccccceeviiiieiieiie e, 1
2 SIEIA, DEDIIS ...vveveieeeiicieie ettt 1
3 Pad, Pedal, ACCEIEIALOr .......cccveiiiiieesee sttt e et ee e 1
4 Pad, Pedal, PArk .........ccceivieiieieiieeieiiesce s 1
5 Pad, Pedal, BraKe ........c.coieiiiiiiiiiitee ittt sttt ettt e sae et 1
6 SPriNG, Brake, REIUM .........coviueiiiiieieiiiseieies et 1
7 RO, BIAKE ..viiviiiiii ettt ettt ettt st e e be e s abeebe s eabe e sbaesreeenas 1
8 Shi€ld, DEDIIS, AUX .....ovivirieeeeieeieise ittt ettt 1
9 NUL, BFAKE ROU ...ovieieieiiic ettt 1
10 Washer, Std FENAET, #10 .....c.coiiiiiieiieetee ettt et ebe e 3
11 SCIEW, TYPE A, #L0 ...ooviieceieeieeieiee ettt ettt 5
12 Assembly Pawl Lock Headed Pins (includes items 13 and 14) .........ccccceeeuee... 1
13 Clip, PUSN, PAWI ....ooviiiiiiic et 2
14 SPriNgG, PAWI RELUM .....o.viieie ettt ettt erae et eree s 1
15 Kit, PEAAI SPING ..cvviiireiieiicie ettt 1
16 ClP, U oot 1
17 Kit, Geor (includes items 18 and 19) .......cceeeveeieeieeeiee e 1
18 N/A GCOR, PIEC ittt sttt e e e nneees 1
19 INSEE, Kit GCOIMMCOT ..veiiviiiie ettt ettt et e e be e eabeere e ennas 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-11


.?sku=102500101
.?sku=102558801
.?sku=102558901
.?sku=102559001
.?sku=102559101
.?sku=102559301
.?sku=102559401
.?sku=102559601
.?sku=102559701
.?sku=102563001
.?sku=102563101
.?sku=102587401
.?sku=102587501
.?sku=103344301
.?sku=102588701
.?sku=102588901
.?sku=103327701
.?sku=103327801

o]~

Page 4-12

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000488-001



PEDAL GROUP COMPONENTS — ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Asm, Pedal Box Elec (includes items 2 through 17) ......cccccceeviiiieveiiiee e, 1
2 SIEIA, DEDIIS ...vveveieeeiicieie ettt 1
3 Pad, Pedal, ACCEIEIALOr .......cccveiiiiieesee sttt e et ee e 1
4 Pad, Pedal, PArk .........ccceivieiieieiieeieiiesce s 1
5 Pad, Pedal, BraKe ........c.coieiiiiiiiiiitee ittt sttt ettt e sae et 1
6 SPriNG, Brake, REIUM .........coviueiiiiieieiiiseieies et 1
7 RO, BIAKE ..viiviiiiii ettt ettt ettt st e e be e s abeebe s eabe e sbaesreeenas 1
8 Shi€ld, DEDIIS, AUX .....ovivirieeeeieeieise ittt ettt 1
9 NUL, BFAKE ROU ...ovieieieiiic ettt 1
10 Washer, Std FENAET, #10 .....c.coiiiiiieiieetee ettt et ebe e 3
11 SCIEW, TYPE A, #L0 ...ooviieceieeieeieiee ettt ettt 5
12 Assembly Pawl Lock Headed Pins (includes items 13 and 14) .........ccccceeeuee... 1
13 Clip, PUSN, PAWI ....ooviiiiiiic et 2
14 SPriNgG, PAWI RELUM .....o.viieie ettt ettt erae et eree s 1
15 Kit, PEAAI SPING ..cvviiireiieiicie ettt 1
16 ClP, U oot 1
17 Kit, Mcor (includes items 18 and 19) .......ccccevueeieeieeeeeee e 1
18 N/A T A = = oSS 1
19 INSEE, Kit GCOIMMCOT ..veiiviiiie ettt ettt et e e be e eabeere e ennas 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 4-13


.?sku=102500001
.?sku=102558801
.?sku=102558901
.?sku=102559001
.?sku=102559101
.?sku=102559301
.?sku=102559401
.?sku=102559601
.?sku=102559701
.?sku=102563001
.?sku=102563101
.?sku=102587401
.?sku=102587501
.?sku=103344301
.?sku=102588701
.?sku=102588901
.?sku=103327901
.?sku=103327801

o]~



STEERING, FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION



lo]o

Page 5-2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000470-001



STEERING WHEEL — CHAMPION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 AM1229401 Kit, Comfort Grip Conv, Hex (includes items 2 through 14) .........ccccoiiienieinnnnnns 1
2 N/A Steering Wheel, Comfort Grip, HEX ....occvuuiiiiiiiiie e 1
3 Decal, Operating INSIUCHIONS .........ccoueiiiiieiiiiee ettt 1
4 Decal, Operating INStIUCIONS .........cccciiiiiiieiie et 1
5 102540801 Scorecard Plate Assembly (includes items 6 through 13) .........ccoeocciivvieeeennn. 1
6 WASKET, 5/16 FIAL ....vveiveeiiieieiieieie et 6
7 Screw, #12 Phillips Round Head ............cccceeiiiiiiiiiecie e e 2
8 i 0 Tapered COmMPreSSION SPriNG ....ueeevireeeeiiiiiiiieieere e e e e s e s ree e e s e sneeneeees 2
9 1016154 (O ] o ST = o= 1 (o ST 1
10 PENCI G .veiieieiiie ettt ettt te et s ee s st eeabe e s be e e be e sabeeareeernas 1
11 Screw, Torx Pan Hd Pt, M6 X 20 .....cccciiriireiniriieisicesssees s 4
12 N/A Scorecard Plate, Comfort GIP ......oocccvviiiiiiieie e 1
13 N/A Scorecard BaCk Plate .........ooooiiiiiiiii e 1
14 Shroud, Steering COIUMN .....cc.oiiieieee ettt 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-3


.?sku=102538101
.?sku=102538201
.?sku=1011697
.?sku=1012565
.?sku=1012566
.?sku=1016214
.?sku=102296020
.?sku=102571301

lo]o

Page 5-4

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000471-001



STEERING WHEEL — PROFESSIONAL

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Wheel AsSy, Tri-LODE SLEETING .....cvcvoveiviveiieieeiieeieieee e 1
2 1016219 Plate, Scorecard (includes items 3 through 7) ......oooviiiiiiiii e 1
3 Screw, #12 Phillips Round Head ...........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiccie e 2
4 i 6 Tapered COMPreSSION SPIFING ....euueeeieeiaa et e e e e e rre e e e aeaaeeeaananes 2
5 1016154 (O 1o o] (= To7= 1 (o SRR 1
6 N/A Plate, SCOrE Card .......ccooiiiiiiieiiiiiie ettt 1
7 PENCIH GHIP .eeiitiieitee ettt sttt e et e et e e et e e be e be e saaesaraeeais 1
8 SCIEW, #12-14 X 0.625 ....ovuivieieieeieiiseieises ettt ettt seses s 2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-5


.?sku=101615602
.?sku=1012565
.?sku=1012566
.?sku=1016214
.?sku=1016663

lo]o

Page 5-6

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000469-002



STEERING COLUMN — GASOLINE VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 102290120 | Bolt, M10 X 20 Hex Washer Hd ..........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiic i 1
2 Bolt - Flanged Hd, M8 X 16.0 ....c.c.viuriiiirieiireieiseeseisisee et 4
3 102298130 Bolt, Flange Head, M8 X 30.0 .....ccooiiiiiiiieieiee e e e e e s s serrnnr e e e e e e e 2
4 ASSY, Steering COIUMN, LA ....c..ociviieeieiieeieieeceeesee e 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-7


.?sku=102298116
.?sku=102298130
.?sku=103209501

lo]o

Page 5-8

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000469-001



STEERING COLUMN — ELECTRIC VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 102290120 Bolt, M10 X 20 Hex Washer Ha ... 1
2 Bolt - Flanged Hd, M8 X 16.0 ....c.c.viuriiiirieiireieiseeseisisee et 4
3 102298130 Bolt, Flange Head, M8 X 30.0 .....ccooiiiiiiiieieiee e e e e e s s serrnnr e e e e e e e 2
4 Steering Column ASSEMDIY .........ccccviueveiiriieiieeieieeeee e 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-9


.?sku=102298116
.?sku=102298130
.?sku=102507101

lo]o




STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 ENd, Tie ROD M12 X 1.25 ...coiiiiiiiiiiiieieieiee st 2
2 Steering Gear Box Assembly (includes items 3 through 21) ........cccceveveveievevennne. 1
3 Asm, Pinion, Steer Gear, Prec (includes items 4 through 6) ...............cccceeennee.. 1
4 N/A PiNioN, SEEMNG ..o e e 1
5 N/A Bearing, Ball ..o 1
6 N/A RING, RELAINING ...ooii e r e e e e e e e e e aee e 1
7 RiNG, C-type, StOP, PIEC ...viiiiiiie ettt et ettt 1
8 Seal, DUst, StEEriNg, PINION ........cccccviuririiieiriereieseeeieie et 1
9 YOKE, SUPPOIT ..ottt ettt 1
10 SPHNG, YOKE, PIEC ..ccviiiiicie ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e beesaae e 1
11 Assy, Ball JOINt, INNET, PIEC ..ot 2
12 T T TSI (1= I = =T RO 2
13 BElIOWS, SEEING ...vvveieieiiiecee et 2
14 (O[T ST == o T = (=Y o 2
15 NUt,M12-1.25,JaM,SLEEIPIEC ..veceeeeeeeeeeeee ettt et eteeeete et eeae e ereesneee e 2
16 N/A Housing, Pinion (includes items 17 and 18) .........cccuiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 1
17 N/A Bearing, NEEAIE .........cccuiiiiieiiiee e 1
18 N/A BUShING, RACK ..o e s 1
19 N/A PIUG, YOKE ..ot e e e e e e 1
20 N/A NUt, LOCK, RACK SCrEW .......oiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
21 N/A = (o (S (== o 1
22 SCrew, MBXL.25X30, HEX ......ccvveiriueiiiiieiieieieieeieie et 3
23 Nut - Hex Locking, M12 X 1.25 ......cooveveceeieeeeeieieee ettt 2
24 RUE RING = 1/2" oottt 2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-11



.?sku=102022601
.?sku=102288601
.?sku=102564901
.?sku=102565101
.?sku=102565201
.?sku=102565301
.?sku=102565401
.?sku=102565701
.?sku=102565801
.?sku=102565901
.?sku=102566001
.?sku=102566101
.?sku=102289001
.?sku=102289201
.?sku=102289301

000445-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-12



FRONT SUSPENSION, UPPER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 ASSEMDBIY - FIONt SITUCIUIE ...eocviiiieiciie ettt ettt st ebe et eaeas 1
2 ASM - CONtrol ArM BUSHING ..vveeieiiicieieie e 2
3 BOIt-heX Fl, M8 X 1.25 X 135 ...ooviiiuiiieieieiiinieiee sttt 2
4 Screw- Hex Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 45 ........cccocvuieuieeieeerisisieiesese e 4
5 Screw- Hex Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 70 ..occvoceeecee et eee et et etee e ete e eee e seeaeae e 2
6 Upper Clevis ASSEMDIY - RN .....c.c.iiiriiiieeie st 1
7 Upper Clevis Assembly - LR ...ttt 1
8 Kit, Susp, Bushing Joints (includes items 9 through 12) ...........cccccovvvievevieennnn. 1
9 SleeVve - ROIEA, OULET .......c.couveieciecie ettt 2
10 102287701 Sleeve - ROlIEd, INNET ... 2
11 Sleeve - ROIE, SPIING ...o.curvrieiiieiieieiieieie e 2
12 Bushing, Urethane, Short, PrEC .....c..cocveiieiee et 12
13 Assembly, DASh SUPPOI .......c.c.cueveiieeieiieeeieiieie et 1
14 Shock ADSOrber FroNt PrV SPO .......cccveivieieeeieie ettt ee s s ete e see e evee e eveeas 2
15 Nut, Lock,m12,washer,coniCal ..........cccccoeiieiiiiiciecie e, 2

Note: Item 2 includes bushings and sleeves. Item 8 (not shown)
includes bushings and sleeves for control arms, and front suspension
leaf spring. See lower suspension page for illustration of item 11.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-13


.?sku=102287101
.?sku=102287301
.?sku=102288901
.?sku=102289401
.?sku=102289501
.?sku=102289601
.?sku=102289701
.?sku=102289901
.?sku=102287601
.?sku=102288101
.?sku=102956201
.?sku=102505701
.?sku=102588601
.?sku=102878201

000477-001

()

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-14



FRONT SUSPENSION, LOWER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 1012030 | SPring, FIONt LEAT .....ccviiiiiiiie ettt ettt ebe e e eaeas 1
2 ASSEMDIY = KNG PN ..ottt 2
3 Knuckle Spindle ASM - LN ...oouiiiieec et 1
4 Sleeve - ROIE, SPHING ......ocvivieieeiicieieieecee e 2
5 Wave Washer - KINGPIN ......ooieeieeceee ettt et ete et e ete e enee e eereas 2
6 SCrew-m10x1.5, TrIOD, HEX Fl ...oooiiiiicieiieieisice e 4
7 Nut - Hex Locking, M12 X 1.25 ......ccccvvieuiiieriecieieee ettt 2
8 RUB RING = 1/2" 1ottt 2
9 Screw- Hex Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 70 ...c.vvuririeeinineeieiesieis e ssesesesees 2
10 Clamp - LEAT SPING ..vviiiiieiiieiie it ettt ettt ettt be s stre st ste e e sbe e sreesteeereeesreeas 1
11 Replacement Kit, Front Hub (includes items 12 through 16) ..........cccccoeveeirennne 1
12 N/A Front Hub Assembly, Ball Bearing (includes items 13 and 14) .......ccccccceeveennns 1
13 Lug Stud, 1/2-20 UNF, 4037 St c...oivevereeieeiiecieiee e 4
14 N/A HUD, FrONT ..o e e 1
15 CaP, FIONTHUD ot 1
16 Hex Nut, Locking FIange, ML4AX2 .........c.ccccceveveeueveveeeiesieieeieesiees s 1
17 Assy, Knuckle, Right Side (includes items 18 and 19) .......cc.ccoceeeveeeeecee e 1
18 N/A Bushings, Knuckle Spindle ASYM .........uuveiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
19 N/A Fitting, Grease, Knuckle Spindle ASYM ... 1
20 Bushing, Urethane, SNOM, PrEC ........cccooirurriiieniennieeeiseesee e 4
21 Kit, Susp, Kingpin Joints (includes items 22 through 25) ........cccccocevevieeveeenene. 1
22 ASSEMDIY = KiNG PN <.ovoviecviiecee e 2
23 BUSHING = FIANGEA ...ttt 4
24 Wave Washer - KINGPIN ...oocveiieeiee ettt ee et e saeeseae e 2
25 Nut, LOCK,M12,WaSher,CONICAl ........cccevvviveviieeieseeeie et 2
26 08 | NUL HEX 3/8-16 ..ocviiviiiiieieieieece et 1
27 Screw, ECCENtric AGJUSIMENT ........ccoiiueiririeere ittt 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-15


.?sku=1012030
.?sku=102287201
.?sku=102287201
.?sku=102287901
.?sku=102288101
.?sku=102288401
.?sku=102288401
.?sku=102289101
.?sku=102289201
.?sku=102289301
.?sku=102289501
.?sku=102289801
.?sku=102357701
.?sku=102353401
.?sku=102353201
.?sku=102353301
.?sku=102878101
.?sku=102956201
.?sku=102973801
.?sku=102287201
.?sku=102287201
.?sku=102288201
.?sku=102288401
.?sku=102288401
.?sku=102878201
.?sku=706
.?sku=8745

S\

/.

\\\l /

\@@T, Ao
V/ 0

®
5 e
/

000446-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-16



REAR SUSPENSION — GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 NUL, B/8-24 HEX ..ottt 4
2 Kit, Shock Absorber Cushion (includes items 3 and 4) .........cccoeevieveeeeeneennns 2
3 N/A Cushion, Shock ADSOIDET .......cooiiiiiii e 2
4 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber CUSHION ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
5 LOT2180 | U-BOIt ..ot 2
6 1012181 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Right (PasSEeNger) ..........coccvviiriieeiee e e 1
7 1012182 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Left (DFIVEr) .........ueeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
8 LOCKNUL, 7/16-14 NYION INSEI ....vvviviviieiieieieieieisesese sttt 4
9 Bolt - Flange Hd, M8 X 70.0 ....c.coviiuriieieieieieieisese et 2
10 Bolt - Flange Hd, M8 X 85.0 ......ccccvcuiiierieiieiie ettt st 4
11 NUEMB, A1 METAI LOCK ...ttt 6
12 SNACKIE = REAT ...vviiviiiiiciicit ettt ettt ettt e st e beereesae e anee s 2
13 Sleeve - ShACKIE UPPET .......ccvevieiueiieieeieiceiei et 2
14 Sleeve - SPriNG EYE MOUNES ........cveieeeiieeeee e eeteeetteeeteeete s ee e e steeseeeesveeeeeeeveeas 4
15 BUSHING = UFELNANE .....viviiiiiiciiicie et 12
16 Rear Leaf SPriNG, GAS ........cccceevririeiieiieiesesieseiesessese ettt 2
17 N/A Kit, Shock Absorber, Private Speed (includes items 18 through 20) ..................... 1
18 N/A Cushion, Shock ADSOIMDET .......oooiiiiiiii e 8
19 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber CUSION ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 8
20 Shock AbSOrber REAr PrV SPA .......c.eeceeeeeeieeecee ettt 2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-17


.?sku=1010145
.?sku=1011415
.?sku=1012180
.?sku=1014555
.?sku=102298170
.?sku=102298185
.?sku=102298401
.?sku=102506201
.?sku=102506301
.?sku=102506401
.?sku=102506601
.?sku=102513001
.?sku=102588501

S\

/.

\\\l /

\@@T, Ao
V/ 0

®
5 e
/

000446-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-18



REAR SUSPENSION — ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 NUL, B/8-24 HEX ..ottt 4
2 Kit, Shock Absorber Cushion (includes items 3 and 4) .........cccoeevieveeeeeneennns 2
3 N/A Cushion, Shock ADSOIDET .......cooiiiiiii e 2
4 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber CUSHION ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
5 LOT2180 | U-BOIt ..ot 2
6 1012181 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Right (PasSEeNger) ..........coccvviiriieeiee e e 1
7 1012182 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Left (DFIVEr) .........ueeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
8 LOCKNUL, 7/16-14 NYION INSEI ....vvviviviieiieieieieieisesese sttt 4
9 Bolt - Flange Hd, M8 X 70.0 ....c.coviiuriieieieieieieisese et 2
10 Bolt - Flange Hd, M8 X 85.0 ......ccccvcuiiierieiieiie ettt st 4
11 NUEMB, A1 METAI LOCK ...ttt 6
12 SNACKIE = REAT ...vviiviiiiiciicit ettt ettt ettt e st e beereesae e anee s 2
13 Sleeve - ShACKIE UPPET .......ccvevieiueiieieeieiceiei et 2
14 Sleeve - SPriNG EYE MOUNES ........cveieeeiieeeee e eeteeetteeeteeete s ee e e steeseeeesveeeeeeeveeas 4
15 BUSHING = UFELNANE .....viviiiiiiciiicie et 12
16 Rear Leaf SPring, EIBC .......ccooiiueiiieeieiieieieeiee e 2
17 N/A Kit, Shock Absorber, Private Speed (includes items 18 through 20) ..................... 1
18 N/A Cushion, Shock ADSOIMDET .......oooiiiiiiii e 8
19 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber CUSION ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 8
20 Shock AbSOrber REAr PrV SPA .......c.eeceeeeeeieeecee ettt 2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-19


.?sku=1010145
.?sku=1011415
.?sku=1012180
.?sku=1014555
.?sku=102298170
.?sku=102298185
.?sku=102298401
.?sku=102506201
.?sku=102506301
.?sku=102506401
.?sku=102506601
.?sku=102509301
.?sku=102588501

lo]o

Page 5-20

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000492-001



REAR SUSPENSION — PRECEDENT VILLAGER 4

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 NUL, B/8-24 HEX ..ottt 4
2 Kit, Shock Absorber Cushion (includes items 3 and 4) .........cccoeevieveeeeeneennns 2
3 N/A Cushion, Shock ADSOIDEr ........ooiii 2
4 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber CUSHION ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
5 1012181 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Right (PasSeNger) ..........coccvviiiiieeiee e e 1
6 1012182 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Left (DFIVEr) .....c.uuuvviiiiieee e 1
7 Locknut, 7/16-14 NYION INSEIT ....c.ccoiiirieiiie e ctee ettt ettt s eaee s 4
8 UBOIE vttt ettt 2
9 BUMPET, JOUNCE 1.veovtieeeiiteietee sttt 2
10 102298170 Bolt - Flange Hd, M8 X 70.0 ...cceeiiiiiiiiiiie ettt a e e 2
11 Bolt - Flange Hd, M8 X 85.0 ......cccoviuriiiieeeiireieiseseseieese et 4
12 NUE, M8, Al METAI LOCK ...eveeeeieeieiee ettt 6
13 SRACKIE = REAI ....vveveeivieceets ettt 2
14 SIEEVE - SNACKIE UPPEI ..ottt ettt et ete e eeeeeteesreeeeae e 2
15 Sleeve - SPring EYE MOUNLS ..........ceriiurueiieieeeieieeeiseseesse e essesesens 4
16 BUSKING = UFELNANE ........oeviviieiiiiceei e 12
17 JOUNCE BUMPET BIACKEL .....cceveeieiieeeieetie ettt et e e teeeaeeeae e evee e eveeeae e e 2
18 SPil, LEAE, REAI .vvieieieieiieieiecieie ettt 2
19 N/A Kit, Shock Absorber, Private Speed (includes items 20 through 22) .................... AR
20 N/A Cushion, Shock ABSOIDEr ........ooiii 8
21 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber CUShION .........ccocoviiiiiiii e 8
22 Shock Absorber Rear Prv SPA .......cc.coieeiiiiiiicie ettt 2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 5-21


.?sku=1010145
.?sku=1011415
.?sku=1014555
.?sku=1014902
.?sku=1017235
.?sku=102298170
.?sku=102298185
.?sku=102298401
.?sku=102506201
.?sku=102506301
.?sku=102506401
.?sku=102506601
.?sku=102534801
.?sku=102544901
.?sku=102588501

lo]o



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM —
GASOLINE VEHICLE



ol

Page 6-2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000490-002



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY —

GASOLINE VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 KEYS (SEE O 2) ittt ettt ettt et et 1
2 LIGIE, Ol 1.vviiiieie ettt 1
3 Screw, #4-24 X 0.33 Pan-Head Maching ...........ccoccoioeiiiiiiiiniieeee e 2
4 Buzzer, REVEISE (9-48 VDC) ....c.coviviiieiieieieeeieieeee st 1
5 NUL, KEY SWITCH ..ottt ettt et en et ee 1
6 Cap, BIACK KEY SWILCN ...ttt 1
7 Washer, KEY SWItCN .......couiiiiii ittt 1
8 Ip Control Harness, Gas (iNCIUAES IEM 9) .........ceiriiueiririeeeieeeie e 1
9 N/A (@0 ] gl 0 =Tox (o (A =d 0T I I o 11 S 1
10 Key SWILCH, GAs, PTEC ....occiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt s 1
11 Instrument Panel (SANAI) .........cc.vevriirrienieeireeee s 1
12 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Headlight SWItch) .........cccccoeveviieciecee e 1
13 Instrument Panel (with Hole for FUel GAUGE) ...........ccccveveiiiuereiiieieieeieieeieians 1
14 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Headlight Switch and Fuel Gauge) ..................... 1
15 BUIK Std KEYS (50) * ..vvueeeriirereieiiseieiseieee sttt 1
* Note: Must order in multiples of 50.
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 6-3

6


.?sku=1012505
.?sku=1016630
.?sku=1016849
.?sku=1016851
.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=102515001
.?sku=102515101
.?sku=102522901
.?sku=102536601
.?sku=102536602
.?sku=102536604
.?sku=AM10079

000479-001

Page 6-4 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



BATTERY — GASOLINE VEHI

CLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 FUSE, 10-AMD o.viiieiiiiieete ettt 1
2 i 3 Battery, 12-VOIt ....cccoiiiiieeee e e e e e 1
3 S0lEN0Id, 12-VOIt .....eoiiiiiiieiieie e s 1
4 Screw, 3/8-16 X 0.50 Stainless Steel Hex-Head ..............ccccoveveveicecveieeecieeeennn, 2
5 (OfF=T 0o [ =T 1 =Y YA 1
6 N/A | Cover, Fuse, Sealed, MEetri ..o 1
7 102296020 Screw, Torx Pan Hd Pt, M6 X 20 ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 4
8 Screw, Torx Pan Hd Pt, MB X 40 .......coiirieriieieiecees e sees 1
9 LOCKWASHET, 3/8 StAINIESS St ......vvvvcvieieiieieicieiesee s 2
10 Asm, Voltage ReguIator, PTEC. ......cccciiiiiiiiiic ettt 1
11 NUL, 5/16-18 HEX ..eviieiieiiicieieieeie ettt 2
12 NUL, #10-32 HEX 1.voveiviiiieieieeseie ettt sttt 2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 6-5



.?sku=1012295
.?sku=1012328
.?sku=1013609
.?sku=1014375
.?sku=101898001
.?sku=102296020
.?sku=102296040
.?sku=102355301
.?sku=102803301
.?sku=1242
.?sku=7893

ol

3-PIN CONNECTOR

16_WHT(W04) LEFT

16_BLK_WHT(W43) | - il
. L :
g g
X b2
[3) [3)
< 16_BLK_WHT(WA44) o
® 3-PIN CONNECTOR
® 16_BRN(W08) - 10_BLK(W24)
TAIL LIGHT
CONNECTS TO 8 16_BRN_WHT_STP(W03) MN(WM)
FoRLiGHTS | @ S
. 4 A _
© 2 g
G = S o al g
L | g =5 - = 5
g g BRAKE x sl @ <
= : LIMIT SWITCH ~ gl | e
I [l A = © —
3‘ e 1 e -
b4 O
: T :
w\ -
- 16_RED_WHT(W14)
18_BLU_WHT(W07)
@ e 18_RED(W01)
& |
CONNECTS TO C}
9-PIN CONNECTOR | ®
FORCONTROLS | & sonic
IN IP. & 16_BLK(W20) WELD
6 18_WHT_BLK(W10)
O
O
1
o
SONIC
WELD
g
=
=}
B
NOTE:
SOME WIRING / COMPONENTS SHOWN
ARE OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

000481-001

Page 6-6 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



FUEL GUAGE
SENDING UNIT

[

10_BLK(W119)
OIL SENDING UNIT § OXC, FRAME GROUND
|
ENGINE KILL HOOK UP 5‘ 8
= g ENGINE GROUND
=
FORWARD & REVERSE E
LIMIT SWITCHES
§ ~
>
< =
m‘ é
© &) §
© =
16_ORG(W11) z
16_RED_WHT(W14) b
P 6_RED(W19)
SONIC D
WELD
1 g g 6_WHT(W32)
S| S
5 = SONIC
@ B WELD
@ o 10_RED(W46) STARTER =
5
’—F GENERATOR =
= =y
g
g 55
SONIC % cE e
WELD 4 3 g z
9 o o &
* w| o o
( 16_BLU(W36) 16_ORG(W08) | & o o
1 BEN ©
2|
S
i
S| | g SOLENOID ¢
|3 g -
§ 4 = NO COM -
2
g 3 5 o ! GCOR SONIC
z £ g WELD
® 3| = 18_ORG(W50)
©
_ 3-PIN CONNECTOR e ]
COM £
o | o bt
SONIC s ©
WELD DO:I #18 BLK lo | &
16_RED(W16) =
— J VOLTAGE REGULATOR
10 AMP FUSE
18_BLK(W22)
16_BLK(W26)
12_BLUW17)
20 AMP FUSE

000481-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 6-7



ol

Page 6-8

See previous two pages for illustration.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



WIRING — GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 10258620 MaIN HAMESS, GAS ....eviiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s st annns 1
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 6-9



.?sku=102586201

ol

Page 6-10

OlIL LIGHT

L] L‘J

I18_YEL_WHT(WS5)

5 3

P =

= =)

ot -

> =

o ©

© has

18_RED_WHT(W58)
18_YEL(W59)
REVERSE BUZZER -
+ - SONIC WELD

HJ 18_BLK(W63)

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000489-001



18_BLU(WS54)
SONIC _ - 9-POSITION CONNECTOR.
WELD = § CONNECTS TO MAIN HARNESS
; ~|
16_RED(W56) - B ©
= ©
©
©
16_BLK(W60) ©
= ©
|18_WHT_BLK(W64) ®
O
@)

000489-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 6-11




ol

Page 6-12

See previous two pages for illustration.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



INSTRUMENT PANEL WIRE HARNESS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 10251500 Ip Control Harness, Gas (iNCludes item 2) ... 1
2 N/A (@] gl 0 =Tox (o] A =d 0 1o I I o 11 IS 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 6-13


.?sku=102515001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 6-14



STARTER/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
MODEL G425419 — GASOLINE VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Starter/Generator (cw) (includes items 2 through 33) ........ccccceeviiiiiieiiiciic e 1
2 Bearing, OUtput Shaft Ball ...........cccccruririreiriiieieieieiseieie e 1
3 KEY, Starter/GENEIALON .......c..ceciuieictiieeiiie et e et ete e et e e e etae e e eree e e etaeeeaaeeas 1
4 BEANNG, Ball ..o 1
5 Brush Holder Assembly (cw) (includes item 6) ........cccceevveeveeeceeeece e 1
6 BIUSN SPIING ST ..uiviviiriieieieieieie ettt 4
7 Brush and SCreW SEt (CW) ...cvcicveeiuieeiieiiie ettt ettt ete e beere e eneas 1
8 FIONE BIACKET ©.v.vuvuivetiaiiteii sttt ettt 1
9 RETAINET ..ttt ettt ettt sttt 1
10 N/A AFMALIUIE .ttt e e e e e e e et bb et et e e ea e e e e e aaaansbenbeeeaaaaaeeaaeanns 1
11 Field COil HOUSING «..vvieiveiiiicieieieie ettt 1
12 POIE S viviiicietetet ettt ettt ettt 1
13 SCIBW SEL ..eovoveieiieeciet ettt 1
14 Field Stator Coil ASSEMDIY ........ceeieeeeeeee et eaeas 1
15 FINSUIAIOT SEU v.vuvvviviiieeiiecete ettt 2
16 DF INSUIALOT <...vviieieviceeis ettt bbb 1
17 Yoo TTed o o (o111 ) SRS 1
18 Screw and Mold ASSEMDIY ........ccoiiririiiirieiiiee e 2
19 Brush Connector ASSEMDBIY (CW) .....eeiiiiiiieiieeiee ettt 2
20 Cover Set (includes iteMs 21 and 22) ......c..cvriirerriiirine s 1
21 N/A Brush INSpection POrt COVEL ........cocccuiiiiiiiiiiiecce e e e e e 3
22 N/A Brush Port Cover W/DFAIN ........ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
23 REAT BIACKEL (CW) ..vveveviviteieie ettt ettt 1
24 Nut and Screw Set (includes items 25 through 29) ........c.cccoeeeeeeeeecee e 1
25 Brush HoOIder ASIM SCIEW .......cccueeiuiiiiieciiee ettt ettt e staesare et 2
26 N/A WaSher, M5 FIAt .......oooiiiiiiii e 1
27 N/A WaASHEr, M14 LOCK ...cooiiiiiiiiiciiii ettt 1
28 N/A NUL, HEX, ML X 2 e e e et e e e e araaas 1
29 N/A Screw, M5 X 0.8 X I8MIM ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 3
30 NUE AN WASHET SEL ..t 2
31 NUt aNd WESNET St ...cuviiiiiiie ettt reas 1
32 THIOUGN BOIE SEL ..o 2
33 STz Lot =Y (R 1
34 Armature Asm Conversion Kit (includes items 35 through 38) ...........ccccccevunee. 1
35 KEY, SEAMEr/GENEIALOT .......c.vveveiieeieieiiseeeise sttt 1
36 Pulley, Starter/GENEIALON ...........ceeeeeeeeeeee e ete et eeteeeteeeeeeaeeseeeeteeereeeeeeseees 1
37 N/A AFMALTUIE .ttt e e e e e e e e et b et et e e e e e e e e e saaanbbe s beeeeaaaaeeaaeann 1
38 ST = Lot =Y (R 1

Note: Item 36 will ONLY fit Model G425419 Starter/Generator.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 6-15



.?sku=101833701
.?sku=1013001
.?sku=1013003
.?sku=1013003
.?sku=1013005
.?sku=101301102
.?sku=101878101
.?sku=101869302
.?sku=101874901
.?sku=101875001
.?sku=101875201
.?sku=101875301
.?sku=101875401
.?sku=101875501
.?sku=101875601
.?sku=101875701
.?sku=101875802
.?sku=101876001
.?sku=101876202
.?sku=101876301
.?sku=101876402
.?sku=101876501
.?sku=101896501
.?sku=101877601
.?sku=101877701
.?sku=101879001
.?sku=101939901
.?sku=101939901
.?sku=101875102
.?sku=1013003
.?sku=1013003
.?sku=1014289
.?sku=101939901
.?sku=101939901

ol

YA

N
& @4

000238-004

Page 6-16 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



STARTER/GENERATOR MOUNTING - FE290

ITEM PART NO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 SCrew, M8-125 X 22 HEX-HEAU ........cccccevvvrieeieiieeieieieee e 2
2 Bracket, Starter/Generator Mounting (FE290) .........ccccourirerinireeeinieeeinseeeennsseens 1
3 Bolt, Carriage, 5/16-18 .......cccoueiiiiee ettt 1
4 SCrew, M8-1.25 X 18MM TOIX .....cceviriueiireieeieseesesesesiesesesesss e sessssesesssesesssesesesnes 1
5 Bracket, Starter/Generator AQJUSIMENT .........ccoecverieeeeee et 1
6 WIFE ASSY, #6 GIEEIM ......vvivieieiriieieieieee ettt 1
7 VABEIE e 1
8 WAShET, 5/16 TYPE A FIAL ....cvvviveveeicieieiieieieiseeseiee et 1
9 NUL, 5/16-18 HEX ..oviiiiieiiieieieieeiei ettt 1
10 1624 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.50 Hex-Head Cap ......cccuuiiiiiiiiiaaieeii e 2
11 LOCKWASNEN, 5/16 SPIIt ...vvevveceiisiscieiieieie st 3
12 3754 LOCKNUL, 3/8-16 HEX ....cveiiiiiiiiei e 2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 6-17


.?sku=1012830
.?sku=101524001
.?sku=1015932
.?sku=1016074
.?sku=1016883
.?sku=101837301
.?sku=101916701
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1242
.?sku=1624
.?sku=7174
.?sku=8754

ol



FE290 ENGINE E



Y

o o
/ﬁ/ﬂmWs

000194-001

nd Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

2004 Precedent Golf Cars a

Page 7-2



FE290 ENGINE — SHROUDS AND BRACK

ETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Wire Assembly, #10, UNINSUIAEA ..........cccovveviieeiiiieeieeiceciee e, 1
2 SRIOUT, FAN ..ttt 1
3 Screw, M6-1.00 X 10MmM Pan Ha ......oocooiiiiiiiieieee e 4
4 Locknut, M6B-1.00 NYION INSEIT .........ccvvieireiieceeieieeeieseeieis et 1
5 Engine, FE290 (cw) * (includes items 6 through 19) .........ccceevvevieeeeecee e 1
6 2T 1o ] PSR 1
7 1016456 Bolt, Flange Head, M6 X 1 X 12 MM .....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e ee e e 15
8 BOIt, TWO-ENGEA ....vviiiiiiiecie ettt 1
9 Shroud, ENGing, FE290D .........covurieiriiriieieinieisieisese s sssesesens 1
10 Shroud, ENging, FE290D .......c.ccciiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt be e s 1
11 1016526 Shroud, EnginNg, FE290D ........coviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e e e e e e e e e e e e e s nnees 1
12 1016531 D 0153 o3 R 1
13 Tube, Ol Filler, FE290D .........cccoooviveiieieeiereeeie s 1
14 (@ 1 T T 1
15 1016547 N TSRO POV PP TP 3
16 SCIEW, MB-1.00 StUA ........cevveirereiireieieiieees ettt 1
17 Stud, M6-1.00, TWO-ENUEA .....c.viiiriiiiriiieicie e 2
18 101915601 HOUSING, FE290 FAN ...ovviiiiiiiiic et e e e s e e e e eae s 1
19 N/A Washer, 6 MM FIAL ... 1
* Note: FE290 engine component listings span several pages.
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 7-3



.?sku=1015332
.?sku=1015649
.?sku=1015969
.?sku=101887601
.?sku=101953901
.?sku=1016443
.?sku=1016507
.?sku=1016524
.?sku=1016525
.?sku=1016536
.?sku=1016539
.?sku=1017221
.?sku=101909701




FE290 ENGINE — IGNITION COMPONENTS AND

FLYWHEEL
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 1016445 Bracket, RPM LIMILEE ........uiiiiiiiiiieeeeee ettt e e e e 1
2 =10 [ = P Ty Vo Tl T=Y: T IR 2
3 1016456 Bolt, Flange Head, M6 X 1 X 12 MM ...cuuuiiiiiiiieeeeeeisecciiiiieer e e e e e e s e e ssninnreeeeereeeeeeeanns 2
4 CaP, SPATK PIUG ...vveieieiiieceet ettt 1
5 SCrEW, PAN WP CrOSS .....ccviiviiiiiie ettt ettt etee e seesae e st estesaeste s sresteesreateeane s 1
6 NUL, HEX, FINE oottt 1
7 SCIBW .ottt ettt ettt a ettt s et 1
8 WASHET, MLB FIAL .....ooeueviiiiiiiieeeieieie et 1
9 CIAITID oottt sttt s s 1
10 KBY vttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt a et a et a ettt n st e et et e st 1
11 f 3 LCT0] 1011 0= S PP PP PTTPP PN 1
12 Band, RPM Limiter MOUNT .......c.ccveiviiieiecite ettt sttt et 1
13 1016586 Damper, RPM LIMILEE .......uuiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e 1
14 (31T 11 RO 1
15 Tube, 7mm X 10MM X 7OMIM .vviiiiieiieeeieiee e 1
16 i 3 BOIt, FIANGEA ....ooiiiiiiii et a e e e e 3
17 Plate, FIYWNEEI FaN ........cooiiie ettt sttt et veeer e 1
18 f 3 L3 - 0 1 o S 1
19 Spark Plug, OHV (AULOIILE) ......cvcveviiiieeiieieeieieteeeie ettt 1
20 COil, IGNMILION 1.ttt 1
21 = Vo RTINS 1
22 101909401 I T =Y g TR 1
23 N/A | Clamp, SEEEI coeeeiee e e e aa e 1
24 o T = e O I (1) TR 1
25 FIYWhEel, COMPIELE .........cvevieieiieiieiieiieieee e 1
26 SPark PIUg, OHV (NGK) ..ottt n s en st 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 7-5


.?sku=1016455
.?sku=1016493
.?sku=1016497
.?sku=1016505
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016548
.?sku=1016561
.?sku=1016562
.?sku=1016578
.?sku=1016579
.?sku=1016587
.?sku=1016588
.?sku=1017448
.?sku=1017455
.?sku=1017468
.?sku=101881101
.?sku=101909201
.?sku=101909301
.?sku=101915801
.?sku=101929301
.?sku=AM10724

ol




FE290 ENGINE - OIL CIRCULATION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 1016429 Seat, Value Oil Press Relief ... 1
2 GASKEL, DIAIN PIUQ ......ovviiicieieiecieieicie et 1
3 GaSKELt, Ol PUMP «.eeiiiie ettt et e et e et e e e eree e e v 1
4 BOIt, FIANGE HEAU .......cveieiviiieiiicieee e 2
5 FIIEET, Ol 1ottt 1
6 PIAte, Ol PUMP ..vviiiiiiiicieieieeieieie ettt 1
7 Ol PUMP AN ROTOT ...viiviiiiicctie ettt ettt ettt be e ste e s be e eaeesaaesreesereeas 1
8 COVET, PUMD .ottt 1
9 Bracket, Ol Filter MOUNT ........cciiiiiriiiieiesie et 1
10 Ball, Steel, Press, REHET ......cooeiiiiie e 1
11 1016570 | O-RING c.vveeeieeieeeeeecee ettt ea ettt eae sttt saesesentete s saeseenanas 1
12 1016576 [ T8 T I - V1 o SRS 1
13 SPIING ettt 1
14 f 0 2 L] | A =T T 1o SRS 6
15 T TR 2
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 7-7



.?sku=1016432
.?sku=1016435
.?sku=1016457
.?sku=1016467
.?sku=1016473
.?sku=101648203
.?sku=1016484
.?sku=1016502
.?sku=1016537
.?sku=1016570
.?sku=1016581
.?sku=1017456
.?sku=1017507

ol

Page 7-8

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



FE290 ENGINE — CYLINDER HEAD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Gasket, Head, FE290 .........ccocviiiuiieieeieieiesete e 1
2 Head Assembly, FE290 Cylinder (includes items 3 and 4) ..........ccccoevvveveeennnnn. 1
3 Guide, Valve, INTAKE .......ooiiiiee e 2
4 SNAP RING vttt 2
5 i 0 Gasket, ROCKEN CASE ......cuvviiiiiiiieie ettt 1
6 VaIVE, INTAKE ...ovvieiesceiei ettt ettt 1
7 ValVE, EXRAUST .....oiiiiiiiiiiciie ettt ettt st be e enre et e eaeas 1
8 RELAINET, VAIVE SPIING ©.v.vveviviicieiicieie ettt 2
9 COMBE ettt 4
10 NA | AN, ROCKET ettt e e e e e e e e e bbb e e e eeaeas 2
11 SRR, ROCKET ..vviiiieisieeieieieieie sttt sttt 1
12 f 3 Bolt, Flange Head, M8 X 1.25 X 45 MM ....cvuuiiieiiiie e e e e e e e e s snreneeeeee e e 6
13 1016471 [ To I U] o ISR 2
14 PIALE vttt 1
15 SEAL, SPIING cv.vveireeiesereire ettt s ettt sttt 2
16 VEIVE oottt ettt 1
17 Stud, TWO-ENAed, MB-1.25 .......ccvuiiriiiiiiieiieieeieie et 2
18 (317l [1 o TR Y] 1= =SOSR 1
19 1016523 SPring, ENGINE VAIVE ..o 2
20 1016542 SCIBW ettt n e e 2
21 SCIBW vttt ettt s s s sttt 1
22 UL ottt st a ettt 2
23 WASHET, 12.1X1OX1.8 w.ovieiiiiieiscieteiese ettt 1
24 PN e 2
25 i 6 SAIL Ol e e e e e e e aea s 2
26 (@ 1 T TR 2
27 BOIt, BX35 .viveiiieeiisetetei ettt 2
28 Kit, Gasket, FE290 (includes items 29 through 32) .........cccccevevevrirereirieeinenennn, 1
29 1015330 GaSKet, EXNAUSTE .....eiiiiiiciice e 1
30 Gasket, Head, FE290 .......ccccoiiuiririieiriieieieseisie e 1
31 1016440 Gasket, ENGINe 10 INSUIALON ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
32 Gasket, CrankCase COVEN .........ccccouireuriiiurieiesseeisesesessssesesssssesesssesssessnsssssnns 1
33 Case, ROCKEr -W/0 LOGO FE290 ......cccocueiieeeeee et etee et etee et eeeeeaeeseeeene e 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 7-9



.?sku=1016430
.?sku=1016430
.?sku=1016431
.?sku=1016519
.?sku=1016560
.?sku=1016436
.?sku=1016447
.?sku=1016448
.?sku=1016449
.?sku=1016450
.?sku=1016452
.?sku=1016458
.?sku=1016474
.?sku=1016479
.?sku=1016483
.?sku=1016489
.?sku=1016517
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016545
.?sku=1016549
.?sku=1016563
.?sku=1016566
.?sku=1016569
.?sku=1016583
.?sku=102304701
.?sku=1015330
.?sku=1016430
.?sku=1016430
.?sku=1016440
.?sku=1016446
.?sku=102753401




FE290 ENGINE — CRANKCASE, CAMSHAFT, AND

OIL SENSOR
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Gasket, CrankCase COVEL .......cc.cocueeiueeiiieeiiieiieesteestteesteesstessteesaeesteessreestseanneesreens 1
2 1016453 = 0] 61 SR 2
3 Bolt, Flange Head, M5 X 0.8 X 8 MM .....cccieiiiiiiiiiee ettt 2
4 1016456 Bolt, Flange Head, M6 X 1 X 12 MM .couuiiiiiiiiieiieeeee e ee e e 2
5 i 3 Bolt, Flange Head, M8 X 1.25 X 45 MM ....ccuuuiiiiiiiiie e e e ses st e e e e e e e e s snnnnrneeeeeee s 6
6 Plate, Oil FIltEr SCIEEN .......ccviiviiiiiie ettt st 1
7 1016494 SENSOK, Ol LEVEI .o 1
8 Screw, Cross Pan-Head, M4 X 0.7 X 8 MM .....c.coviuiniininiieeiieeseieee s 3
9 i 0 L3 - 0 11 o PP 1
10 1016510 Bracket, SWitCh, Oil LEVEl ......c..coiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
11 COVET, CTANKCASE ....ocvveeeesieettieseeeiessese ettt iss st es s es et s ss s 1
12 SCreeN, Ol FILEI ..iiviiiiiii ettt sbe e sbeeare s 1
13 CONNECLON, COU ...viviieiviicecet ettt 1
14 f 3 L T ] o 1
15 SCIBW vivetetet ettt sttt e e s s s ettt 1
16 PN ettt R Rttt R R R ARt et s ekt ser et ettt a ettt 2
17 1016565 BeariNg, Ball ......ccceeiiiiiiieee e a e e e e 1
18 S€al, CranKSNAM ..........cviveiiicieieicieiee e 1
19 Bolt, Two-Ended, M8 X 1.25 X 69 MM .....ccccciiiiiiiiiiieicie ettt ree e 2
20 Camshaft Complete, FE290 ........coveociieeieiie e eee e ete s etee e eteeeeeeeveeseneeveeas 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 7-11


.?sku=1016446
.?sku=1016454
.?sku=1016458
.?sku=1016472
.?sku=1016496
.?sku=1016506
.?sku=1016510
.?sku=1016520
.?sku=1016521
.?sku=1016535
.?sku=1016538
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016564
.?sku=1016567
.?sku=1016584
.?sku=101915401

Page 7-12 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



FE290 ENGINE — CRANKCASE AND CRANKSHAFT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 PISTON oottt ettt et et e et e e e be e b a e be et e e e nteenareereets 1
2 101645902 Piston, ENgiNg 0.25 MM OVEI .....cceeiiiiiiiieiiieee e e e s s et e e e e e e e e e e snnnaeseeeeaeaee s 1
3 Piston, ENgiNg 0.50 MM OVET .......cooiiuiiiiiie ittt sae e v 1
4 1016460 PiN, PISION ... sttt e aaa s 1
5 g Yo RS M =11 o] o 1
6 101646102 RINg Set, Piston 0.25 MM OVEI ...cccoiiiiiiieiieeee e e e e e e s snnnan e e e e e e e 1
7 Ring Set, Piston 0.50 MM OVEL ........ccccueiiiiieiiie ettt st srae s 1
8 Weight, COUNEIDAIANGCE .......c.eeeeeeeieeceee ettt et eaeas 1
9 1016470 | Shaft, Guide, CouNterbAlANCE .........cceeeiiiiiiiiii e 1
10 Rod Assembly (inClUudes ite€M 11) .....cccoeeiiiieiiiiiieece et 1
11 BOIE vttt 2
12 101647502 Rod Assembly, Connecting 0.50 mm Under (includes item 13) .......ccccccvvvveeerenns 1
13 BOIt vttt bbbt 2
14 SHU, BXLA vttt 4
15 1016547 N[ PP UPPPPPPPPINt 4
16 Shim, Crankshaft TE1.13 .....ccvviveieiiieieieecee e AR
17 Shim, Crankshaft TE1.18 .....c.cviierieicieirieieise et AR
18 Shim, CranksShaft TE1.23 .....ccvoiieieiiieieieiee st AR
19 Shim, CranksShaft TE1.28 .....c.c.cvcueueiiieieiieeieiie e AR
20 Shim, Crankshaft T=1.33 .....ccioiieeieiiieieieieiese s AR
21 Shim, Crankshaft TE1.38 .....ccoiiueieiiieieiieseiese st AR
22 Shim, CranksShaft TE1.43 .....ccvviueieicieieieecee et AR
23 Shim, CrankShaft TE1.48 .....ccoviueieiiieieiieiee sttt AR
24 Shim, Crankshaft T=1.53 ....c.ciivcuceeieieeeeeeieeeeeeeee s et e ettt AR
25 i 3 110 TS 0= T o R UTT T TTUUTRTPPRPRRN 2
26 1016559 S 0= T =T P 1
27 KBY oottt ettt 1
28 i 3 SAIL Ol e e e e e e e aea s 1
29 (@ 1 T TSR 1
30 Crankcase Complete, FE290 (CW) ..ccvecveeeeeeeeieeeteeeeieeeteeeeteeeeeeeeeesseeseveesreeenaeesneea 1
31 101922301 Crankshaft, FE290 Left-Hand Thread (includes items 32 through 35) .................. 1
32 f 0 ROd (iNCIUAES ItEM 33) ..eviiiieiiieei e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e s 2
33 1016580 Bearing, Plane ........uuuiiiiiiiiice et a e 1
34 GAN, SPUF w.vvveeeeieectet ettt ettt 1
35 Gear, HEICAI ...ooiviiviiiiiciece ettt 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 7-13


.?sku=101645901
.?sku=101645903
.?sku=101646101
.?sku=101646103
.?sku=1016469
.?sku=101647501
.?sku=1016509
.?sku=1016509
.?sku=1016509
.?sku=1016509
.?sku=1016541
.?sku=101655001
.?sku=101655002
.?sku=101655003
.?sku=101655004
.?sku=101655005
.?sku=101655006
.?sku=101655007
.?sku=101655008
.?sku=101655009
.?sku=1016558
.?sku=1016562
.?sku=1016568
.?sku=1016571
.?sku=101915501
.?sku=1016516
.?sku=1016532
.?sku=1016533

000200-001

Page 7-14 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



FE290 ENGINE MOUNTING

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Bolt, Hex-Head, 5/16-18 X 1.50 ....cccooiiiiiiiiiiieii e 4
2 1012571 | Washer, 5/16 Extra ThiCK FIat .........ccccoiiiiiiiii e 4
3 Nut, 5/16-24 HeX HEAH CONE ....cvveveeeiieieriieiiieeeesie e siee s ste et aetn e stae e sree e aeeneee s 6
4 Plate, ENGINE MOUNTING ......c.ovvuiviiieiieiiireseseseeie st 1
5 Spacer, POWAErEd METAI ........c..eocvieieeeeeiece ettt et ete e ee e e eeeeeae e 2
6 Stiffener (FIYWNEEI SIAE) ......c.evevuiveieirireieirisieiee sttt 1
7 Stud, M8-1.25 X 60mMm TWO-ENdEd ........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiice e 2
8 SNUDDET BIACKET ...v.vuvviviiiecieieicee ettt ettt 1
9 SCrew, 5/16-24 X 0.875 GIAGE-8 .....cccevverrerrireeireieieiieseieisseseissaseeessaseses s 6
10 Locknut, 5/16-18 HEX FIANGE .....cccoiuiiiieitieecieece ettt 4
11 Locknut, 3/8-16 Flanged DIMPIE ........c.cc.erveiirerririrereiniieieieeeeieseseie s 4
12 INNEr Frame SNUBDET ......c.cciiiiiiiiieccie ettt 1
13 B34 | Washer, 3/8 TYPE A FIAt ....cciiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt ee et 4
14 705 Screw, Cap-hex Hd 3/8-16X1.25 ......ccoooiiiiiiiieiieeiie e e e e 4
15 06704416 NUut Flg, M8 X 1.25 SeITated ......cccoeiiiiiiiieiiieeeee e e e s st e e e e e e e s ner e e e e e e 2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 7-15


.?sku=1010577
.?sku=1013924
.?sku=101827101
.?sku=101832101
.?sku=101832701
.?sku=101833201
.?sku=101834601
.?sku=101884801
.?sku=101963401
.?sku=102065901
.?sku=102540301
.?sku=334
.?sku=96704416

ol



FUEL, INTAKE, AND GOVERNOR
SYSTEMS



=

Ty

T

)

000449-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 8-2



FUEL SYSTEM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Clamp, 0.460 REA HOSE .......c.c.cviviviiieieeiiiieiei et 7
2 Clamp, 3/8" HOSE (SCTEW tYPE) ...vcvvveveeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee s eee et n s es st ees e es e 1
3 i 0 Clamp, 0.301 ID HOSE ...ccoeeieiiiiiiieeee e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s s s are e e e e e e e e e s e e nnnenneees 2
4 PUMP, IMPUISE FUEH ....ooeeviviiecieice et 1
5 Kit, IMPUISE PUMP REDUIIA «.....cvviiiieiiicieie s 1
6 Fuel Line (available by the fOOL) ........ccorireriieee e AR
7 VENE BAMD .o e naenes 1
8 Filter, FUEL, 30 MICION ...veeiiiiicieiicie et 1
9 Screw, Torx Pan Hd Pt, MB X 20 .....c.ciiirieriiecieieiees e 2
10 HOIA-dOWN = FUEI TANK ..ottt 1
11 FUBTLINE oottt AR
12 102952202 | Asm, Tank, Fuel (includes items 13 through 17) .....cccccceveeeiiiiiiiiniiiieeeee e 1
13 INSUIALION GFOMMEL ........viivviceciiceeieiee e 1
14 VENE, FUEBT TANK .ottt sttt eneaneas 1
15 Valve - FUEI PICKUD TUDE ....vviiiiieicieic et 1
16 Cap, Fuel Tank, GasoliNg ..........ccoeiiiiiiee ittt 1
17 N/A TaNK, FUELL PIEC ...t 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 8-3


.?sku=1012649
.?sku=1013687
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1014523
.?sku=1014524
.?sku=1015137
.?sku=101824401
.?sku=102003201
.?sku=102296020
.?sku=102514201
.?sku=102865101
.?sku=1015139
.?sku=1015143
.?sku=102513701
.?sku=102751601

ol

Page 8-4

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000211-001



CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY — FE290

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 JEt, AGIEUAE, # 72 ..ottt AR
2 JEt, AIEUAE, # 75 ooveieeeiieceeieiceee ettt AR
3 101642578 Jet, AIITUAE, # 78 ... e e e e e e e e s r e e eeaeeaeeaanns A/R
4 Jet, AIEUAE, # 80 ....vueeeieieieei ettt AR
5 Carburetor Assembly, FE290D (includes items 6 through 15) ..........cccccoveeeveenen.e. 1
6 JEt, AIIEUAE, # 82 ..vviivieeiieeeieiecee ettt 1
7 Gasket, Carburetor BoWl OHV .......c.coiiiiiiiiiic ettt 1
8 1016486 Float ASSEMDBIY .. ——————— 1
9 SCrEW ASSEMDIY ...oeieiiiieeeee ettt ee et ete e e te et eaae e et eaae e 1
10 1016585 T | PPN 1
11 Chamber Assembly, Float (includes item 12) .........ccccoeveirririeennieenneeeeens 1
12 Yol (=N N T=T=Y o] o] Y 1
13 JEt, #A0 PilOL ..oivviiece et 1
14 NOZZIE, MAIN ..eiiiiiicie ittt et s b e et este e sbe e 1
15 N/A ASSEMDIY, PIlOt AIr SCIEW ... e e e e e e e e e s e enes 1

Note: 101642587 for 0 - 3,000 feet; [L0164258( for 3,000 - 5,000 feet;
101642578 for 5,000 - 8,000 feet; [L01642575 for 8,000 - 10,000 feet;
101642574 for 10,000 feet and higher.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 8-5



.?sku=101642572
.?sku=101642572
.?sku=101642575
.?sku=101642575
.?sku=101642578
.?sku=101642578
.?sku=101642580
.?sku=101642580
.?sku=101905601
.?sku=101642582
.?sku=101642582
.?sku=1016437
.?sku=1016501
.?sku=1017461
.?sku=1016499
.?sku=101973101
.?sku=101973201

zﬁ% ' 000213-001

Page 8-6 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



CARBURETOR INSTALLATION — FE290

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 WASHET, 5/16 FIAL .......oucvieiieeiiieceeieiee et e 1
2 i 0 Clamp, 0.301 ID HOSE ...ccoeeieieiiiieieiee e e e e e e et r e e e e e e e s s s tre e e e e e e e e e s e e nnnennnees 1
3 Fuel Line (available by the foot) ........c.ccocoiiiiii i A/R
4 Screw, Pan Hd TX, TAPHLE 6-32 ......ccceueviieieeiiiieeeieseee e 2
5 i 3 Gasket, Carb To Intake Manifold ..........ccocviiiiiiiiii e 1
6 GASKEL, INSUIALOT ...v.vueiveiiciceeieie ettt 1
7 1016440 Gasket, ENGINe 10 INSUIALON .........uiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e 1
8 Gasket, Sprg Brkt TO Carh OHV .....cociuiiirieiisecesces e 1
9 Bracket, Throttle SPring REIUIM ........ccoiiueieiieeieiieseesesee et 1
10 1016480 Pipe, Intake Manifold ..............oooiiiiiiii e 1
11 101648102 INSUIALOr, CArDUIEION ....ciiiiiiiii ettt 1
12 Stud, M6-1.00 TWO-ENEA .....vvueiiiiiiiiieceise e 2
13 1016547 L P SRPPPPPTN 2
14 TUDE, CranKCaSE VENL .....c..cciiiiiieiieiieieerieiese ettt sttt n et e e 1
15 SPriNG, TArOtE REIUM ...v.ivieiieceeieicie st 1
16 i 6 LO1 =011 o R PP PP URT PRI 2
17 101820201 | Shi€ld, GOVEIMOL ......oeiiiiiie ettt 1
18 Locknut, M6-1.00 NYION INSEIT .......covveiieeieeieeeecteeeeee et ettt eee e 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 8-7


.?sku=1011697
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1015137
.?sku=1016103
.?sku=1016438
.?sku=1016439
.?sku=1016440
.?sku=1016441
.?sku=1016444
.?sku=101649002
.?sku=1016572
.?sku=1016582
.?sku=1017466
.?sku=101887601

ol

Page 8-8

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000215-001



GOVERNOR AND ACCELERATOR CABLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 WASHET, 5/16 FIAL .......oucvieiieeiiieceeieiee et e 1
2 Screw, 1/4 X 0.625 HEX-HEA .......c.coovuiueiiriirieieieseeees e 4
3 1012830 | Screw, M8-125 X 22 HEX-HEA ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiieiieiie et 1
4 CIAIMID <ottt st 2
5 Bracket, Governor Cable SNAP-IN .......cccccceeeeeiiiiee et 1
6 UL ettt ettt 2
7 Bracket, Rear Governor Cable Snap-In ........ccccccoiieiiiiiiiec i 1
8 Bracket, Rear Accelerator Cable SNap-In ...........c.ccocoeriiernireenieeeee s 1
9 Cable, GOVEINOL, SNAP-IN .....oiiiiieieieiieis ettt 1
10 CabIle, ACC, SNAP-IN .viiiii ittt ettt e st be e sbe e be e ebe e sare e sreesre e 1
11 LOCKWASNEN, 5/16 SPIIt ...vvevveceiisiscieiieieie st 1
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 8-9



.?sku=1011697
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1012830
.?sku=1013700
.?sku=101584502
.?sku=1016546
.?sku=101832202
.?sku=101832302
.?sku=102336001
.?sku=102513102
.?sku=7174

ol

Page 8-10

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000484-001



CHOKE AND AIR BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Pin, Hair SPring COMEN ......ceciiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et st e re et 1
2 LEVET, CNOKE ....voiieieiice ettt 1
3 COMPIESSION SPING .evviiiiiieeiitie ettt e e e et e e e etee e e eaae e e saae e e eneeas 1
4 Screw, Torx Pan Hd Pt, MB X 20 ........cccieieeiriieceeieieee e 6
5 Screw M6-1.0x25.4 Thd FIM SEMS ...ccooiviiiiiiieciecee ettt sre et 2
6 RO, CROKE BUIOMN ......vueviisciiicieieie et 1
7 Brace, Gas FUEI BUCKEL .......cceiiiiiiiic ettt e 1
8 SUPPOIt, GAas BUCKEL BIACE ........cceeeeeeieeeeeeeete ettt e stte e eae e ee e 1
9 102588301 | Air Intake Assy (includes items 10 through 16) ......ccccccvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiine e 1
10 Al Filter, PrECEUBNL ..oviiiiiiciie ittt ettt ettt e e ste e snbe e sre et 1
11 ClamP, AIF INEAKE, PIEC ......cviveieriieieeieiieieis et 2
12 HOSE, Al INtAKE, PTEC ...oiiviiiiiciee ettt 1
13 Gasket, Al INTAKE, PTEC ..........ceuevieieeieiieieieseie e 1
14 Cover Asm, Al INTAKE, PTEC ......oiviiiicie ettt 1
15 Evac Valve, Air INtAKE, PIEC .......ccvciviiiiiiecieci ettt 1
16 N/A Assembly, Body Intake (includes items 17 and 18) ..........ooooiciiiiiiiiiiieiieiniins 1
17 N/A Filter Element, Air INtAKE .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
18 N/A Insert, Air INtake BOAY .........cooiciiiiiiiie et e e 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 8-11


.?sku=1014413
.?sku=101811401
.?sku=101856201
.?sku=102296020
.?sku=102297125
.?sku=102514401
.?sku=102521301
.?sku=102521401
.?sku=102558201
.?sku=102558301
.?sku=102558401
.?sku=102558501
.?sku=102558601
.?sku=102558701

ol



EXHAUST SYSTEM E



ol

Page 9-2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000485-001



EXHAUST SYSTEM — FE290

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 101252 | NUL, MB-1.25 HEX ...ovuiiieiiecieseicieieieise sttt ettt 2
2 SCrew, M8-125 X 22 HEX-HEAU ......c.cceuriiriieirisicieieiees e 1
3 Lockwasher, 8mMM SPlit ........cooiiiiiiiiee e 2
4 1015075 | Washer, 5/16 FIat TYPE A .ttt a e e e e e s 1
5 1015330 | Gasket, EXNAUSE ......c.cciiiiiiiiiiic ettt et 1
6 Bracket, MUffler MOUNLING ......c.ocivieieecie ettt 1
7 1017689 Clamp, 5" MUFFlEr HOSE ... 1
8 EXNAUSE SYSIEM ...oiviiiieieiieeieieie ettt 1
9 Washer, 1/4 Type A NAITOW FIAL ........c.civeviieeeeeee e eee e s 2
10 Lockwasher, 1/4 HEliCal SPIit ...........cccccveuevevieereiiieeeiee e 2
11 LOCKWASNET, 5/16 SPIIt ..vvevveceiisiecieiieieie et 1
12 7874 Bolt, 1/2-13 X 3.75 HEX HEAA ...coeviiiiiii it 2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 9-3


.?sku=1012528
.?sku=1012830
.?sku=1013734
.?sku=1015330
.?sku=1015814
.?sku=102522301
.?sku=332
.?sku=451
.?sku=7174

ol



TORQUE CONVERTER E






DRIVE CLUTCH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 101833902 | Clutch, Drive (includes items 2 through 28) ........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
2 1014049 2 Lo T o TR o |1 OSSR 1
3 1014050 RETAINET, SPIING .oeiiitiieiiee ettt ettt ettt e et e e et e e et e e e erae e s ebaeeeeaeeas 1
4 Spring, Drive CIULCH ....ocuiiiiice ettt 1
5 1014052 Movable-Face Assembly (includes items 6 through 8) ..........coccciviieviieeeinnins 1
6 N/A Drive Clutch Movable Face ... 1
7 RELAINEE ..oiviieiiee ettt ettt et te e et e e s be e e be e s abeebe e sabe s saeesaeeeeras 1
8 N/A Bushing, Split, Drive CIULCH ........cooiiiiieeee e 1
9 i 0 RING, SPIral BACKUP ......cuueiiieiiiiieeee st e e e s s s e e e e e e e e e s s nrae e e e eeee s 2
10 Ring, 0.810" Internal REtAINING .........ccceiiuiiiiiiiii et 1
11 1014058 WASKEL, TRIUSE ..ooiiiiiiie et 1
12 1014059 Drive Hub Assy, Drive CIULCH .......oociiieeecc e 1
13 Kit, Drive Clutch Button (includes items 14 through 17) .......cccccocvevevirereeinnns 1
14 Driver, DIve CIUICH ...ooviiiciiiccce ettt 3
15 SPriNG, DIVE BUON .vovoiiiviicieiieieieiseeiees ettt 3
16 Washer, #10 TYPE A FIAL ......c..oeveeiee e 3
17 8450 Screw, #10-24 X 0.50 HEX-HEAM ........c.cceeviiiieeie ettt 3
18 Spacer, FiXed FACE SNAft ........ccovriiiieiiieieee e 1
19 Kit, Drive Clutch Weight (includes items 20 through 26) ..........ccccceeveeiieinneenne. 1
20 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.00 HEX HEAU ......ccvvvereieiicieiieiesieeesisseie e 6
21 N/A Pin, 0.3752 X 1.50 DOWEI ....ceiiiiiiiiieeiiiiieee ettt ee e 3
22 Washer, 0.38" ID DEIFiN FIAL .........ccccvrveviiieiiiieieieeeie et 6
23 N/A Clutch Weight, SECONUAIY .....covvieiiiiiic e 3
24 N/A WWASHIET .ot e e ae 6
25 WASHET, WAVE .......voeiivieiiecieieicee ettt 3
26 N/A AVAY =TT | oL PR = o 4= YRR 3
27 N/A Plug, DrVEe CIULCR ... e e e e e e 3
28 Kit, Fxd Face Dr Asm Fe290/350 (includes items 29 and 30) ............ccccoee.v.n 1
29 N/A Desiccant Bag (NOt SHOWN) ....cooiiiiiiieee e 1
30 N/A Assembly, Fixed-Face Drive (includes items 31 through 33) .....ccccccceeennns 1
31 N/A Fixed Face Assembly, Drive CIUtCh .........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
32 Screw, 5/16-18 X 0.75 Thread-FOrming ............cooccerieeeneeeennneeeneieenns 3
33 N/A Pulley, CIULCN .o e e 1
34 V-BEIE ottt ettt 1
35 SCrew 3/8-24x5.5 HEX LOC PICH ....c.cuoiiiiiiicieieieiee e 1
36 803 Washer, 3/8 TYPE B Flat ....ccooeiiiiieee e e e 1
Note: Item 29 not shown.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 10-3


.?sku=101833902
.?sku=1014050
.?sku=1014051
.?sku=1014055
.?sku=1014056
.?sku=1014057
.?sku=1014453
.?sku=1014062
.?sku=1014287
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=8450
.?sku=1016289
.?sku=1016801
.?sku=1014063
.?sku=1014065
.?sku=1016201
.?sku=101929802
.?sku=1014288
.?sku=101916701
.?sku=103345701
.?sku=808




DRIVE BELT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 1016203 BEIE, DIV oottt 1
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 10-5

10

10


.?sku=1016203




DRIVEN CLUTCH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Assembly, Driven Clutch (includes items 2 through 10) .........cccccceeieeererirerennnnnn. 1
2 Fixed Face Assy, DIVEN CIUICN ........cccoiiiueieiiieieeeesee e 1
3 Movable-Face Assembly with BUShING ........cccccooviiiiiiiiiii e, 1
4 1014078 Key, DIHVEN CIULCN ....ooiiiiii ittt et aeas 1
5 1014080 T =1 =11 1 o R 1
6 Kit, Driven Clutch Button (includes items 7 and 8) .........cccocvevveririreenrnieineennnns 1
7 i 6 Screw, #8-32 X 3/4 Socket-Head Cap ...t 3
8 N/A BULLON, DIV ..ttt 3
9 1017686 Cam, Driven CIULCH .......oooiii e 1
10 Spring, Driven ClUtch, REVEISE ........ccoeiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
11 Kit, Clutch Repair (includes items 12 through 14) ........cc.cccoviririerieinsieereeeenns 1
12 KEY, 3/16 SO X 150" .oveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteee e ese s seese e eas st se s sese s sesssseaensananns 1
13 N/A Washer, Drven CIUICH .........oooiiiii e 1
14 Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4 Hex-Head with Patch ..........ccccooeiiiiiiecese e 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 10-7


.?sku=101834001
.?sku=1014070
.?sku=1014072
.?sku=1014078
.?sku=1014080
.?sku=1014454
.?sku=1012836
.?sku=1017686
.?sku=101836201
.?sku=AM10419
.?sku=101833401
.?sku=102242101

10

0[5



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE E



11

o=

=3
.

@ 50N

2pq @
00— /A
\@ 4

000220-002

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE — GEAR CASES AND BRACKETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Locknut, #10-32 NYION INSEIT ......c..vcvivieireieiieeieieisee et 1
2 WASKET, 1/4 FIAL ..vviveiiieieeiei ettt 1
3 Screw, #10-32 X 0.75, Hex-Head Maching .........ccccooeiieiiniene e 1
4 KEY, WOOUIUF ..ot 1
5 10183360 Transaxle, 11.77 Ratio (includes items 6 through 24) ........cc.ccoeeeveeeeicieeceeeeee 1
6 BIEAINET .....vuiveiiieeicieie ettt ettt 1
7 ROI PN <ottt 1
8 PN, DOWEI ..ottt 2
9 Fll PIUG ottt st 2
10 Gasket, DIrain PIUQ ......cocveiiiiie ettt ettt ere e 1
11 WASHET, MB FIAL .....c.cviieieciiieicieiieeie et 1
12 =N =T A o g =T Vo LY 1
13 SNEft - CRANGE ....vveveieeicecee e 1
14 Gear Case (ArVEr SIUE) .....cveeeeee ettt et ettt ste e e 1
15 Gear Case (PASSENGET SIA) ......vuevriireeriiieieieiereiete ettt eseeens 1
16 AT PIVOL .ottt 1
17 AT 2T 3T 1
18 WASHIET ..ottt ettt 1
19 Screw, M8-1.25 X 40mMm HeX-HEad ........cccocceeviiiiiieciieceeecree et 15
20 S, Ol evoviiieciei et 1
21 SEAL, Ol evvviiiciei ettt 1
22 SNAP RING vttt ettt 1
23 PN, COMET .vuivviveieiteteie ettt ettt sttt 1
24 Liquid Gasket (TranSaxl@ CASE) .....c.cccceeeeeeireeeeeeeeeteeeee e eeee e et e e ereeeeeas AR
25 AT, GOVEINOT ..ottt 1
26 10188610 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.00 Square-Head ..........cccccvviiirieieeee e e 1
27 Lever, TransSmiSSION SHIft ..........ccovieiiiieieiieesee e 1
28 StUd, TRFEAA, 1/4-28 ......ovveivieiceeieieee et 1
29 Washer, #10 TYPE A FIAL ......c.ovevieeeeeeee ettt n e en s 1
30 LOCKNUL, 1/4-20 NYION INSEI ...vcvirieieeiicieieieieie st 1
31 LOCKNUL, 1/4-28 NYION INSEI .....cvvvveiviiecieieiceeie e 1
Note: Unitized transaxle component listings span several pages.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 11-3


.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1014007
.?sku=1017082
.?sku=1017231
.?sku=101833601
.?sku=1012711
.?sku=1012752
.?sku=1012896
.?sku=1013760
.?sku=1016432
.?sku=1016513
.?sku=101890101
.?sku=101890201
.?sku=101890501
.?sku=101890601
.?sku=101891301
.?sku=101892901
.?sku=101893801
.?sku=101926901
.?sku=101927101
.?sku=101927201
.?sku=101927301
.?sku=101928601
.?sku=101928701
.?sku=101834801
.?sku=101886101
.?sku=102515401
.?sku=102526201
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8717

000456-001

Page 11-4 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE — F&R TRANSMISSION AND
GEAR REDUCTION — EARLIER VERSION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Ol SAI ..ottt 1
2 SYNCATO INSEIT 1.evvivieiiieiei ettt 3
3 SYNCAIO SPFINQ ..veveiiireieieieeeie ettt 2
4 SRIEI BAII ..vevvieceveei ettt 1
5 i 3 S 111 (=T ] o 1 o S 1
6 WASKHET, TRIUSE ...vvviiieiiieiseiiet ettt 1
7 i 3 AT [T P o o [T PPPPRUPTN 2
8 GUILE ooveiiei ettt 1
9 SNATL, INPUL oottt ettt ettt eee et ess s et eseaeseseeeeens 1
10 FOPK = SRt ..ottt 1
1 SIEEVE, GOVEIMON ....vitieietieiieteeieee st ee s e seesee e teste st e ste e ete st e e neeneeneeneeneeseeneeneeneenes 1
12 GEAN, CIUSLET ..ttt ettt et et et et e see e e seeneesteneene e 1
13 101892001 RO, SHIft et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aans 1
14 PIALE, TRFUSE ...ttt sttt 3
15 GOVEINOI ASSEIMDBIY ...ooiiiiictiectie ettt et ete et eree et e et e e eteesneeeeaeesreeeereeas 1
16 GAL, SPUF .eveveeeeieieete ettt ettt sttt 1
17 Gear, Helical (61 TOOtN) .......cueiieiieieiiieieises sttt 1
18 Gear, Helical (17 TOOtN) ....viveiiecieieicieisises sttt 1
19 KEY SUNK <.oevetiieieteeet ettt st 1
20 (7L T 3T OSSP 1
21 NEEAIE BEANNG ....eveeeeieeeeeeteeetee ettt e et te e ete et eeete e ete e ete e saeeentaesreeeeteenseeenns 1
22 101927601 NEEAIE BEAING .oeiiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e bne e e eeeaaaaa e s 3
23 Pin, .116" Diad X 0.264 DOWEI ......c.ovivivriireieirieeieise et 1
24 SIEEVE, SYNCIIO ....eveevieiee ettt ettt et e et eete et e saeeesteeseeeereesneeeereeas 1
25 HUB, SYNCHIO CIULCH ...oviiiiiiiiice et 1
26 101928101 BeariNg, Ball .....ooeiieiiiiiiie e a e e e e 1
27 Gear Assembly, 16-Degree Synchro (25 TOOth) .......cccccevevevieeeeeeeee e 1
28 Gear Assembly, 16-Degree Rear Synchro (28 Tooth) ........cccccceveevieiiiciiccieenee, 1
29 RiNG, 16-DeGree SYNCHIONIZET .........ccceviriveieiireieieeieisieie st 2
30 BEAING vttt ettt 2
31 Bearing, Ball, SEAIEA ..........ccccocueviieiieiieieeieeee s 2
32 Bearing, Ball, SBAIEU .........ccooviuririiieieirieieeie e 1

Note: Items listed on this page are components of the unitized
transaxle.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-5



.?sku=1012714
.?sku=1012740
.?sku=1012741
.?sku=1012747
.?sku=1012748
.?sku=1016337
.?sku=1016338
.?sku=101889401
.?sku=101889901
.?sku=101890001
.?sku=101891601
.?sku=101891901
.?sku=101892201
.?sku=101892301
.?sku=101892401
.?sku=101892501
.?sku=101892601
.?sku=101893201
.?sku=101893901
.?sku=101927501
.?sku=101927701
.?sku=101927901
.?sku=101928001
.?sku=101980801
.?sku=101980901
.?sku=101981001
.?sku=7335
.?sku=AM10080
.?sku=AM10081

000221-001

Page 11-6 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE — F&R TRANSMISSION AND GEAR
REDUCTION — LATER VERSION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Ol SEAI .. 1
2 SYNCATO INSEIT 1.evvivieiiieiei ettt 3
3 SYNCAIO SPFINQ ..veveiiireieieieeeie ettt 2
4 SRIEI BAII ..vevvieceveei ettt 1
5 i 3 S 111 (=T ] o 1 o S 1
6 WASKHET, TRIUSE ...vvviiieiiieiseiiet ettt 1
7 i 3 AT [T P o o [T PPPPRUPTN 2
8 GUILE ooveiiei ettt 1
9 FOPK = SRt 1.ttt 1
10 SIEEVE, GOVEINION ...o.voeievieiecveieie ettt 1
1 GEAN, CIUSLET ..eeiviiieie ettt ettt et e e e et e ne et e teneeereebeereaneaneenas 1
12 101892001 0 o TR o T SRR 1
13 oL I T U1 SR 3
14 GOVEINOT ASSEIMDIY ....vviieieieicieteiese ettt 1
15 LT T=T s 0T | 1
16 Gear, Helical (61 TOOth) .......cevveivereiieeieiieeceiee et 1
17 Gear, Helical (17 TOOtN) ....vierieceeieicieieiseceise et 1
18 KEY SUNK <oovttieeeti ettt 1
19 WASKET .....oovviieceeiie ettt st 1
20 NEEAIE BEANNG ....eveeveieeieeeteeeee ettt ee et eee e ete e et e e e te e ete s ete e sree et e sreeeeteenseeanes 1
21 101927601 [N =T=To TSI 2 T= T U] o PSSR 3
22 Pin, .116" Dia X 0.264 DOWEI .....ouuuuiiiiiiiiii et e 1
23 SIEEVE, SYNCNTO ...oviieiieii ettt 1
24 HUB, SYNCAIO CIULCH ..ottt 1
25 101928101 Bearing, Ball ... a e 1
26 Gear Assembly, 16-Degree Synchro (25 TOOth) .......ccccveeeeeveeeceeiie e 1
27 Gear Assembly, 16-Degree Rear Synchro (28 TOOth) ..........ccccveveeeeveeeeieeeens 1
28 RiNg, 16-Degree SYNCAIONMIZEN .......ccovciiiiiiiicie ettt 2
29 Shaft, Trans, With CIrClip .........cocovieriieeiieiee s 1
30 (317! 1« TR 1
31 BEAMNNG 1.vvvivveiceeie ettt 2
32 Bearing, Ball, SEAIEU .........ccooiiuriiiiiieiieiesie e s 2
33 Bearing, Ball, SBAIEU .........ccooiiuriiiieieiieie e 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 11-7


.?sku=1012714
.?sku=1012740
.?sku=1012741
.?sku=1012747
.?sku=1012748
.?sku=1016337
.?sku=1016338
.?sku=101889401
.?sku=101890001
.?sku=101891601
.?sku=101891901
.?sku=101892201
.?sku=101892301
.?sku=101892401
.?sku=101892501
.?sku=101892601
.?sku=101893201
.?sku=101893901
.?sku=101927501
.?sku=101927701
.?sku=101927901
.?sku=101928001
.?sku=101980801
.?sku=101980901
.?sku=101981001
.?sku=102453001
.?sku=102453101
.?sku=7335
.?sku=AM10080
.?sku=AM10081

000222-001

Page 11-8 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE — DIFFERENTIAL AND AXLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 1013770 Differential IdIEr GEAI ...........ccvieiie ittt 2
2 1013771 Gear, DIffErential .........ccoeeiiiiiiie 2
3 Pin, DIffErential .......cccviiiiiceccece s e 1
4 AXIE SNaft Oil SEAI .....covveieiiiicieieice e 2
5 N/A DOWEI PN ettt e et e e st e e e e b e e e anees 1
6 PIDE ottt ettt 1
7 P 1ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt st ettt ettt nas et 1
8 Axle Assembly, Passenger Side (includes items 9 through 13) .........cccocevvvevnnne. 1
9 outer AXIe, TUDE BEANNG .....c.vvrrvieireieiieieieieieie st 1
10 LUG SEUG vttt ettt sttt b e sb b aaens 4
11 (031 7el [T T Y] o L= X OO 1
12 1014207 2T £ 11 o PR 1
13 RELAINING RING ..ttt 1
14 Axle Assembly, Driver-Side (includes items 15 through 19) ......cccccovvvvvecveeneenee. 1
15 outer Axle, TUDE BEANNG .....c.ovvurueiireieiieieieieieiesese st 1
16 LUQG SHUA ..ottt ettt 4
17 (031731 T 1Y o L= 2 1
18 1014207 2T £ 11 o PR 1
19 REtAINING RING .oioivieiieiiie ettt ettt et seabe e saeesreeeras 1
20 GAN, HENICAI ....evveieciiee ettt 1
21 Kit, Differential Gear Case (includes items 22 through 25) .........ccceevvveeveieeinennnne. 1
22 1013768 Differential Gear Case, Left-Hand ... 1
23 1013769 Differential Gear Case, Right-Hand ..........cccccccoiiiiiiiii e, 1
24 Plate, Thrust (Differential Gear) .........ccceeeeeieeeee et 1
25 Plate, TArust (IAIEF GEAI) ........cccvveeveveierireireseeeiee et 2
26 Screw, M8-1.25 X 35mm HEX HEAM .......ccccvveviiieiecie et 8
27 BOIt, M10 X 1.5 X 30MIM .oviiiiiiieieiieieee sttt 14
28 INNEr AXIE TUDE BEAINNG ....cvovieiviiieiiiieeeeie e 2
Note: Items listed on this page are components of the unitized
transaxle.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 11-9


.?sku=1013770
.?sku=1013772
.?sku=1013794
.?sku=101890901
.?sku=101891001
.?sku=101891401
.?sku=1011291
.?sku=1011291
.?sku=1013787
.?sku=1013787
.?sku=1013792
.?sku=1013792
.?sku=1016672
.?sku=1016672
.?sku=101891501
.?sku=1011291
.?sku=1011291
.?sku=1013787
.?sku=1013787
.?sku=1013792
.?sku=1013792
.?sku=1016672
.?sku=1016672
.?sku=101892701
.?sku=101910501
.?sku=1013773
.?sku=1013774
.?sku=101928301
.?sku=102031901
.?sku=7330

000472-001

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-10



FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER ASSEMBLY -

GASOLINE VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 HANAIE, FNR ..ot 1
2 Screw, #8-32 X 0.63 MACKINE .......ccuviiriiriieieieiceieiee s 1
3 102296040 Screw, Torx Pan Hd Pt, M6 X 40 ......cocoviiiiiiiiieeee e 3
4 Screw, M6 Torx BHtn HAd SEMS ........ccc.civeviieereiieeie e 2
5 BEZEI, FNR GAS ...oiiiieiiiiieiieiesiiee ettt ettt st st e ne st e s e aneeneeneas 1
6 Assembly - Gas F-n-r Shifter (includes items 7 through 24) .........c.cccoccervrrernnne. 1
7 Stud, 1/4-28 X 0.560 Ball .......cueueieiieiriicirisieiee et 1
8 1012431 WaASHEN, #4 FIAL ... 4
9 SCrew, #4-40 MACKINE .......ccocriieeeiieieiieee e 2
10 Ring, 0.338" Internal REtaiNING .........ccccceiuiiiiiiiiiiiic e 2
11 SPING, FNR CAM .ottt 1
12 PiN, 1/8 X 1/2 ROl ..ottt 1
13 Washer, 0.38" 1D DElriN FIAL .........ccccviveverieeeeiiiceieiieessseseeie e 1
14 1014089 Neutral Lockout Cam Kit (includes item 15) ........ccocciviiiieriieee e 1
15 Washer, 0.38" 1D DEIrN FIAL ..........cooriireiririeieinieeie e 1
16 Bushing, Secondary Weight, SPIit ..........cccccvivivivieieeeeeeee et 2
17 Washer, #4 NYION FIAL ........cc.oeiieecie ettt ete e etee e eree s 2
18 SWILCH, LIMIE ..ottt 1
19 Assembly, SWItCh, LIMIt ........ccocoiiiiiiiiie et 1
20 WEIAMENT, F-N-T GAS ..eovevvviiecicteiiseie ettt 1
21 Base, Gas FNR SNIftEr .........ccccoeiriereiiiriieieiseeieie et 1
22 BO57 Nut, #4-40 HEX MACKINE ....uiiiiiiie e e 4
23 8058 Lockwasher, #4 Helical Split ... e 2
24 8717 Locknut, 1/4-28 NYION INSEIT .......eeieeeeeeeeeee et ete e eaee e eereas 1
25 Bracket, Trans Cable SUPPOIT ............cccuveveveiireieiceieiese et 1
26 Clip,edge,trans Shift CabIE .........cccooiveeuiiiie ettt ae e e 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-11

11

E


.?sku=1012987
.?sku=1015064
.?sku=102296040
.?sku=102296920
.?sku=102512001
.?sku=102514601
.?sku=1010954
.?sku=1012594
.?sku=1013589
.?sku=1013590
.?sku=1013591
.?sku=1014065
.?sku=1014065
.?sku=1014065
.?sku=1014065
.?sku=1014145
.?sku=1014727
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=101979101
.?sku=102515301
.?sku=102515601
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058
.?sku=8717
.?sku=102515501
.?sku=102554901

11

o=

Page 11-12

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000473-001



TRANSMISSSION CABLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 10251600 Cable, TrANSMISSION ......iiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e s b e e e 1
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 11-13



.?sku=102516001

11

o=



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM —
ELECTRIC VEHICLE



12

Hl

Page 12-2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000490-001



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY —

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 KEYS (SEE O 2) ittt ettt ettt et et 1
2 Screw, #4-24 X 0.33 Pan-Head Maching ............c.cooeenieenieieeieicees s 2
3 Buzzer, REVEISE (9-48 VDC) ..ococuiiiiiiee ettt et 1
4 NUL, KEY SWILCR ...ttt 1
5 Cap, BIaCK KBY SWILCI ......ccveiiieiiee ettt e e eae e 1
6 WASHET, KEY SWILCH ....vviviiciiicisiecie et 1
7 DUSE CAP .veveeiietiietet ettt ettt ettt ettt et s st eseae st s e s bbb s rane 1
8 KEY SWILCH, EIECIIC ..vvivivieiiicieiicieiieete et 1
9 LIGNE, BAMETY ....cvvieieceeiieseieie ettt ettt s s 1
10 Ip Control Harness, Elec (includes item 11) ........cccccoviiiiieiieciie e 1
11 102223401 (O] gl al=Tex (o] A OF-T o 1S o o I 1
12 Instrument Panel (Standard) ...........cceoveeiieiieeee et 1
13 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Headlight SWitch) ..............cccooeueviiiveviiceieienan, 1
14 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Battery Condition Indicator) ..........ccccccevevvveeuennnee. 1
15 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Headlight Switch and Battery Condition Indicator)| 1
16 NUt, DIAGNOSEC PO, PIEC .....vuviivveiieciiieiee e 1
17 BUIK Std KEYS (50) * ..evieeriieieieiieisisisese sttt 1

* Note: Must order in multiples of 50.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-3

12

12


.?sku=1012505
.?sku=1016849
.?sku=1016851
.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=102196901
.?sku=102508601
.?sku=102508701
.?sku=102510001
.?sku=102522901
.?sku=102536601
.?sku=102536603
.?sku=102536605
.?sku=102572401
.?sku=AM10079

12

IQ SYSTEM VEHICLE - STYLE A BATTERY CONFIGURATION

LEFT

16-BLK_WHT (W47 18 BLK A LIEHT
o =
CONNECTS TO| O SoNic 3
bl T X\ (U5 WELD g 12 BLUHOLS 10 AMP FUSE FUSE, 16_PINK(WIB)
12 POSITION © 16_BLK_WHT(W41) g = 3
16_BRN(W42) ) H
0 [c | =
CONNECTOR o t‘ 3 16_RED(W30) W
FOR DC-DC - & ic
o
CONVERTER 12_BLK(W38) HT(W48) I < VELD
16-TAN(WO3) 16_YEL (W44) 3
OR LIGHTS = e
8_0RG(W45) SoNIC =
WELD @
® = ;
L - | s
2| M SoNic | SOLENOID .
= Pt = WELD g @
g 2 g AV
el BRAKE =3 = 3 = e
S| LIMIT SWITCH &% o g 2 =
|| o Z = o
=1~ 7 18_GRAY(W21) 3 3 = 4
«©
16_GRN(W06) o > &
18_BLU(W23) - = a
2
&
5 = ©
16_BLUWOT) o5 e 3 -
CONNECTS TO qg o =
z 5
9 POSITION O 8-PUR(H40) =8 oty e
CONNECTOR 18_BRN_WHT(WI4) <
o 18_YEL (W21 18_WHTCWI 1) i
FOR CONTROLS | o+ !
[cS 23] = 18_LHT_BLUW31)
IN IP. & igg SoNIC E -
J2Elcfe ) WELD = A2 6_WHT (W52)
O+—= ZEREE] | some |3 £ SiE
2| g=2f D Z =5 10_BLU(W56)
2| al=I5|2k B 3 =2
FEESS EE a £ld
o] I e Y 3= | =2
>| =[=|%5- @4 = ©
| &5 || ®
2| 3l=l= < 10_BLK(W149)
aL=
s
18_GRN (W29
I 2 PIN R
o v CONNECTOR
= <
>
e L 6_GRN(W53)
W= N 10_ORG(W57)
22 2\ 18_BLK_WHT(W09)
= [ 18_LT_GREEN(W02)
283 B 18_RED(WI9)
W =
T w 10_BLK(WI48)
- o
=% 3 PIN
CONNECTOR

CPIN 14) LT GREEN : TO NOTOR SPEED SENSOR OUTPUT

CPIN 15) RED : TO HIGH SIDE OF NOTOR SPEED SENSOR:
CPIN 16) BLUE : TO FORWARD & REVERSE SWITCH -REV-_l

16

8

(PIN 7) ORG/WHT : TO LOW SIDE OF REVERSE BUZZER
(PIN 6) GREEN : TO ACCELERATOR LINIT SWITCH

(PIN 8) WHITE : TO FORWARD & REVERSE SWITCH 'FOﬁ'—I |

| I—KPIN 9)
[]

[ 1
=
(PIN 2) YELLOW

(PIN 13) BLK/WHT :
(PIN 12) BLU/WHT :
: OPEN
: TO KEY SWITCH SONIC WELD
T AUX

(PIN 11)

(PIN 10) TAN
GRAY.
9

TO LOW SIDE OF NOTOR SPEED SENSOR
TO LOW SIDE OF SOLENOID COIL

(PIN 1) WHT/BLK : TO HIGH SIDE OF POTENTIOMETER

(PIN 3) PURPLI

6 -

Page 12-4

(PIN 4) TAN

[0 SLIDER OF POTENTIONETER
[0 LOW SIDE OF POTENTIOMETER
© OPEN

(PIN §) LT BLUE : POWER DOWN

PIN CONNECTOR AT CONTROLLER

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

000498-001



6_RED(WIS2)

SONIC
16_PINK(WI8) 16_P INK(W20)
r==-=-1 \ SWITCH
16_RED(W32) VN 16-BLUCWST)
—
! DIODE
I
tew-- -'\ PRESENT ONLY ON 102509501
6_RED(W62)
RECEPTACLE
10BLKCKISO) "
SINGLE POSITION
CONNECTOR
I0_RED(W65)
6-BLK(W59)
L i
2 J
= :
a .
° | CHANGE
J 18 & CONNECTION
§ WITH LIGHTS BUT
! E I NODC TO DC
T \[| | cowuree S | CONVERTER
ON-BOARD e ;e % 9_ :
6-PIN GROUP 6_BLK(WI4T) S !
CONNECTOR 2 :
L o |
N L.
|
6-BLK(W60) |I0.BLU(W6I)1
SPADE
LMOTOR TERMINAL
( 3 PIN
6_GRN(WS53) TONNECTOR
18_BLK_WHT (W09)
18_LT_GREEN(W02)
18_RED(WI9)
10_BLK(WI148)
NOTE:

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

SOME WIRING / COMPONENTS SHOWN
ARE OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

000498-001

Page 12-5



12

Hl

Page 12-6

See previous two pages for illustration.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



WIRING - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 MOLOT SUD-NAMMESS .....ouiecviiieciice e 1
2 SUD HArESS Charger, PIEC .........cccuiuiuririsieieiseeieiesseis e 1
3 Prec Elec Harness FOr 1510a .......c.ocouveiiieeeciee ettt eatae e v 1
4 Prec Ce TOW-SWItCh DIOOE .......cocviiiiciiee et 1

Note: Item 4 is used on vehicles going to the European Union.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 12-7


.?sku=102510101
.?sku=102550301
.?sku=102585801
.?sku=102590001

000462-001

Page 12-8 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH AND TOW/RUN SWITCH —

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Switch, ROCKET, DOUDIE-POIE ..........c.cveviririreiiiieieeeeee et 1
2 BOOL, SWILCR ..ottt 1
3 102296716 Screw, M6 X 16 Tt HX FI HA ..ooooiiiiiee e 1
4 Screw, M6 Torx BHtn Hd SEMS ........cccccrveviiieieiieeieieeee e 2
5 [ o St Yo TR N o =T3S 1
6 102510901 | Cover, Electronics ModuIE ...........ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
7 SWILCH, TOW .ottt 1
8 HOUT MELEITIOW SWILCH BKE ......cvviiieciiicieieicie et 1
9 L5 AMP FUSE ..ottt ettt ettt te et e e e et e e ete e ete s ente e eteeeneeesteeeteenseeanes 1
10 Diode ASM, PreCEABNT ......c.oiuiiiiiiiiciieieie et 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-9

12

12


.?sku=101856001
.?sku=101908401
.?sku=102296716
.?sku=102296920
.?sku=102508401
.?sku=102511101
.?sku=102520001
.?sku=102538601
.?sku=102576801

000731-001

Page 12-10 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



SINGLE POINT WATERING SYSTEM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Kit Spws Prec Fr (includes items 2 through 9) .........cccovviueiiiiicieeicicieee e 1
2 Manifold, SPWS (Single-Point Watering SYStem) .........ccccccvevieeerseeereeeenaen. 8
3 Assy Tube Single-Point Watering System, Precedent (includes items 4 through 8) 1
4 Fitting SPWS SWIVEl T ...oviviiiiieiecci et 8
5 O-TING SPWS SWIVEI T oottt ettt te e e enee e 8
6 Cap SPWS SWIVEI T RE ...ttt 9
7 Coupler Male SPWS SUPPIY ..cocveeirieiie ettt eree bt 1
8 TUBING SPWS BUIK ROl ...ttt 1
9 102989101 INSEr SPWS Kit PreC DS FI oovviiiie ittt e e e e e e e e e 1
10 Kit Regulated HOSE SPIY SPWS .....eciiiiiiiiiiieecie ettt ettt ettt 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 12-11


.?sku=102956301
.?sku=102956401
.?sku=102956501
.?sku=103226201
.?sku=103226301
.?sku=103226401
.?sku=103226601
.?sku=103226701
.?sku=102958001

— 000463-001

Page 12-12 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



BATTERIES, BUCKET, AND CHARGER RECEPTACLE —

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Nut, 5/16-18 Stainless-StEEl HEX ......ccceiiiiiiieiii ettt 8
2 | [[OI83T401] | Battery Cap 6 VOIt .........coovveeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeseeeeeeeeesseeesee e 8
3 Screw-k35 Torx Pan Head Pt ..ot 3
4 102298770 MB-1.25XT70 TAPLILE ..eeiiieieee e e e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeaaaeaeeeas 2
5 102509701 Cable - EV PaSSENQEr JUMPET ....uuiiiiieieeeeiieeiiiiiieeeseea e e e e s s ssnsnnnreeaeeeeeeaesssnssnnnsenneees 1
6 (0F= o) [T AV = T T=T U141 o L= SR 2
7 102510201 RECEPIACIE ASIM ...t e e e e e e e e e n e e e aaa s 1
8 Bucket-Electric Vehicle (N0t SNOWN) .......c.ooieriiieiriieeieseeie e 1
9 Battery, Ventmaster 12-VOIt (WEL) .......cccueeriereirieeieiieeisseeeiesseseiesssseeessseseens 4
10 Battery, Ventmaster 12-Volt (Dry, also Known as moist) ..........cccccceeeeeieeiresneenne. 4
11 SUPPOIt - BALENY CIAMP ...veivviiecieiieieieiceiet e 2
12 Lo o IR = F= Vi =] 4V 1 - 111 o S 2
13 ClaAMP = BAIEIY .oiiiiiitiicie ettt ettt ettt s sbe e st be e s be e e ateebeesaeeesbeeeneeens 2
14 102577001 Kit, Bucket Closeout (includes items 15 through 17) .....ccccccvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 1
15 RiVet, 5/32 AIUMINUM POP ...vuiiiiiieieiisceeiei et 2
16 N/A Bracket, BUCKEt CIOSEOUL .........oooiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 2
17 N/A INSEr. BUCKEL CIOSEOUL ...ttt e 1
18 Kit, Bucket Closeout - 10 Sets (includes items 19 through 21) ........ccccocevrverrrnnnn 1
19 Rivet, 5/32 AIUMINUM POP ..cociviiiiiiei ettt ettt st 20
20 N/A Bracket, BUCKET CIOSEOUL .........oouiiiiiiiiiiiee et 20
21 N/A INSEr. BUCKEL CIOSEOUL ...ttt et 1
22 B0§ Washer, 3/8 TYPe B FIal ....ccooo e 2
23 B754 LOCKNUL, 3/8-16 HEX ....vveieiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e 2

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 12-13


.?sku=1014304
.?sku=101831401
.?sku=102293512
.?sku=102298770
.?sku=102509801
.?sku=102510601
.?sku=102511301
.?sku=102511302
.?sku=102526401
.?sku=102526801
.?sku=102534001
.?sku=1013357
.?sku=1013357
.?sku=102577002
.?sku=1013357
.?sku=1013357
.?sku=808
.?sku=8754

000486-001

Page 12-14 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



COMPUTER, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID -

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Solenoid, 48-Volt (includes items 2 through 6) ...........cccceveueveieueverireieeeeeeee e, 1
2 f 3 NUL, MB-1.25 HEX ..ottt 2
3 Lockwasher, MM SPlit .......ccooooiiiiiiie e et 2
4 N/A S0IENO0IA, 48-VOIt ....cooiiiiiiieei e 1
5 N/A WaASHEN, LOCK ..o s 2
6 N/A UL et 2
7 Controller, 48-volt, IQ, CE MArK ........ccceciiiiiiciieeee ettt 1
8 Bolt, CONtroller, TEMINAL .........ceuriieieeiieieieiiee ettt 3
9 102296716 | Screw, M6 X 16 Tt HX FI HO ...oooooviiiiiic e 13
10 Plate - Heat Sink MNtg SOING .....c.cooiiiiieiicie et 1
11 ASM, Pre-Charge RESISIOT ...........cueurireuririsereieiiseeeisesseessssee s 1
12 Controller, 1Q, 48-VOIL .......cuuiiiieie ettt e s srae e e 1
13 HEAL SINK PIEC ...veveieeiiceeiie ettt 1
14 Precedent V3.0 ODC ....cociiiiiiieie ettt ene s 1
Note: Item 7 is for vehicles shipped to the European Union. Items 5 & 6
are not used in this application.
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 12-15

12

12


.?sku=101908701
.?sku=1012528
.?sku=1013734
.?sku=101956503
.?sku=102240501
.?sku=102296716
.?sku=102510802
.?sku=102522701
.?sku=102806201
.?sku=103262001
.?sku=103403201

12

Hl



ELECTRIC MOTOR E



000349-001

nd Precedent Villager 4 Illustrated Parts List

2004 Precedent Golf Cars a

Page 13-2



MOTOR (MODEL 5BC59JBS6365) — ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 SCrew, 5/16-18 X 1.00 HEX CAP ....c.cvvvivrvieieeieieicieieseeie e 1
2 1014201 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 HEX CAP .uuvrririiiiieeeeiiiieiiiieeeeee e e e e e s ssantae e e e e e ae e e s s s anannnnenees 3
3 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK ....cvevieiviieie ettt 1
4 BUMPET, DFVE UNIL ..ottt 1
5 N/A Motor, 48-Volt Shunt-Wound * (includes items 6 through 31) ........cccccviveveeeennnns 1
6 ENG SNIEIA ....vvvviieieie ettt 1
7 Hardware Package (includes items 8 through 11) ........ccccceceeviiiiiieeviecviecieenen, 1
8 LOCKNUL, 5/16-18 ...eovevvieieciee ettt 4
9 N/A INSUIALOr BUSHING ...vvvviiiiiiiee e e e e e 2
10 N/A INSUlAtEd BUSNING ...eveiiiiiiiiiiiei et a e 2
11 WaSher, 5/16 TYPE A FIAL .....c.cvviireieiiereeeieieeieie e 4
12 1017949 Screw, #6-32 X 0.480 HeX-Head .......cccccviiiiiiiei e 2
13 BEANNG RELAINET .......c.oeiviviieiviiceeie et 1
14 Screw, Bearing RETAINET ........c..cceeieeeieeieieeeecee et eeete et e et etee et eveeeereeeaae s 2
15 Stator Shell aNd WINAING ......c.covivririireieeeee e 1
16 Kit, Bearing and Magnet (includes items 17 and 18) .......ccccovrvvevviiverererenennnns 1
17 N/A 21 =TT U o RS 1
18 N/A /= Vo | 1= P 1
19 Motor End Shield Asm (includes items 20 through 24) .......c.cccoceevveiieeiiecnnennne. 1
20 Speed Sensor Assembly (includes items 21 and 22) ........c.ccoeeeireeeireennns 1
21 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK ....ovviiriieiiieieieieieie et 1
22 N/A Sensor, Speed, Without CONNECIOT ........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
23 ENd Shi€ld, MOTOT .....cvvieiieiiicieie ettt 1
24 Screw, #8-32 X 0.375 HEX-HEA ......cveieieieieieeree e 1
25 SCrEeW, #10 - 32 X 8.250 .....c.cvvririiieieeieiieieses ettt 4
26 Brush Assembly, Beveled (includes items 27 through 30) ........cccceeeeeivveeveenen. 1
27 1011411 Kit, Brush Spring (ge Motor) (includes item 28) ........ccccccvveveeeiiivvciiiiieeee e, 1
28 N/A BrUSH SPIiNG .. 4
29 1017948 BIUSH RIGQING ettt ettt ettt e et eae s ee e tese e senens 1
30 BIUSH Kit, MOTOT ....oviiieiieiieceee ettt 1
31 N/A AFMALIUIE .ttt e e e e e e e e et bbb et et e e e e e e e e e saaanbbes e eeeaaaaeeaaeann 1
32 Lubricant, Moly-Teflon (Single-USe TUDE) ..........ccoviirriireinnireisseeieiese e 1
33 Lockwasher, 1/4 HElICAl SPIIt ..........coeviiueieiiieieiieeesiee et 3
34 LOCKWASNEN, 5/16 SPIIt .....vvveiviieiecieiieies e 1
* Note: The model 5BC59JBS6365 motor has been discontinued. To
replace the motor, use motor model 5BC59JBS6390.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 13-3


.?sku=1010934
.?sku=101920101
.?sku=102235201
.?sku=1017944
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=1011280
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=102265501
.?sku=102265701
.?sku=102265901
.?sku=102265601
.?sku=101942301
.?sku=102266001
.?sku=102267001
.?sku=102266101
.?sku=102327801
.?sku=1017948
.?sku=102251901
.?sku=102243403
.?sku=451
.?sku=7174

000349-002

nd Precedent Villager 4 Illustrated Parts List

2004 Precedent Golf Cars a

Page 13-4



MOTOR (MODEL 5BC59JBS6365A) — ELECTRIC VEHICLE

(LATER VERSION)
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 HEX CaAP ...eeevveeiiiiiieeitee e ettt etee st ste e ste e saeesae e sreeseve e 1
2 1014201 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 HEX CAP .uuvrririiiiieeeeiiiieiiiieeeeee e e e e e s ssantae e e e e e ae e e s s s anannnnenees 3
3 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK ....cvevieiviieie ettt 1
4 BUMPET, DFVE UNIL ..ottt 1
5 Motor, 48-Volt Non-Skew IQ (includes items 6 through 27) .........cccccceeeriierennnn, 1
6 ENG SNIEIA ....vvvviieieie ettt 1
7 Hardware Package (includes items 8 through 11) ........ccccceceeviiiiiieeviecviecieenen, 1
8 LOCKNUL, 5/16-18 ...eovevvieieciee ettt 4
9 N/A INSUIALOr BUSHING ...vvvviiiiiiiee e e e e e 2
10 N/A INSUlAtEd BUSNING ...eveiiiiiiiiiiiei et a e 2
11 WaSher, 5/16 TYPE A FIAL .....c.cvviireieiiereeeieieeieie e 4
12 1017949 Screw, #6-32 X 0.480 HeX-Head .......cccccviiiiiiiei e 2
13 BEANNG RELAINET .......c.oeiviviieiviiceeie et 1
14 Screw, Bearing RETAINET ........c..cceeieeeieeieieeeecee et eeete et e et etee et eveeeereeeaae s 2
15 Kit, Bearing and Magnet (includes items 16 and 17) .....ccccccovvveueirirrenierreneennnns 1
16 N/A Ball BEANNG ..eeiiiiieiiii ittt e e e e 1
17 N/A /= Vo | 1= PSS 1
18 Motor End Shield Asm (includes items 19 through 23) .........ccccoreureireieneennns 1
19 Speed Sensor Assembly (includes items 20 and 21) ........cccceeveeeiveecreecneenee. 1
20 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK ....ovviiriieiiieicieieieie et 1
21 N/A Sensor, Speed, Without CONNECION .......uvvvveveeiiiiicee e 1
22 ENd Shi€ld, MOTOT .....c.cvviieiviiieeieieceeieieeece st 1
23 Screw, #8-32 X 0.375 HEX-HEAU ......c.covvruriireieiireieieicese s 1
24 SCrew, #10 - 32 X 8.250 .....cuvuiiiiiiiiieieieieieieiss et 4
25 Stator Shell and WINAING ........c..ccveiiiieiieeiecee e 1
26 N/A NON SKEW AIMALUIE ......eeeeiiiiieitiee et nnne e 1
27 Brush Assembly, IQ Motor, Non-Skew (includes items 28 through 31) ............. 1
28 1011411 Kit, Brush Spring (ge Motor) (includes item 29) .........ccccceeeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 1
29 N/A BruSh SPIiNG ..o 4
30 Brush Rigging, NON-SKEW MOTOF .........c.ccceuririreiririreieeeieieesseseis e 1
31 Brush Set, NON-SKEW .......oooiiiiiieii it 1
32 Lubricant, Moly-Teflon (Single-USe TUDE) ..........ccoviirriireinnireisseeieiese e 1
33 Lockwasher, 1/4 HElICAl SPIIt ..........coeviiueieiiieieiieeesiee et 3
34 LOCKWASNEN, 5/16 SPIIt .....vvveiviieiecieiieies e 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 13-5


.?sku=1010934
.?sku=101920101
.?sku=102235201
.?sku=102240104
.?sku=1017944
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=1011280
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=102265701
.?sku=102265901
.?sku=102265601
.?sku=101942301
.?sku=102266001
.?sku=102267001
.?sku=102266101
.?sku=103325701
.?sku=103337601
.?sku=103325501
.?sku=103325601
.?sku=102243403
.?sku=451
.?sku=7174

000185-001

nd Precedent Villager 4 Illustrated Parts List

2004 Precedent Golf Cars a

Page 13-6



MOTOR (MODEL EJ4-4001) — ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 HEX CaAP ...eeevveeiiiiiieeitee e ettt etee st ste e ste e saeesae e sreeseve e 1
2 1014201 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 HEX CAP .uuvrririiiiieeeeiiiieiiiieeeeee e e e e e s ssantae e e e e e ae e e s s s anannnnenees 3
3 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK ....cvevieiviieie ettt 1
4 BUMPET, DFVE UNIL ..ottt 1
5 Lubricant, Moly-Teflon (Single-UsSe TUDE) .......coccveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 1
6 IQ Electric Motor, 48-VDC 3.3 hp (includes items 7 through 34) ........c.ccccccerennnn 1
7 Spring Kit, Motor Brush (includes item 8) ........cccccoveeiiieeiiiiie e 1
8 N/A SPriNG, BrUSH, S-0 .oioiiiieeeec e 4
9 BruUSh BOX ASSEIMDIY ....o.viiieiiiiecie ettt 1
10 Brush Kit, Motor (includes item 11) ........cccccieiiiiiiieiieecie et 1
11 N/A Assembly, Brush and Terminal .........cccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
12 Ring, 2.24" Internal REtAINING .......cceooiieiieeerieee ettt et ee e eeneas 1
13 BEANNG, Ball .....vviiiiiiiiecieiece s 1
14 = To [N @F=To /(o) o (RN 1
15 102186801 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 Hex-Head Washer .........ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
16 Screw, #8-32 X .5 HEX-HEAU .......cccoevviiieeieicieieee e 2
17 L-Bracket, MOOF .......ccieiiiiieiieeie ettt ettt sttt 1
18 Hardware Kit, Motor Terminal (includes items 19 through 22) ........cc..ccocevee.... 2
19 N/A BUSHING, NYION <. 2
20 N/A Washer, NYION FIAt .......oooviiiiiiie e 2
21 N/A Washer, Flat, 5/16 SEEI ........coccuiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
22 N/A NUt, Brass HeX, 5/16 - 18 ...ocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee et 2
23 Plate Kit, Motor Cover (includes items 24 and 25) ..........c.cooeeeierrerrereeenenennns 1
24 N/A Assembly, COVEN Plate ........cooiiiiiiiiie e 1
25 N/A Screw, #8-32 x 0.375, Taptite Thread .........cccccceeeiiiiiiiii e 1
26 Frame and Field ASSEMDIY .......c.oooiiieeece et 1
27 ATMAIUIE ASSEIMDIY .....v.vveieiiieiieieiiciete ettt 1
28 Kit, Speed Sensor (includes items 29 through 33) .........ccccevevevricucveieeeieeenas 1
29 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK .....cvoveveereeeeeeeeeeceeeseeeeee e 1
30 N/A Sensor, Motor SPeed, ADC .......oooii it 1
31 N/A Screw, #8-32, Taptite Thread ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e 2
32 N/A Magnet, ADC MOLOK ......uviiieiieiieeeie i ee e e e e e e s e s e er e e e e e e s e s e ennneeseeees 1
33 N/A SCrew, 1/4-20 X 0.5 ..o 1
34 N/A Bolt, 1/4 - 20 X 0.73 Thread-FOrming ..........cooouiiimiiiiiiiiaee e eee e 2
35 Lockwasher, 1/4 HElICAl SPIIt ..........coeiiieieiiieeiieeesiee et 3
36 LOCKWASNET, 5/16 SPIIt ...vvveieceiisiieieiieieie ettt 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 13-7


.?sku=1010934
.?sku=101920101
.?sku=102235201
.?sku=102243403
.?sku=102705001
.?sku=102186001
.?sku=102186101
.?sku=102186201
.?sku=102186301
.?sku=102186401
.?sku=102186701
.?sku=102186901
.?sku=102187001
.?sku=102187101
.?sku=102187201
.?sku=102704701
.?sku=102704801
.?sku=102704901
.?sku=101942301
.?sku=451
.?sku=7174

13

Hl



TRANSAXLE — ELECTRIC
VEHICLES



Note: This transaxle (as a complete unit) has been
discontinued.To replace the entire transaxle, use the
transaxle shown on the following pages.

000223-001

Page 14-2 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



TRANSAXLE — ELECTRIC VEHICLE (EARLIER VERSION)

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 N/A | Transaxle -12.3 (includes items 2 through 32) ..o, 1
2 AXIE SNaft Ol SEI .....eviiivieiiiceeieie e 2
3 Gear Case, Left-Hand ..o e 1
4 Gear Case, PaSSENGEr-Site ...........ccccocuiiueverirereiieeeiesseeiessseie e 1
5 Tube, AXle, PASSENQEI-SIAE .......ccveeeveeieee et e ee ettt ste e sreeaeee e 1
6 TUDE, AXIE, DIIVEI-SIHE .....vvviviiiieieiicieei e 1
7 Axle Assembly, Passenger-Side (includes item 8) ........c.cccceevveeieececcieeiee e, 1
8 T T 0 L [OOSR 4
9 101895901 Axle Assembly, Driver-Side (includes item 10) ......ccccceeeeviiiiiiiiiiniireee e 1
10 LUG SEUA .ottt ettt ettt 4
11 Screw, M8-1.25 X 60MM HEX-HEAU ........ccevrvirierrireieirie e 11
12 BIEAINET ...ttt et ens 1
13 SCrew, M10-1.25 X 25IMIM ......oiviiieireiiieeiesesceeie et 6
14 Pin, 11mm OD X 8.5MM ID X LOMM ....oivviiiiireiiieieieetieeeeeeeeeneeeeseeeeseeseenee e 2
15 WASHET, TRIUSE ...vviiiceiicteie sttt 2
16 WASHET, TRIUSE ....voviiiiviiceei e 2
17 Intermediate Shaft ASSEMDIY ........ccvieeei e e 1
18 Pin, 15.99Mm X 88.7MM DOWEI ......cevvvruriiieririeieisieeseis st 1
19 Gear, Differential IdIEr ..........oooi it 2
20 GASKEL ...t 2
21 101923501 Y= 1R I o TP 1
22 SREFL, INPUL ..ot 1
23 Gear, DIffErENUIAL .......cveviieeeeiiieieiice e 2
24 Liquid Gasket (TranSaxl@ CASE) .....c.coceveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeteeeee e eee e eteeete e eeees AR
25 Plug, M14-1.5 X 12MM MAGNELC .....vvvvvevrerieeieieeeiieeie et 1
26 Plug, M14-1.5 X 12MM HEX ....cvevvieeeeeieeeeeeeiee s tees st seessseaeasannns 1
27 Housing, Differential, 6 BOIt .........c.cccoeviiiirieiiieiereeesie e 1
28 Gear, Differential OULPUL, 6-BOIt ...........ccccvvvevevieeieiiiceeiee e 1
29 Screw, FIg HAd M10 X 1.5 X 30 ..cvoieiieeceieeeeeeieete e eve et ters st ee e es et en s ene 10
30 INNEr AXIE TUDE BEAINNG ....vuiveiirciieieieeeie ettt 2
31 BEAMNG ©.vveveieetctieseee ettt ettt bbbttt 3
32 BEAMNG ©.vveeiteeies ettt ettt 1

Note: If either the Differential Output Gear (item 28) or the Differential
Housing (item 27) require replacement, both must be purchased at the
same time. Items 27 and 28 are replacements for all gear and
differential housing combinations in this transaxle.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 14-3



.?sku=1013794
.?sku=101895401
.?sku=101895501
.?sku=101895601
.?sku=101895701
.?sku=101895801
.?sku=101922201
.?sku=101922201
.?sku=101922201
.?sku=101922201
.?sku=101897001
.?sku=101897201
.?sku=101897401
.?sku=101897601
.?sku=101903601
.?sku=101903701
.?sku=101906901
.?sku=101922101
.?sku=101923001
.?sku=101923201
.?sku=101923701
.?sku=101923901
.?sku=101928701
.?sku=101972101
.?sku=101972201
.?sku=102356601
.?sku=102356801
.?sku=102357001
.?sku=7330
.?sku=7335
.?sku=7336




TRANSAXLE — ELECTRIC VEHICLE (LATER VERSION)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Transaxle, Electric (includes items 2 through 32) ........cccccoeveeiieeverieceesicieenn, 1
2 AXIE SNaft Ol SEI .....eviiivieiiiceeieie e 2
3 Gear Case, Left-Hand ... 1
4 Gear Case, PaSSENGEr-Site ...........ccccocuiiueverirereiieeeiesseeiessseie e 1
5 Screw, M8-1.25 X 60mm Hex-Head ........ccocooioiieiiiciee e 1
6 BIEAINET .....vuivviieiieecieie ettt ettt ettt 1
7 SCrew, M10-1.25 X 25MIM ..ottt 6
8 Pin, 12mm OD X 8.5mm ID X LOMM ....ouoviiiiiririieeeieieie e 2
9 WASHET, TRIUSE ..ottt 2
10 WASHET, TRIUSE ..t 2
11 Intermediate Shaft ASSEMDIY .........cooeiiviuriiiieie e 1
12 Pin, 15.99mm X 88.7MM DOWE| ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiice e 1
13 Gear, DIfferential IAIET ............ccceeviiueiiirieeieiescee et 2
14 GASKEL ...t 2
15 101923501 L= | T o PP PRPR PP 1
16 SREFL, INPUL ..ot 1
17 Gear, DIfferential ............covoiiiiiieee s 2
18 Liquid Gasket (TranSaxIe CASE) .........ccovvrueeriireeeirireieiseeeise e sees AR
19 Plug, M14-1.5 X 12MM MAgNELC ......ocoeveviireriiireree ettt 1
20 Plug, M14-1.5 X 12MM HEX ....oviveiirereiirireieiseseieeeseie et ssseiesenes 1
21 Housing, Differential, 6 BOIt .........c.cccoeriiiirieiieienieeeie e 1
22 Gear, Differential OULPUL, B-BOIt ...........ccccvvvevevieeieiiiceieiee e 1
23 Screw, FIg HAd M10 X 1.5 X 30 ..ououvireeriiieeeiseeisieieis st 10
24 Axle Assembly, Driver-Side (includes item 25) ........ccoceveeevievieeeeeceeee e 1
25 LUG SEUA <.ovevieiie ettt 4
26 Tube, AXIE, DIVEr-SIAE .......cvivieiiieiieee s 1
27 Axle Assembly, Passenger-Side (includes item 28) ...........cccoooevricerrineneeninnn. 1
28 LUG SEUA <ottt 4
29 Tube, AXle, PaSSENQEI-SIAE .......cceeeeeeeeee et ce ettt et sreeaere e 1
30 INNEr AXIE TUDE BEAINNG ....vuiveiirciieieieeeie ettt 2
31 BEAMNG ©.vveveieetctieseee ettt ettt bbbttt 3
32 BEAMNG ©.vveeiteeies ettt ettt 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 14-5



.?sku=102771701
.?sku=1013794
.?sku=101895401
.?sku=101895501
.?sku=101897001
.?sku=101897201
.?sku=101897401
.?sku=101897601
.?sku=101903601
.?sku=101903701
.?sku=101906901
.?sku=101922101
.?sku=101923001
.?sku=101923201
.?sku=101923701
.?sku=101923901
.?sku=101928701
.?sku=101972101
.?sku=101972201
.?sku=102356601
.?sku=102356801
.?sku=102357001
.?sku=102886301
.?sku=101922201
.?sku=101922201
.?sku=102886401
.?sku=102886501
.?sku=101922201
.?sku=101922201
.?sku=102886601
.?sku=7330
.?sku=7335
.?sku=7336

14

Hl



BATTERY CHARGER E



000291-003

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 15-2



POWERDRIVE 3 BATTERY CHARGER, DOMESTIC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 103499101 Chgr, PA3 SINIY, ODC/B'AC ... .ttt e e e e e 1
2 Chgr, PA3 SN, 12DC/Q'AC .. evieieieiiieieiseseeiee sttt 1
3 Chgr, Pd3 Stnry, 20Dc/9'Ac'(includes items 4 through 25) .........ccooveeeiiiiieeinne, 1
4 Rectifier with Heatsink ASSEMDBIY ............ccccovvveiriiiecieeicie e 2
5 PD2 FUSE ASIM ...ttt 1
6 PD2 AMIMELET .....vuivitieiieit ettt ses ettt 1
7 Kit, PD3 Cordset - AC 80" (includes item 8) .........cccccveiieeirieiieeee e 1
8 PD2 AC COrd BUSNING .....ovviiciiicie et 1
9 Kit, PD3 Cordset, - AC 114" (includes item 10) ........ccccoeererririreiniireieesreeeeenns 1
10 PD2 AC COrd BUSHING .....cvcvivieiieeieieieececeeee e 1
11 Asm, PD3 Board Relay (includes item 12) .........cccooeeeeimernirerienneeeeessseeeeene. 1
12 PD3 PIastic StANd-OffS .......covrurrrrierieerieereseesessessseeseseeseesees s ecens 2
13 PD3 TIANSTOMMET ......oveeiviicecve et 1
14 PD3 Cordset - DC 113" (includes itemM 15) ......ccoveverecrieiie e 1
15 BUSHING, DC COMA ..vviriviiiicieeeisiseis ettt sttt 1
16 PD3 Cordset - DC 154" (includes iteM 17) ........ccccoevrvveereiririeeieieeeieseeeeie s 1
17 i 3 201 1T o TR 10 T @ o o PSR 1
18 PD3 Cordset - DC 205" (includes iteM 19) ........ccccovurvririririreerneeeeieieeeee s 1
19 i 3 BUSKING, DC COMU ..eeiiiiiiiieeiie ettt ee e e e e e e 1
20 Asm, PD3 Case (includes items 21 and 22) ......c.cccceeirererireienneseeeesssseesene. 1
21 ASIM, PD3 LEUS .vviiriiiscieieieie e sesese sttt ettt 1
22 PD3Case Top (Includes HandIE) .............cccoevevriiveveiieieeiieieieee e, 1
23 Kit, PD3 HAIGWAIE ....oooiiviiieeiieieie ettt 1
24 Kit, PD3 WITES ....ooeeeeicicieiceece s 1
25 Circuit Breaker, 15-AmMP/120-VOIt .........c.ccevrveiveierieeiereieeeeere e 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 15-3


.?sku=103499102
.?sku=103499103
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=102273701
.?sku=102273801
.?sku=103428501
.?sku=102273901
.?sku=102273901
.?sku=103428601
.?sku=102273901
.?sku=102273901
.?sku=103428701
.?sku=103429701
.?sku=103428801
.?sku=103429001
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=103429101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=103429201
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=103429301
.?sku=103434001
.?sku=103439901
.?sku=103429501
.?sku=103429601
.?sku=CCX8506




POWERDRIVE 2 BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 22110),

DOMESTIC
ITEM PART NO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 N/A 48-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (9-ft. DC, 6-ft. AC) ...vuuiiiiiiiiieiaeeieeiieeee e 1
2 N/A | 48-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (12-ft. DC, 9-ft. AC) ..iiiiiiiieeeee e 1
3 N/A | 48-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (20-ft. DC, 9-ft. AC) (includes items 4 through 21) ........ 1
4 i 3 BUSHING, DC COIA ...ttt e e e e re e e e e e e as 1
5 REIAY, 48-VOIt .......cveeeeeieeeeteee ettt ettt st s e tere e eaens 1
6 Cord, AC, 80-INCN (203 CM) .vveriiiiiieiiieie e 1
7 Cord, AC, 108-INCH (274 CM) .ovevivieeciereieiete ettt 1
8 PD2 DC COrdset, 113-INCH ......cocvieiieieieeeiceeieecee et 1
9 101828905 PD2 DC Cordset, 154-INCH ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 1
10 Pd2 Dc Cordset 250 INCH ..ottt 1
11 PD2 Case (iNClUdeS IEM 12) .....ccoccveeeeeeeeeeeieeete ettt e 1
12 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head ..........cccccceevveeiiiiiceece e 12
13 PD2 TranSforMEr ASIM ..........ccouieiveiieeeeieseeeeiee et 1
14 PD2 HEASINK ...ttt 1
15 PD2 Diode Bridge W/FIIM ........ceurieiieieiiriieiseseieise st 1
16 PD2 WIFE ASIM ..o.voieieiviiieiete ettt 1
17 PD2 FUSE ASITI ..ottt ittt ettt ettt et et b e s e be et e steesae et aesbeesaesaeesee e 1
18 PD2 AMIMELET .....viiviviecteit sttt es ettt ettt s e 1
19 PD2 AC COrd BUSKING .....cocviiiiiiiiiicieicice ettt 1
20 PD2 HANGIE ....vvoeiii ittt 1
21 Circuit Breaker, 15-AMP/120-VOIt .........covveuriririieiiierieiseie s sseeeenes 1

Note: Item 16 not shown. Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include
one AC and one DC cord. They do not include all of the level 2 cords
listed.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 15-5


.?sku=1012098
.?sku=101828601
.?sku=101828801
.?sku=101828802
.?sku=101828904
.?sku=101828906
.?sku=102273201
.?sku=102273301
.?sku=102273401
.?sku=102273501
.?sku=102273601
.?sku=102273701
.?sku=102273801
.?sku=102273901
.?sku=102274001
.?sku=CCX8506

000351-001

Page 15-6 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



POWERDRIVE BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 17930),

DOMESTIC
ITEM PART NO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 48V/17A PowerDrive (9-ft DC, 6-ft AC COrd) ......ccveveveeirerieiieeiceeieee e 1
2 48V/17A PowerDrive (12-ft DC, 9-ft AC COrd) ......ccvuevrrirreriieeieieieieeseeee e 1
3 48V/17A PowerDrive (20-ft DC, 9-ft AC Cord) (includes items 4 through 20) ....... 1
4 i 3 BUSHING, DC COIA ...ttt e e e ar e e e e e e as 1
5 U A=Y =T1 o1 o] V2R 1
6 Rectifier with Heatsink ASSEMDIY ............coeriiueiriiieienieie s 1
7 BUSHING, AC COQ ....veeiiiiiie ettt ettt e be e be et 1
8 rxkk Transformer, Battery Charger .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e e e e e e e e e 1
9 (@8 Tl XT T =T 111 o) | 1
10 ok N 0110 1= = PP P PP PTPTTTPPUPPRTRPRPN 1
11 REIAY, 48-VOIt ....vvoiviiiiieieieieie ettt 1
12 Cord, AC, 80-INCH (203 CM) ..eveveereeeeeeeceeeee ettt 1
13 Cord, AC, 108-INCH (274 CM) ...oovvrrieieeiiceeie e 1
14 Cord, DC, 113-INCH (287 CM) oveveeeeceeteeeceee ettt 1
15 Cord, DC, 154-INCH (391 CM) ..oooviiieieiriieieieieieie e 1
16 Cord, DC, 250-INCH (B35 CM) ....cvvuieiriieiecieiescieie et 1
17 Wire ASSEMDBIY Kit ....couviiceieceieectie ettt ete ettt e aeeeeesteesreeaeaeeas 1
18 101914401 AXSIY=T0 0T o] \YARV o[ v= Lo [o IS U] o] o] {110 SRR 1
19 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head .............cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeeee 10
20 Circuit Breaker, 15-AmMP/120-VOIt .........covviuriiiriirieieeeeisee e 1

***% Special order item available upon request.

Note: Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include one AC and one
DC cord. They do not include all of the level 2 cords listed.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 15-7



.?sku=101802201
.?sku=101802202
.?sku=101802203
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=1015917
.?sku=101828301
.?sku=101828601
.?sku=101828801
.?sku=101828802
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=101828903
.?sku=101831101
.?sku=CCX8506

yﬂ

=

= N
»‘\\\\ Ill llllll
‘~ «llla“h \¢ //}/

Lo ":&W ¢

)

000352-001

Page 15-8 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



POWERDRIVE BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 18780),

EXPORT
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 101831503 Battery Charger, 48-Volt DC (8.5-ft DC, 6-ft AC) ....cuuuiiiiiiiieiiee e 1
2 101831504 Battery Charger, 48-Volt DC (12-ft DC, 9-ft AC) (includes items 3 through 20) .... 1
3 i 3 210 ES 1T o TR 0 T @ o o R 1
4 FUSE ASSEIMDIY ..ovviiiieis ettt 1
5 Rectifier with HeatSink ASSEMDIY .......cccoooiiiieeeee e e 1
6 T g T o T @ o] (o R 1
7 okkk N 011012 = PP P PP PTPTTTPPUPPRTRPRPN 1
8 Cord, DC, 113-INCH (287 CM) ..voviiieieiiieieieeeie e 1
9 Cord, DC, 154-INCH (391 CM) ....ovviiiiiieieieiscete ettt 1
10 Cord, AC, 80-Inch (203 cm), WithoUt PIUG ........ccccoveiiiiieiiccie e 1
11 rxxk Cord, AC, 118-Inch (203 cm), Without PIUQ .......ccooviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
12 101838201 Transformer, Export Battery Charger .........ccocccvveiiiiieiee e e e e 1
13 Relay, EXPOrt CHAaIgeN ......ccciiiiiiciiie ettt ettt sttt ereas 1
14 101838401 CIFCUIE BIEAKET ...eeiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt ettt e e st e e e e s snbeeeee e 2
15 101838501 Kit, WIr ASSEMDBIY ...eeeeiiiiieie i e e e r e e e e e e e s e e aer e e e e aeeean 1
16 101838601 FOUr-POSITION SWILCN .....uviiiiiiiiiii e 1
17 rxkk Mounting Bracket, REIAY ........ccceeiiiiiiiiieiiieec e 1
18 101914401 Assembly, VOItage SUPPIESSOr ......uuuiiiiieiieeeieeiiiiiieeereeee e e e s ssssanrenrereeeeaeeeaneanns 1
19 N/A (O T O 0 T= o [T PP T PT R TRP 1
20 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head ..........cccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieecee e e 10
***% Special order item available upon request.
Note: Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include one AC and one
DC cord. They do not include all of the level 2 cords listed.
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 15-9

15

15


.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=1015917
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=101831701
.?sku=101838301

000353-001

Page 15-10 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



POWERDRIVE BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 20310),

EUROPEAN
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 Battery Charger, 48-Volt w/ 4-Position Switch (8.5-ft DC) .........ccccevevevrrerererennnn, 1
2 Battery Charger, 48-Volt w/ 4-Pos. Switch (12-ft DC) (includes items 3 through 19) 1
3 i 3 210 ES 1T o TR 0 T @ o o R 1
4 FUSE ASSEIMDIY ..ovviiiieis ettt 1
5 Rectifier with HeatSink ASSEMDIY .......cccoooiiiieeeee e e 1
6 Cord, DC, 113-INCH (287 CM) ..voviiieieiiieieiseeisie e 1
7 Cord, DC, 154-INCH (391 CM) ..cvouviviriieiirieieteceeiete ettt 1
8 101838401 CIFCUIE BIEAKET ..veeiieiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e e st e e e e s nbreeee e 2
9 101838601 FOUr-POSITION SWItCN ...ooiiiiiiiii i e 1
10 101973501 ReCEPLACIE, AT COIU ... e e e e e e 1
11 101976601 Ammeter with Mounting Bracket ..........ccceoiiiiiiiiiiiiicccce e e 1
12 =1 YRR 1
13 N/A L AT (TN 10 o ] o= ST TP PP PPPPPRRRT 1
14 N/A (O 1Y TR @ - o 1T S 1
15 rxkk Transformer, European Battery Charger ........ccoovveeveeiie i 1
16 okkk SUPPresSor, AC VOIAGE ........ueeiiiiiiiiiaiiit e 1
17 il ASSEMDBIY, WIIE ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnes 1
18 ik LIMITEE, CUIMTENT oottt e e e st bee e e e e 1
19 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head .............cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeeee 10
20 Cord, UK, AC, Battery CRArGer ..........ceoererireirieiseeeeeieesiessessessssessisssssesessssesesesnes 1
21 101958301 Cord, European AC, Battery Charger .......ccccoeeeeeieeeeiiiii e eee e ssvvneee e 1

****% Special order item available upon request.

Note: Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include one AC and one
DC cord. They do not include all of the level 2 cords listed.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 15-11


.?sku=101956201
.?sku=101956202
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=101987501
.?sku=101958201

15

Hl



MAINTENANCE AND
SERVICE TOOLS

D



A‘-_-N

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-2



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION onsr | A | SiEe

1 2 3 4

The following tool list includes all tools available from Club Car for

maintenance and service procedures for gasoline, electric, and/or

diesel vehicles, both past and present models. Be sure to carefully

examine the tool list for applicability to your vehicle before ordering
1 Accelerator Pedal Adjustment TOO! ........cccceevveeieeceeeieeeeeee e 1 1
2 Adhesive, Guide Ring, 3-Gram TUDE ..........ccccoovevriieeriieieieieian,
3 A oo N 1
4 Battery Discharge Maching, 36/48 VOIt ............ccccoveeeerirnierirennennn. 1
5 Battery Terminal Protector SPray ........cccceeeceeevveeiieeseeesieesreesvee e 1 1 1
6 1011767 Battery ThermOmMEter .........uuviiiiiieeei e 1 1 1
7 Bearing and Oil Seal Remover ASSEMDIY .........c.coceererirrireennnns 1 1 1
8 i 6 Bearing DIiVEI Set ....cooi it 1 1 1
9 BEANNG PUIIET ...t 1 1 1
10 Bearing Puller Wedge Attachment ..........ccccoeeveevveiceeiee e 1 1 1
11 1013582 Brake Adjustment Tool (used only on vehicles with

manually adjusted mechanical brakes) ...........ccccooiiiiinn 1 1
12 Brake Cable Release TOO! .......cccccevereieienieneneee e 1 1 1
13 102249901 Brake Pedal Adjustment Tool Kit (used for the Carryall Electric

Industrial Truck only) (includes items 14 and 15).........cccccccvveeeeennn. 1
14 rrkk Brake Pedal Adjustment TOOI .........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
15 ek Brake Pedal Tension TOOI ..........cccoooiiiriieeiiiieieee e 1
16 Calibration TESt MOUIE ........c.oviveueiiieieireeiese e 1
17 Cam Installation TOOI .........ccceeiiiiiiiiic e 1
18 Charger Bezel TOOI .......ccooviurieiiieieieeeseee e 1
19 Clutch Removal Tool (for 4x4 vehicCles).........ccoeveeeeeecieeiceeceeee, 1 1

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.
ko Special order item available upon request
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 16-3



.?sku=101871001
.?sku=101813202
.?sku=101641202
.?sku=101831901
.?sku=1014305
.?sku=1016417
.?sku=1016416
.?sku=1012811
.?sku=1012812
.?sku=102555501
.?sku=101887101
.?sku=101808401
.?sku=102562401
.?sku=102686101

Page 16-4 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION onsr | A | SiEe
1 2 3 4
20 Clutch Tool Kit (includes items 21 - 27) ....ccccoveveveveirceeieeereeeeeeans 1
21 Clutch Alignment Tool (for pre-unitized transaxle
vehicles built prior to 1997 model year) .........cccccvveeeeeeeeeiiiiiinnns 1
22 Drive Clutch Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) .......c..ccceeeueeeee.. 1
23 Drive Clutch Hub Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) ................. 1
24 Driven Clutch Cam Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) .............. 1
25 Driven Clutch Puller Plug (for Kawasaki engines only) ............... 1
26 Drive Clutch Holder Tool Assembly (for Kawasaki engines only) 1
27 Press Weldment (for Kawasaki engines only) ..........cccccceeeeveeeen. 1
28 Drive ClutchFixed Sheave Tool
(fOr 4AX4 VENICIES) ...eeiee et 1 1
29 Driven Clutch Spring Compression Base (for use with items 30
and 31) (for 4x4 VERICIES) .....uuuiiiiiiiiiee e 1 1
30 Driven Clutch Spring Compression Collar (for use with items 29
and 31) (for 4x4 VERICIES) .....ccvuviiiieiiiee e 1 1
31 Driven Clutch Spring Compression Nut (for use with items 29
and 30) (for 4x4 VENICIES) .....ccevuviiiieieiee e 1 1
32 Drive Clutch Spider Removal Tool
(fOr 4AX4 VENICIES) ...ccie e 1 1
33 101831801 Communication Display MOAUIE .........ccooviviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
34 101641002 Compression Gauge and Adapter ......ccccccooviveciiieneeree e 1
35 1011273 CONLINUILY TESTEE .veiiiieiieee it 1 1
36 Cutter, Valve Seat, #122 .......cccccveiveeeeire et 1
37 Cutter, VaIVe SEat #115.........ccovvreeieiiieeieieese e 1
38 WIENCH, T, #505 ...ttt 1
39 Yo F= o] (T o R TAY =T o ot o 1
40 102675401 Cutter, Valve Seat, 60 Degree (requires item 51)
(for Honda GX620 Gasoline ENQINES) .....cccceevvivieeeriiiiiieeniiiieeenees 1
41 PilOt, 6.6 MM .....coviiieiiieiciiceiecee e 1
42 PilOt, 6.62 MM .....eiiiiiiicieise e 1
43 PilOt, 6.65 MM .....ocuieieiiiiiieise e 1
Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-5



.?sku=1014510
.?sku=1014498
.?sku=1014496
.?sku=1014497
.?sku=1014508
.?sku=1014507
.?sku=1015524
.?sku=101809101
.?sku=102601501
.?sku=102603501
.?sku=102605201
.?sku=102606101
.?sku=102607501
.?sku=102773801
.?sku=102773901
.?sku=102774101
.?sku=102774101
.?sku=102774101
.?sku=102774101
.?sku=102774201
.?sku=102774301
.?sku=102774401

® [

\>/

0

(WSE
(&) —Am=={)
e f—
I ' —

Page 16-6

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION onsr | A | SiEe
1 2 3 4
44 Dry Moly LUBFICANT ......cooviiiiiiii ettt 1 1 1
45 Flywheel Puller Kit (for Kawasaki ENGINeS) .........ccccccevevveveeveeenenn. 1
46 Gauge, Carburetor Float Level
(for Honda GX620 Gasoline ENgINES) ......cccccvvvrereeeeeeeeieesiiinieeeeen 1
47 GEAN YOKE ....vovevieieiiececis ettt 1 1 1
48 Governor Shaft Installation Tool (for Kawasaki Engine Vehicles) ... 1
49 102169401 Hydraulic Brake Adjuster (for Turf/CA 272/472, Pioneer/XRT 1200,
Bobcat 2100, HUV 4213) ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee e 1
50 f 3 [ 1Y (013 0 =1 (=1 PP 1 1 1
51 Internal Retaining RING PETS ...........cooviiiurieiieeiesireeseeeeseieeene 1 1 1
52 IQ Display Module (IQDM) Kit (IQ System and IQ Plus vehicles) ... 1
(includes items 54 and 55)
53 102248804 IQ Display Module (IQDM-P) Kit (IQ System and IQ Plus vehicles) 1
(includes items 54 and 55)
54 Adaptor, Cable .......ccoocveiieeeceeeeeee e 1
55 IQDM Series 2 Cable ........cc.cccvevriireieierieeieeeeeeeeseee e, 1
56 IQDM Series 1 Cable (replacement) ..........c.coceerieererenireenenennns 1
57 Liquid Gasket (fransaxle CaSE) .........cccoveveeeereceeeeeeeeeeeeevee s 1 1 1
58 Moly-Teflon Lubricant (4-0z. (113-gram) tube) ...........ccccceeveveeennn. 1
59 Paint, TOUCh-UpP — BEIGE™ ......ccveeeeeeeeteecteeeee ettt 1 1
59 Paint, TOUCh-UP — BIACK* .......cvuiiirieeiicieieee e 1 1
59 Paint, Touch-Up — BUrgUNAY* .........ccoeiuieiieeiieecieeciee et 1 1
59 Paint, Touch-Up — Classic Blue (NaVy)* ........ccccoreurrrrirrunreneeninens 1 1
59 Paint, TOUCh-Up — Dark Gray* .........ccccoveueierereieireieeseseseesesseeneeens 1 1 1
59 Paint, Touch-Up — Dark Green* .........ccccccceeveeeieeiieeeiie e 1 1 1
59 Paint, TOUCh-UP — GIay* .......cccecviirieriieieieieiee e e 1 1 1
59 Paint, TOUCh-UpP — REA* .....c.eeoeeeceee ettt 1 1 1
59 Paint, Touch-Up — Royal Blue (Pacific BIUE)* ...........cccccovverrvrernran. 1 1
59 Paint, TOUCh-Up — WRItE* .........cocooveviieiceceeeieece e, 1 1 1
60 Paint, Precedent Underbody — Gray ...........c.coceerrerereeresenneneeseeneenns 1 1
61 Paint Pen, Touch-Up, Precedent Underbody — Black ...................... 1 1
Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.
* Item 59 is not for use on Surlyn® body material, which is used
on Precedent vehicles.
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 16-7



.?sku=1012151
.?sku=1016627
.?sku=102669901
.?sku=1016418
.?sku=101933101
.?sku=1011478
.?sku=1013593
.?sku=102248803
.?sku=102251501
.?sku=102241502
.?sku=102241501
.?sku=101928701
.?sku=102243402
.?sku=101997201
.?sku=101997207
.?sku=101997212
.?sku=101997211
.?sku=101997205
.?sku=101997209
.?sku=101997204
.?sku=101997203
.?sku=101997206
.?sku=101997202
.?sku=102562301
.?sku=102587201

Page 16-8

D

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List




MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION onsr | A | SiEe
1 2 3 4
62 Piston Ring Compressor Kit (FE290, FE350 and FE400 engines) . 1
63 Piston Ring Pliers (for Kawasaki ENGINES) .........c.cccccvvevrveeeervsennnnn. 1
64 Puller, Special Use (for Kubota D722 Diesel Engines) .................... 1
65 Retaining Ring Pliers, 45° EXIEMNAl ............cccooevevivererrerieeisiieenenns 1 1 1
66 1012560 | Retaining Ring Pliers, 90° INternal ..........c.ccooveveveeeeieeeeeereeeeene 1 1 1
67 Safety First Card (50 Per PACK) .......c.oeerveeeieieeeeeseesseseesseseenenanns 1 1 1
68 SEAI PUIIET .ttt ettt 1 1 1
69 Spanner Wrench (for coil over shock front
suspension VEhicles only) ..o 1 1
70 Steering Column Bearing Press TOO! .........cccccovierieieisieriieeinnnnn. 1 1
71 Steering Column Retaining RiNg TOOI .......cccccoeivieiiie e, 1 1
72 102061201 Steering Wheel PUller TOOI .........uevviieeiii i 1 1 1
73 Tachometer (includes gasoline engine pick up lead only) ............... 1 1
74 Tachometer Diesel Probe (for use with item 73) ........cccccccoevevrnnnn, 1
75 Transaxle Axle SEal TOO! .......ccccevieveiie e 1
76 1014161 | Transaxle Pinion Seal TOOI .........ccooiviiieiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
77 Transmission TOO Kit ........ccc.viveiiiieiiiieecieiescecesesscee s 1
78 Tune-Up Kit, All OHV (for FE290, FE350, FE400 only) (includes
air filter, spark plug, oil filter, fuel filters) (not shown) ...................... 1
79 Tune-Up Kit, Gx620 (for Honda Engines) (includes air filter,
spark plug, oil filter, fuel filters) (not Shown) ..........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiinneen. 1
80 Tune-Up Kit, D722 (for Kubota Engines) (includes air filter,
oil filter, fuel filters, water separator filter) (not shown) .................... 1
81 Tune-Up Kit, Precedent (for FE290/350 Engines) (includes air
filter, spark plug, oil filter, fuel filters) (not shown) ..................cocee 1
82 Tune-Up Kit, FH680D (for Kawasaki V-Twin Engines) (includes oil
filter, fuel filter, air filter, and spark plugs) (not shown) ..................... 1
83 Valve Clearance Adjuster Screw Holder (for FE290 engines only) . 1
84 Valve Guide Driver
(for Honda GX620 Gasoline ENQINES) .....cccceevvivieeeeiiiieeeeniiieeeenens 1
85 101641201 | Valve Guide Reamer (FE290, FE350, and FE400 only) .................. 1
86 Valve Guide Reamer, 6.6 mm
(for Honda GX620 Gasoline ENgINeS) ......ccccuvveriieieeiieeeieeiiiiiieeeee 1
2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 16-9



.?sku=1016414
.?sku=1016415
.?sku=102668801
.?sku=1012549
.?sku=1012560
.?sku=101823101
.?sku=1012809
.?sku=102330901
.?sku=1014264
.?sku=1014259
.?sku=AM10753
.?sku=AM10771
.?sku=1014162
.?sku=1014115
.?sku=101611003
.?sku=AM11804
.?sku=AM11805
.?sku=AM1220301
.?sku=AM1232401
.?sku=1016413
.?sku=102674601
.?sku=102674401

=l
ol

@M B a, H
0

' Le

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-10



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION onsr | A | SiEe
1 2 3 4

87 Valve Seat CUtter GUIE ........ccceveeiiiiieiiicie et 1

88 Valve Seat Cutter T-WIENCH .......covovivrieiiieieisiceeee s 1

89 Valve Seat Cutter, 45° (32 mm diameter) (for FE290 engines only) 1

90 Valve Seat Cutter, 45°/30° (35 mm diameter) ...........cccoovevevrvennnnn 1

91 Valve SPring COMPIESSO .....veeiveeeeeeieeieeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeteeereeeeaeeennes 1

92 1011480 | VOIt ONM MELET .....oiiiiiieiiiee ettt 1 1 1
93 Tool, Tensioning, Starter Generator (For Precedent vehicles) ........ 1

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page 16-11


.?sku=1016552
.?sku=1016551
.?sku=1016553
.?sku=1016554
.?sku=101641101
.?sku=102570401




Part Number and Page

AM10753 16-9

AM10771 16-9

AM10079 6-3, 12-3

AM10080 11-5, 11-7

AM10081 11-5, 11-7

AM10419 10-7

AM10724 7-5

AM1229401 5-3

CCX8506 15-3, 15-5, 15-7

183 10-3, 11-3

332 9-3

334 7-15

451 9-3, 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

705 7-15

706 5-15

808 10-3, 12-13

1241 6-17, 13-3, 13-5

1242 4-7, 4-9, 6-5, 6-17

1624 6-17

7174 6-17, 8-9, 9-3, 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

7310 2-3,2-5

7330 11-9, 14-3, 14-5

7335 11-5, 11-7, 14-3, 14-5

7336 14-3, 14-5

7577 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11

7874 9-3

7893 6-5

8057 11-11

8058 11-11

8233 11-3

8450 10-3

8717 11-3, 11-11

8745 5-15

8754 6-17, 12-13

1010145 5-17, 5-19, 5-21

1010434 1-7, 1-9, 1-17, 1-21, 1-31, 1-33,
1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 4-7, 4-9

1010577 7-15

1010829 4-5

1010850 4-3

1010934 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

1010954 11-11

1010984 2-3

1011273 16-5

1011280 13-3, 13-5

1011291 11-9

1011411 13-3, 13-5

1011415 5-17, 5-19, 5-21

1011466 4-3

1011478 16-7

1011480 16-11

1011697 5-3, 8-7, 8-9

1011767 16-3

1012030 5-15

1012098 15-3, 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11

1012101
1012151
1012180
1012181
1012182
1012285
1012295
1012328
1012431
1012505
1012528
1012549
1012560
1012565
1012566
1012571
1012594
1012649
1012711
1012714
1012740
1012741
1012747
1012748
1012752
1012809
1012811
1012812
1012830
1012836
1012896
1012987
1013001
1013003
1013005

INDEX

15-7, 15-9, 15-11
16-7

5-17, 5-19
5-17, 5-19, 5-21
5-17, 5-19, 5-21
8-9

6-5

6-5

11-11

6-3, 12-3
9-3, 12-15
16-9

16-9

5-3, 5-5

5-3, 5-5

1-19, 7-15
11-11

8-3

11-3

11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-3

16-9

16-3

16-3

6-17, 8-9, 9-3
10-7

11-3

11-11

6-15

6-15

6-15

101301102 6-15

1013061
1013357
1013582
1013589
1013590
1013591
1013593
1013609
1013687
1013700
1013734
1013746
1013760
1013768
1013769
1013770
1013771
1013772
1013773
1013774

11-3
12-13
16-3
11-11
11-11
11-11
16-7
6-5

8-3

8-9

9-3, 12-15
8-3, 8-7
11-3
11-9
11-9
11-9
11-9
11-9
11-9
11-9

1013787
1013792
1013794
1013924
1014007
1014049
1014050
1014051
1014052
1014055
1014056
1014057
1014058
1014059
1014062
1014063
1014065
1014070
1014072
1014078
1014080
1014089
1014115
1014145
1014153
1014161
1014162
1014201
1014207
1014259
1014264
1014287
1014288
1014289
1014304
1014305
1014375
1014413
1014453
1014454
1014496
1014497
1014498
1014507
1014508
1014510
1014523
1014524
1014555
1014727
1014807
1014902
1015064
1015075
1015137
1015139

11-9

11-9
11-9, 14-3, 14-5
4-3, 7-15
11-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3
10-3, 11-11
10-7

10-7

10-7

10-7
11-11
16-9
11-11

4-3

16-9

16-9
13-3, 13-5, 13-7
11-9

16-9

16-9

10-3

10-3

6-15
12-13
16-3

6-5

1-11, 8-11
10-3

10-7

16-5

16-5

16-5

16-5

16-5

16-5

8-3

8-3

5-17, 5-19, 5-21
11-11
11-11
1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
11-11

9-3

8-3, 8-7
8-3

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page i-1



1015143 8-3
101524001 6-17
1015330 7-9, 9-3
1015332 7-3
1015524 16-5
1015649 7-3
1015814 9-3
101584502 8-9
1015914 15-3, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11
1015917 15-7, 15-9
1015932 6-17
1015969 7-3
1016074 6-17
1016103 8-7
101611003 16-9
1016154 5-3,5-5
101615602 5-5
1016201 10-3
1016203 10-5
1016214 5-3,5-5
1016219 5-5
1016289 10-3
1016337 11-5, 11-7
1016338 11-5, 11-7
101641002 16-5
101641101 16-11
101641201 16-9
101641202 16-3
1016413 16-9
1016414 16-9
1016415 16-9
1016416 16-3
1016417 16-3
1016418 16-7
101642572 8-5
101642575 8-5
101642578 8-5
101642580 8-5
101642582 8-5
1016429 7-7
1016430 7-9
1016431 7-9
1016432 7-7,11-3
1016435 7-7
1016436 7-9
1016437 8-5
1016438 8-7
1016439 8-7
1016440 7-9, 8-7
1016441 8-7
1016443 7-3
1016444 8-7
1016445 7-5
1016446 7-9, 7-11
1016447 7-9
1016448 7-9

Page i-2

INDEX

1016449 7-9
1016450 7-9
1016452 7-9
1016453 7-11
1016454 7-11
1016455 7-5
1016456 7-3, 7-5, 7-11
1016457 7-7
1016458 7-9, 7-11
101645901 7-13
101645902 7-13
101645903 7-13
1016460 7-13
101646101 7-13
101646102 7-13
101646103 7-13
1016467 7-7
1016469 7-13
1016470 7-13
1016471 7-9
1016472 7-11
1016473 7-7
1016474 7-9
101647501 7-13
101647502 7-13
1016479 7-9
1016480 8-7
101648102 8-7
101648203 7-7
1016483 7-9
1016484 7-7
1016486 8-5
1016489 7-9
101649002 8-7
1016493 7-5
1016494 7-11
1016496 7-11
1016497 7-5
1016499 8-5
1016501 8-5
1016502 7-7
1016505 7-5
1016506 7-11
1016507 7-3
1016509 7-13
1016510 7-11
1016513 11-3
1016516 7-13
1016517 7-9
1016519 7-9
1016520 7-11
1016521 7-11
1016523 7-9
1016524 7-3
1016525 7-3
1016526 7-3

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 Illustrated Parts List

1016531
1016532
1016533
1016535
1016536
1016537
1016538
1016539
1016541
1016542
1016544
1016545
1016546
1016547
1016548
1016549
101655001
101655002
101655003
101655004
101655005
101655006
101655007
101655008
101655009
1016551
1016552
1016553
1016554
1016558
1016559
1016560
1016561
1016562
1016563
1016564
1016565
1016566
1016567
1016568
1016569
1016570
1016571
1016572
1016576
1016578
1016579
1016580
1016581
1016582
1016583
1016584
1016585
1016586
1016587
1016588

7-3
7-13
7-13
7-11
7-3
7-7
7-11
7-3
7-13
7-9
7-5,7-9, 7-11
7-9
8-9
7-3, 7-13, 8-7
7-5
7-9
7-13
7-13
7-13
7-13
7-13
7-13
7-13
7-13
7-13
16-11
16-11
16-11
16-11
7-13
7-13
7-9
7-5
7-5, 7-13
7-9
7-11
7-11
7-9
7-11
7-13
7-9
7-7
7-13
8-7
7-7
7-5
7-5
7-13
7-7
8-7
7-9
7-11
8-5
7-5
7-5
7-5



1016627
1016630
1016663
1016672
1016801
1016849
1016851
1016883

101705701 1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 3-7

1017082
1017221
1017231
1017235
1017448
1017455
1017456
1017461
1017466
1017468
1017507
1017686
1017689
101769302
101791101
1017944
1017947
1017948
1017949
1017950
1017953
101802201
101802202
101802203
101808401
101809101
101811401
101813202
101815501
101815502
101816301
101816501
101816502
101820201
101823101
101823201
101823301
101823302
101823801
101823901
101824001
101824002
101824401
101825101
101827101
101828301
101828601

16-7

6-3

5-5

11-9
10-3

6-3, 12-3
6-3, 12-3
6-17

11-3
7-3
11-3
1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
75
75
7-7
85
8-7
75
7-7
10-7
9-3
2-3
4-3
13-3, 135
13-3, 135
13-3
13-3, 135
13-3, 135
13-3, 135
15-7
15-7
15-7
16-3
16-5
1-11, 8-11
16-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
8-7
16-9
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
8-3
3-3, 35
7-15
15-7
15-5, 15-7

101828801
101828802
101828901
101828902
101828903
101828904
101828905
101828906
101830701
101831101
101831401
101831503
101831504
101831701
101831801
101831901
101832101
101832202
101832302
101832701
101833201
101833401
101833601
101833701
101833902
101834001
101834502
101834601
101834801
101836201
101837301
101838201
101838301
101838401
101838501
101838601
101851101
101856001
101856201
101869302
101871001
101874901
101875001
101875102
101875201
101875301
101875401
101875501
101875601
101875701
101875802
101876001
101876202
101876301
101876402
101876501

INDEX

15-5, 15-7
15-5, 15-7
15-7, 15-9, 15-11
15-7, 15-9, 15-11
15-7

15-5

15-5

15-5

6-3, 12-3
15-7
12-13
15-9

15-9

15-9

16-5

16-3

7-15

8-9

8-9

7-15

7-15

10-7

11-3

6-15

10-3

10-7

6-3, 12-3
7-15

11-3

10-7

6-17

15-9

15-9

15-9, 15-11
15-9

15-9, 15-11
6-3, 12-3
12-9

1-11, 8-11
6-15

16-3

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

101877601
101877701
101878101
101879001
101881101
101884801
101886101
101887101
101887601
101889401
101889901
101890001
101890101
101890201
101890501
101890601
101890901
101891001
101891301
101891401
101891501
101891601
101891901
101892001
101892201
101892301
101892401
101892501
101892601
101892701
101892901
101893201
101893801
101893901
101895401
101895501
101895601
101895701
101895801
101895901
101896501
101897001
101897201
101897401
101897601
101898001
101903601
101903701
101905601
101906901
101908401
101908701
101909201
101909301
101909401
101909701

6-15

6-15

6-15

6-15

7-5

7-15

11-3

16-3

7-3, 8-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5
11-5, 11-7
11-3

11-3

11-3

11-3

11-9

11-9

11-3

11-9

11-9
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-9

11-3
11-5, 11-7
11-3
11-5, 11-7
14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
14-3

14-3

14-3

14-3

6-15
14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
6-5

14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
8-5

14-3, 14-5
12-9
12-15

7-5

7-5

7-5

7-3

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page i-3



101910501
101914401
101915401
101915501
101915601
101915801
101916701
101920101
101922101
101922201
101922301
101923001
101923201
101923501
101923701
101923901
101926901
101927101
101927201
101927301
101927501
101927601
101927701
101927901
101928001
101928101
101928301
101928601
101928701
101929301
101929802
101933101
101939901
101942301
101953901
101956201
101956202
101956503
101958201
101958301
101960501
101963401
101972001
101972002
101972003
101972004
101972005
101972006
101972007
101972009
101972011
101972012
101972101
101972201
101973101
101973201

Page i-4

11-9
15-7, 15-9
7-11

7-13

7-3

7-5

6-17, 10-3
13-3, 13-5, 13-7
14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
7-13
14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
11-3

11-3

11-3

11-3
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-9

11-3
11-3, 14-3, 14-5, 16-7
7-5

10-3

16-7

6-15
13-3, 13-5, 13-7
7-3

15-11
15-11
12-15
15-11
15-11

3-3

7-15

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7
14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
8-5

8-5

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 Illustrated Parts List

101973501
101976601
101979101
101980801
101980901
101981001
101987501
101990802
102003201
102022601
102031901
102061201
102065901
102169401
102186001
102186101
102186201
102186301
102186401
102186701
102186801
102186901
102187001
102187101
102187201
102196901
102223401
102235201
102240104
102240501
102241501
102241502
102242101
102243402
102243403
102248803
102249901
102251501
102251901
102265501
102265601
102265701
102265901
102266001
102266101
102267001
102273201
102273301
102273401
102273501
102273601
102273701
102273801
102273901
102274001
102279001

INDEX

15-11
15-11
11-11
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
11-5, 11-7
15-11
4-7, 4-9
8-3

5-11

11-9

16-9

7-15

16-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

12-3

12-3
13-3, 13-5, 13-7
13-5
12-15
16-7

16-7

10-7

16-7
13-3, 13-5, 13-7
16-7

16-3

16-7

13-3

13-3
13-3, 13-5
13-3, 13-5
13-3, 13-5
13-3, 135
13-3, 135
13-3, 135
15-5

15-5

15-5

15-5

15-5
15-3, 15-5
15-3, 15-5
15-3, 15-5
15-5

1-19

102279103
102279104
102287101
102287201
102287301
102287601
102287701
102287901
102288101
102288201
102288401
102288601
102288901
102289001
102289101
102289201
102289301
102289401
102289501
102289601
102289701
102289801
102289901
102290120
102292201
102292356
102292701
102292801
102293512
102296020
102296040
102296140
102296401
102296530
102296601
102296716
102296819
102296920
102297125
102297230
102297901
102298020
102298030
102298116
102298130
102298170
102298185
102298240
102298401
5-21
102298580
102298601
102298716
102298720
102298745
102298770

1-19
1-19

5-13

5-15

5-13

5-13

5-13

5-15

5-13, 5-15

5-15

5-15

511

5-13

5-11

5-15

5-11, 5-15

5-11, 5-15

5-13

5-13, 5-15

5-13

5-13

5-15

5-13

5-7, 5-9

4-7, 4-9

1-7, 19

1-9, 1-19

45

12-13

1-5, 5-3, 6-5, 8-3, 8-11
6-5, 11-11

1-27, 1-29

1-27, 1-29

1-17, 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-9, 1-19

12-9, 12-15

1-7

1-9, 11-11, 12-9

1-17, 8-11

1-19

4-7, 4-9

1-9

1-11, 1-13, 1-19, 1-31, 4-7, 4-9
5-7, 5-9

5-7, 5-9

5-17, 5-19, 5-21

5-17, 5-19, 5-21

1-17, 1-19, 1-31

1-3, 1-27, 1-29, 5-17, 5-19,

1-19

1-19

1-9, 1-19

1-31, 1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
12-13



102299065
102299360
102299601
102302504
102302604
102304701
102327801
102330901
102336001
102353201
102353301
102353401
102355301
102356601
102356801
102357001
102357701
102380401
102400002
102400102
102400202
102400302
102453001
102453101
102500001
102500101
102500501
102500601
102500801
102501401
102501402
102501501
102502301
102502302
102502304
102502305
102502306
102502307
102502308
102502309
102502311
102502313
102502401
102502402
102502404
102502405
102502406
102502407
102502408
102502409
102502411
102502413
102502501
102502601
102502901
102503001

1-23, 1-27, 1-29
1-27, 1-29
1-27, 1-29
1-9

1-9

79

13-3

16-9

8-9

5-15

5-15

5-15

65

14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
14-3, 14-5
5-15

1-7

1-27, 1-29
1-27, 1-29
1-23

1-23

11-7

11-7

4-13

4-11

1-19

1-19

4-7, 4-9
1-19

1-19

15

1-19

1-19

1-19

1-19

1-19

1-19

1-19

1-19

1-19

1-19

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

1-19

1-19

102503221
102503222
102503224
102503225
102503901
102504001
102504201
102504301
102504501
102504802
102505701
102506201
102506301
102506401
102506601
102507101
102508201
102508202
102508401
102508601
102508701
102508901
102508902
102509301
102509701
102509801
102510001
102510101
102510201
102510601
102510802
102510901
102511101
102511301
102511302
102511601
102511602
102511701
102511702
102511801
102511802
102512001
102512401
102513001
102513102
102513301
102513501
102513701
102514201
102514401
102514601
102515001
102515101
102515301
102515401
102515501

INDEX

1-17, 1-31, 1-35
1-17, 1-31, 1-37
1-17, 1-31, 1-39
1-17,1-31

1-17

1-17

1-17

1-17

1-17

1-9

5-13

5-17, 5-19, 5-21
5-17, 5-19, 5-21
5-17, 5-19, 5-21
5-17, 5-19, 5-21
5-9

1-13

1-13

12-9

12-3

12-3

1-29

1-27

5-19

12-13

12-13

12-3

12-7

12-13

12-13

12-15

12-9

12-9

12-13

12-13

1-29

1-27

1-11

1-11

1-11

1-11

11-11

1-27, 1-29

5-17

4-7, 8-9

1-27, 1-29
1-27, 1-29

8-3

8-3

1-11, 8-11
11-11

6-3, 6-13

6-3

11-11

11-3

11-11

102515601
102516001
102516901
102517001
102517801
102517901
102518001
102518101
102518301
102519201
102519301
102519401
102520001
102520701
102520702
102521301
102521401
102521901
102522301
102522604
102522605
102522608
102522609
102522701
102522901
102523101
102523901
102524201
102524202
102526201
102526401
102526801
102527501
102531001
102531402
102531501
102531601
102531701
102531702
102531704
102534001
102534201
102534403
102534404
102534801
102536601
102536602
102536603
102536604
102536605
102538101
102538201
102538601
102540301
102540601
102540701

11-11

11-13

1-13

1-17

3-3

3-3

3-5

3-5

3-5

3-3

3-3,3-5

3-5

12-9

1-29

1-27

8-11

8-11

1-9

9-3

2-3

2-3

2-3,2-5

2-3, 25

12-15

6-3, 12-3

1-7

1-9

1-29

1-27

11-3

12-13

12-13

3-5

1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-31, 1-35

1-31, 1-37

1-31, 1-39

12-13

1-3, 1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-5

1-5

1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
6-3, 12-3

6-3

12-3

6-3

12-3

3-3, 5-3

3-5, 5-3

12-9

7-15

2-5

2-5

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List Page i-5



102540801
102540901
102541425
102543901
102543902
102544201
102544901
102545601
102545602
102550301
102551701
102551901
102552001
102553901
102554601
102554901
102555501
102555901
102556701
102556801
102557201
102557501
102557502
102557801
102558201
102558301
102558401
102558501
102558601
102558701
102558801
102558901
102559001
102559101
102559301
102559401
102559601
102559701
102562101
102562401
102562701
102562801
102562901
102563001
102563101
102564901
102565101
102565201
102565301
102565401
102565701
102565801
102565901
102566001
102566101
102568701

Page i-6

53
3-3, 35
1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-23

1-23

1-23, 1-27, 1-29
1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
1-19

1-19

12-7

1-17

4-7, 4-9
4-7, 4-9
1-21

1-15
11-11
16-3

35

25

25

1-7

45

45
2-3,25
8-11

8-11

8-11

8-11

8-11

8-11

4-11, 4-13
4-11, 4-13
4-11, 4-13
4-11, 4-13
4-11, 4-13
4-11, 4-13
4-11, 4-13
4-11, 4-13
1-19

16-3

1-15

1-15

1-15

4-11, 4-13
4-11, 4-13
5-11

511

511

511

5-11

5-11

5-11

511

511

511

1-17

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 Illustrated Parts List

102569304
102569309
102570401
102570901
102570902
102570904
102571301
102572201
102572401
102572601
102573101
102574801
102574901
102575101
102575201
102576801
102577001
102577002
102577401
102584701
102584801
102585801
102586201
102587401
102587501
102588301
102588501
102588601
102588701
102588901
102590001
102594301
102601501
102603501
102605201
102606101
102607501
102668801
102669901
102674001
102674101
102674201
102674401
102674601
102675001
102675101
102675201
102675301
102675401
102686101
102704701
102704801
102704901
102705001
102751601
102753401

INDEX

2-3

2-3, 2-5

16-11

1-35

1-37

1-39

5-3

1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
12-3

1-27, 1-29

1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
12-9

12-13

12-13

1-35, 1-37, 1-39

1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
12-7

6-9

4-11, 4-13

4-11, 4-13

8-11

5-17, 5-19, 5-21

5-13

4-11, 4-13

4-11, 4-13

12-7

4-7, 4-9

16-5

16-5

16-5

16-5

16-5

16-9

16-7

16-5

16-5

16-5

16-9

16-9

16-5

16-5

16-5

16-5

16-5

16-3

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

8-3

7-9

102771701
102803301
102806201
102865101
102878101
102878201
102886301
102886401
102886501
102886601
102952202
102956201
102956301
102956401
102956501
102958001
102967901
102973801
102989101
103196001
103199301
103200301
103205101
103209501
103210101
103226201
103226301
103226401
103226601
103226701
103238501
103262001
103325501
103325601
103325701
103327601
103327701
103327801
103327901
103330601
103337601
103344301
103345701
103403201
103423001
103423002
103423004
103428501
103428601
103428701
103428801
103429001
103429101
103429201
103429301
103429501

14-5

6-5

12-15

8-3

5-15
5-13, 5-15
14-5

14-5

14-5

14-5

8-3

5-13, 5-15
12-11
12-11
12-11
12-11
1-19

5-15
12-11
1-27, 1-29
1-27, 1-29
1-27, 1-29
1-27, 1-29
5-7

1-27, 1-29
12-11
12-11
12-11
12-11
12-11

3-5

12-15
13-5

13-5

13-5

1-17

4-11
4-11, 4-13
4-13

1-3

13-5
4-11, 4-13
10-3
12-15
1-15

1-15

1-15

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3



103429601 15-3
103429701 15-3
103434001 15-3
103439901 15-3
103499101 15-3
103499102 15-3
103499103 15-3
96704416 7-15

A

absorber, front shock 5-13
absorber, rear shock 5-17, 5-19, 5-21
AC cord 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11
AC cord bushing 15-3, 15-5
AC cord receptacle 15-11
AC cordset 15-3
accelerator cable 4-7, 8-9
accelerator pedal 4-11, 4-13
accelerator pedal adjustment tool 16-3
accelerator pedal pad 4-11, 4-13
access panel 1-19
adapter

cable (IQDM) 16-7
adhesive, guide ring 16-3

adjuster
hydraulic brake 16-7
air filter  8-11

air filter canister evacuation valve  8-11
air intake assembly 8-11
air intake cover 8-11
air intake hose 8-11
ammeter 15-3, 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11
arbor 16-3
arm

governor 11-3

pivot 11-3

rocker 7-9
armature 6-15, 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
armature conversion kit  6-15
armrest 1-15, 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
assembly

armature  6-15

axle 11-9

brake lever 4-3

brush connector 6-15

brush holder 6-15

carburetor 8-5

connecting rod  7-13

drive hub  10-3

driven clutch 10-7

driven clutch fixed-face 10-7

field coil 6-15

float 8-5

frame and field (motor) 13-7

fuel tank vent  8-3

governor 11-5, 11-7

INDEX

idle screw 8-5
moveable-face 10-3, 10-7
pilot air screw  8-5
score card plate 5-5
secondary clutch weight 10-3
axle 11-9, 14-3, 14-5
axle shaft oil seal 11-9, 14-3, 14-5
axle tube 14-3, 14-5

B

backing plate, brake 4-3

backrest 1-17, 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39

bag hoop 1-17

bag strap 1-17

bag strap buckle 1-17

bag well liner 1-21

bag, desiccant 10-3

ball joint 5-11

ball stud 11-11

ball, bearing 5-11

ball, shifter 11-5, 11-7

ball, steel pressure relief 7-7

band, RPM limiter mount 7-5

barb, vent 8-3

barrel, plastic 1-7, 1-9, 1-17, 1-21, 1-31,
1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 4-7, 4-9

battery cable 12-13

battery cap, 6-volt 12-13

battery charger 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11

battery charger case 15-5, 15-7, 15-9,
15-11

battery charger handle 15-5

battery charger receptacle 12-13

battery charger transformer 15-5, 15-7,
15-9, 15-11

battery clamp 6-5

battery condition indicator 12-3

battery discharge machine 16-3

battery light 12-3

battery terminal protector spray 16-3

battery thermometer 16-3

battery, 12-volt 6-5

battery, 12-volt, Trojan T1275, moist 12-13

battery, 12-volt, Trojan T1275, wet 12-13

bearing 14-3, 14-5

ball 5-11
ball (motor) 13-7
idler 10-3

inner axle tube 11-9, 14-3, 14-5
needle 11-5,11-7
outer axle tube 11-9
bearing and oil seal remover 16-3
bearing driver set 16-3
bearing puller 16-3
bearing puller wedge 16-3
bearing retainer 13-3, 13-5

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

beauty panel, front 1-5
beauty panel, rear 1-19
bellows, steering 5-11
belt, drive 10-5
belt, starter/generator 6-17, 10-3
bezel, FNR 11-11
body kick plate 1-11, 1-13
body, front 1-5, 1-19
body, under 1-19
bolt, U- 1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
boot, switch 12-9
bottom seat 1-15
bracket 7-3
accelerator cable 8-9
adjustable starter/generator 6-17
equalizer 4-7, 4-9
governor cable 8-9
muffler mounting 9-3
oil filter mount  7-7
oil level switch  7-11
relay mounting 15-9
RPM limiter 7-5
shock absorber 5-17, 5-19, 5-21
shock mounting 5-17, 5-19, 5-21
snubber 7-15
starter/generator mounting 6-17
throttle spring return  8-7
bracket, clamshell 1-9
brake adjusting mechanism 4-3
brake adjustment tool 16-3
brake backing plate 4-3
brake cable 4-5
brake cable release tool 16-3
brake cluster 4-3
brake drum 4-3
brake lever 4-3
brake pedal 4-11, 4-13
brake pedal adjustment tool 16-3
brake pedal pad 4-11, 4-13
brake pedal tension tool 16-3
brake return spring  4-11, 4-13
brake rod 4-11, 4-13
brake self-adjusting mechanism 4-3
brake shoe 4-3
brake spring 4-3
breaker, circuit 15-3, 15-5, 15-7, 15-9,
15-11
breather 11-3, 14-3, 14-5
brow 1-5
browcap 1-5
brush 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
brush and screw set  6-15
brush box assembly 13-7
brush connector 6-15
brush holder 6-15
brush inspection port cover 6-15

Page i-7



brush port cover 6-15
brush rigging 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
brush spring 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
brush spring set 6-15
bucket, electric vehicle
buckle, bag strap 1-17
bumper 1-3
drive unit (motor) 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
jounce 1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
jounce, bracket 1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
bushing 5-13, 5-15, 5-17, 5-19, 5-21, 10-3
AC cord 15-3, 15-5
bushing, insulated 13-3, 13-5
button, drive  10-7
buzzer, reverse 6-3, 12-3

12-13

C

cable
accelerator 4-7, 8-9
brake 4-5
FNR shifter 11-13
governor 8-9
IQDM  16-7

cable support bracket 11-11
cable, battery 12-13
calibration test module  16-3
cam

driven clutch 10-7

neutral lockout 11-11
cam installation tool  16-3
camshaft 7-11
canopy 1-27,1-29
canopy bracket 1-19
canopy component kit  1-29
canopy cover 1-23, 1-27, 1-29
canopy drain cover 1-27, 1-29
canopy handle 1-27, 1-29
canopy hardware 1-27, 1-29

canopy support 1-27, 1-29
cap
battery, 6-volt 12-13
dust 12-3
fuel tank  8-3

key switch  6-3, 12-3
spark plug 7-5
cap, SAM 1-23
carburetor 8-5
carburetor float level tool 16-7
carburetor insulator 8-7, 13-3, 13-5
carburetor mounting gasket 8-7
card, safety first 16-9
case
battery charger 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11
differential gear 11-9
gear 11-3, 14-3, 14-5
rocker 7-9

Page i-8

INDEX

case, charger 15-3
charger bezel tool 16-3
charger board relay 15-3
charger case 15-3
charger hardware 15-3
charger legs 15-3
charger wires  15-3
charger, battery  15-5, 15-7
choke bottonrod 1-11, 8-11
choke lever 1-11, 8-11
circuit breaker 15-3, 15-5, 15-7, 15-9,
15-11
clamp
battery 6-5
cable retaining 8-9
hose 8-3, 8-7
muffler hose 9-3
clamshell bracket 1-9
clip, body trim  1-9, 1-19
clip, score card 5-3, 5-5
closeout 12-13
cluster idler gear
cluster, brake 4-3
clutch alignment tool 16-5
clutch pulley 10-3
clutch removal tool 16-3
clutch repair kit  10-7
clutch tool kit  16-5
clutch weight  10-3
clutch, drive  10-3
clutch, driven  10-7
coll, field 6-15
coil, ignition  7-5
collet 7-9
column, steering 5-7, 5-9
comfort grip steering wheel kit 5-3
communication display module 16-5
component mounting plate  12-15
compression gauge 16-5
compression spring  1-11, 8-11
compressor, piston ring  16-9
compressor, valve spring  16-11
computer, v 3.0 onboard 12-15
connecting rod 7-13
connector tube, handrail
1-39
connector, 9-pin  6-3, 6-13, 12-3
connector, a- 6-15
continuity tester  16-5
control arm
A-arm 5-13
controller, motor speed 12-15
controller, speed 12-15
cord connector 7-11
cord set, DC 15-5
cord, AC 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11

11-5, 11-7

1-31, 1-35, 1-37,

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 Illustrated Parts List

cord, DC 15-7, 15-9, 15-11
Cordset

PD3, Ac 114" 15-3

PD3, Ac 80" 15-3

PD3, DC 113" 15-3

PD3, DC 154" 15-3

PD3, DC 205" 15-3
counterbalance guide shaft 7-13
counterbalance weight 7-13
coupler, SPWS 12-11
cover

air intake 8-11

brush inspection port 6-15

brush port 6-15

crankcase 7-11

dust 4-3

electronics module 12-9

oil pump  7-7
cover plate 13-7
cover, canopy drain
cover, drain  1-25
cover, steering column  5-3
crankcase 7-13
crankcase cover gasket
crankcase vent tube 8-7
crankshaft 7-13
crankshaft seal 7-11
crankshaft shim 7-13
current limiter  15-11
cushion, shock absorber 5-17, 5-19, 5-21

1-27, 1-29

7-9, 7-11

cutter, valve seat 16-5, 16-11
D

damper, RPM limiter 7-5
dash 1-7

dash support assembly  5-13
dashtray 1-7
DCcord 15-7,15-9, 15-11
DC cord set 15-5
DC cordset 15-3
decal
battery weight warning 3-5
Club Car clip 3-3, 3-5
component mounting plate  3-5
electrical cover safety 3-5
four-passenger warning 1-35, 1-37,
1-39, 3-7
frame ground warning  3-3
gas and governor warning  3-3
IR/Club Car 1-9
on/off 3-3, 3-5
operating instructions  3-3, 3-5, 5-3
operating instructions (electric) 3-5
operating instructions (gas) 3-3
private speed mode 3-5
rollover warning  3-3, 3-5



rotating parts  3-3
Tow/Run switch  3-5
warning, battery weight 3-5
desiccant bag 10-3
DF-terminal insulator  6-15
diesel tachometer probe 16-9
differential  14-3
drive unit  14-5
differential gear 11-9, 14-3, 14-5
differential gear case 11-9
differential housing 14-3, 14-5
differential idler gear 11-9
differential pin  11-9
diode 12-9
diode, rectifier 15-5
diode, tow switch 12-7
dipstick  7-3
drain cover 1-25
drain plug 7-7
drain plug gasket 7-7, 11-3
drive belt 10-5
drive button  10-7
drive clutch  10-3
drive clutch button 10-3
drive clutch fixed sheave tool 16-5
drive clutch fixed-face 10-3
drive clutch holder tool 16-5
drive clutch hub puller 16-5
drive clutch puller 16-5
drive clutch spider removal tool  16-5
drive clutch spring  10-3
drive clutch weight  10-3
drive hub 10-3
drive unit  14-3
drive unit bumper 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
driven clutch 10-7
driven clutch button  10-7
driven clutch cam 10-7
driven clutch cam puller  16-5
driven clutch fixed-face assembly 10-7
driven clutch puller plug  16-5
driven clutch spring compression base tool
16-5
driven clutch spring compression collar tool
16-5
driven clutch spring compression nut tool
16-5
driver, drive clutch 10-3
drum, brake 4-3
dry moly lubricant  16-7
dustcap 12-3
dust cover 4-3
dust seal 5-11

E

eccentric adjustment screw  5-15

INDEX

end bell, commutator 6-15
end bell, output shaft 6-15
end cap, motor 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
end shield

motor 13-3, 13-5
end, tierod 5-11
engine 7-3
engine mounting plate  7-15
engine shroud 7-3
engine valve spring  7-9
equalizer 4-7, 4-9
exhaust system 9-3
exhaust valve 7-9

F

face, moveable 10-3, 10-7
fan housing 7-3

fan shroud 7-3

fan, flywheel 7-5

fascia 1-5
field coil 6-15
field coil housing 6-15
fill plug 11-3
filter
air 8-11
fuel 8-3
oil 7-7
filter, air 8-11

fixed-face, drive clutch 10-3
fixed-face, driven clutch  10-7
float 8-5

floor cover plate 4-7, 4-9

floor mat 1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
floormat 1-9

floormat retainer 1-9

flywheel 7-5

flywheel fan plate  7-5

flywheel puller  16-7

FNR bezel 11-11

FNR handle 11-11

FNR housing 12-9

FNR shift lever 11-3

FNR shifter 11-11

FNR shifter base 11-11

FNR shifter cable 11-13

foam tape 1-19

foot deck 1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
fork, shift 11-5, 11-7
four-passenger conversion kit  1-35, 1-37
four-passenger kit  1-39

frame and field assembly (motor) 13-7
front body 1-5, 1-19

front body, beauty panel 1-5
front hub 5-15

front suspension structure 5-13
F-terminal hardware 6-15

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

f-terminal insulator  6-15

fuel filter  8-3

fuel line 8-3, 8-7

fuel pickup tube 8-3

fuel pump, impulse  8-3

fuel tank  8-3

fuel tank cap 8-3

fuel tank hold-down 8-3

fuel tank vent  8-3

fuse 15-7, 15-9, 15-11
10-amp 6-5
15-amp 12-9
charger 15-3, 15-5

fuse cover, sealed 6-5

G

gasket 14-3, 14-5
air intake 8-11
carburetor mounting  8-5, 8-7
crankcase cover 7-9, 7-11
drain plug 7-7, 11-3
exhaust 7-9, 9-3
head 7-9
insulator 7-9, 8-7
liguid 11-3, 14-3, 14-5, 16-7
oil pump  7-7
rocker case 7-9
gasket kit, FE290 7-9
gauge, compression 16-5
GCOR 4-11
gear
case 11-3,14-3, 14-5
clusteridler 11-5, 11-7
differential 11-9, 14-3, 14-5
differential idler 11-9, 14-3, 14-5
differential output  14-3, 14-5
helical 7-13, 11-5, 11-7, 11-9
spur 7-13, 11-5, 11-7
steering 5-11
synchro 11-5, 11-7
gear yoke 16-7
governor 11-5, 11-7
governor arm 11-3
governor cable 8-9
governor cable bracket 8-9
governor shaft installation tool 16-7
governor shield 8-7
grip, pencil  5-3, 5-5
grommet 8-3
guide
intake valve  7-9
valve seat cutter 16-11
guide ring adhesive  16-3

Page i-9



H

hand rail 1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39

handle, battery charger 15-5

handle, FNR 11-11

handrail connector tube 1-31, 1-35, 1-37,
1-39

hardware kit, charger 15-3

hardware, F-terminal  6-15

harness, instrument panel 6-3, 6-13, 12-3

harness, wire 6-9, 12-7

head gasket 7-9

head, FE290 7-9

heatsink 12-15, 15-5

heatsink and rectifier 15-3, 15-7, 15-9,
15-11

helical gear 7-13, 11-5, 11-7, 11-9
hinge plate 1-15
hip restraint  1-15, 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
hold-down, fuel tank 8-3
hoop, bag 1-17
hose, air intake 8-11
hose, fuel 8-3
hose, SPWS 12-11
housing
3-pin  13-3, 13-5, 13-7
differential 14-3, 14-5
fan 7-3
field coil 6-15
hub 5-15
hub, front 5-15
hub, synchronizer clutch 11-5, 11-7
hubcap 5-15
hydraulic brake adjuster 16-7
hydrometer 16-7

idle screw assembly 8-5

idler bearing 10-3

idler gear, differential  14-3, 14-5
ignition coil  7-5

inner frame snubber 7-15

input shaft 11-5, 14-3, 14-5

insert, synchronizer 11-5, 11-7
instrument panel 6-3, 12-3
instrument panel harness  6-3, 6-13, 12-3
insulated bushing 13-3, 13-5
insulator gasket 7-9, 8-7

insulator, carburetor 8-7, 13-3, 13-5
intake assembly 8-11

intake cover 8-11

intake hose 8-11

intake pipe 8-7

intake valve 7-9

intermediate shaft 14-3, 14-5
internal retaining ring pliers  16-7

1Q display module (IQDM) 16-7

Page i-10 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

jounce bumper
jounce bumper bracket

INDEX

J-clip 1-19
jet, main  8-5
jet, pilot 8-5
joint

ball 5-11

5-21

key

crankshaft 7-5, 7-13
driven clutch 10-7
On/Off 6-3, 12-3
square 10-7
starter/generator 6-15
woodruff 11-3

key switch  6-3, 12-3

key switch cap 6-3, 12-3
kick plate 1-11

kick plate, body 1-11, 1-13
king pin  5-15

PD3 Cordest, AC 114" 15-3
PD3 Cordest, AC 80" 15-3

PD3 Cordest, DC 113" 15-3
PD3 Cordest, DC 154" 15-3
PD3 Cordest, DC 205" 15-3

3-pin housing 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
brake pedal adjustment tool 16-3
brake shoe retainer 4-3
canopy component 1-29

clutch repair 10-7

differential gear case 11-9
drive clutch button 10-3

drive clutch weight 10-3

driven clutch button 10-7
four-passenger 1-39

front hub replacement 5-15
impulse fuel pump rebuild 8-3
1Q display module (IQDM) 16-7
magnet and bearing 13-3, 13-5
motor brush  13-7

motor brush spring  13-7

motor cover plate 13-7

motor speed sensor  13-7
motor terminal hardware 13-7
neutral lockout cam 11-11

PD3 hardware 15-3

PD3 wiring  15-3

shock absorber cushion 5-17, 5-19,

5-21
tune-up 16-9

kit, comfort grip steering wheel 5-3

1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
1-35, 1-37, 1-39,

kit, SPWS (single-point watering system)
12-11

L

L-bracket, motor 13-7

leaf spring 1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-15, 5-17,
5-19, 5-21

legs, charger 15-3

lever
change 11-3
choke 1-11, 8-11
light
battery 12-3
ol 6-3
limit switch 11-11
limiter
current 15-11
RPM 7-5

line, fuel 8-3, 8-7

liquid gasket 11-3, 14-3, 14-5, 16-7

low oil warning light 6-3

lubricant, dry moly  16-7

lubricant, moly-teflon  13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 16-7
lug nut 2-3, 2-5

lug stud 5-15, 11-9, 14-3, 14-5

M

magnet and bearing kit 13-3, 13-5
magnet, speed sensor 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
main jet 8-5
main nozzle 8-5
manifold, SPWS 12-11
mat, floor 1-9, 1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
MCOR 4-13
mechanism, brake adjusting 4-3
meter, volt ohm 16-11
module
calibration test 16-3
communication display 16-5
moly-teflon lubricant  16-7
motor
48-volt 13-5
48-volt IQ 13-3, 13-7
motor armature 13-3, 13-5
motor brush 13-3, 13-5
motor brush kit 13-7
motor brush spring kit 13-7
motor bumper 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
motor controller 12-15
motor end cap  13-3, 13-5, 13-7
motor end shield 13-3, 13-5
motor L-bracket 13-7
motor magnet, speed sensor 13-3, 13-5,
13-7
motor speed controller 12-15
motor speed sensor 13-3, 13-5, 13-7



motor speed sensor kit  13-7

motor stator shell and winding 13-3, 13-5

motor terminal hardware kit 13-7
moveable-face 10-3, 10-7
muffler hose clamp 9-3

N

nameplate 1-5

needle bearing 11-5, 11-7
neutral lockout cam 11-11
nozzle, main 8-5

nut, lug 2-3, 2-5

O
oil filler tube 7-3
oil filter 7-7

oil filter mount bracket 7-7

oil filter screen  7-11

oil filter screen plate 7-11

oil level sensor 7-11

oil level switch bracket 7-11

oil pump and rotor  7-7

oil pump cover 7-7

oil pump gasket 7-7

oil pump plate 7-7

oil seal 7-9, 7-13, 11-3, 11-5, 11-7
oil warning light, low 6-3
onboard computer (v 3.0) 12-15
O-ring 7-3, 7-9, 7-11, 7-13
o-ring, ring, O  12-11

P

pad
accelerator pedal 4-11, 4-13
brake pedal 4-11, 4-13
park brake pedal 4-11, 4-13
paint, touch-up 16-7
panel, access 1-19
panel, beauty
front body 1-5
rear body 1-19
panel, SAM  1-17
park brake pad 4-11, 4-13
pedal assembly 4-11, 4-13
pedal group 4-11, 4-13
pedal spring kit  4-11, 4-13
pencil grip  5-3, 5-5
pilot air screw  8-5
pilotjet 8-5
pin, differential 11-9
pin, king 5-15
pin, piston  7-13
pinion, steering 5-11
pipe, intake 8-7
piston 7-13

INDEX

piston ring 7-13

piston ring compressor 16-9
piston ring pliers  16-9
pivotarm 11-3

plate
backing (brake) 4-3
cover 13-7

engine mounting  7-15

flywheel fan  7-5

hinge 1-15

kick 1-11

oil filter screen  7-11

oil pump  7-7

score card 5-5

thrust 11-5, 11-7, 11-9
plate, component mounting 12-15
plate, floor cover 4-7, 4-9
pliers

internal retaining ring  16-7

pistonring 16-9

retaining ring  16-9
plug

drain 7-7

driven clutch puller 16-5

fill 11-3

spark 7-5
pole set 6-15
press weldment 16-5
protector spray, battery terminal  16-3

puller
bearing 16-3
clutch 16-3

drive clutch  16-5

drive clutch hub  16-5

driven clutch cam 16-5

flywheel 16-7

seal 16-9

special use tool 16-9
pulley

clutch 10-3

starter-generator  6-15
pump, impulse fuel 8-3
pushrod 7-9

R

rack and pinion 5-11

rack and pinion steering gear box 5-11
rack, steering 5-11

reaf-facing seat 1-39

reamer, valve guide 16-9

rear body, beauty panel 1-19
receptacle, AC cord 15-11

receptacle, battery charger 12-13
rectifier diode 15-5

rectifier with heatsink 15-3, 15-7, 15-9,

15-11

regulator, voltage 6-5

relay 15-9, 15-11

relay mounting bracket 15-9
relay, 48-volt 15-5, 15-7
relay, charger board 15-3

remover, bearing and oil seal 16-3

resistor 12-15
restraint, hip 1-15, 1-31, 1-35,
retainer

bearing 13-3, 13-5

brake shoe 4-3

shock absorber cushion 5-17, 5-19,

5-21
spring (drive clutch) 10-3
valve spring 7-9
retainer, floormat 1-9
retaining ring pliers 16-9
return spring, brake 4-11, 4-13
reverse buzzer 6-3, 12-3
rigging, brush  13-3, 13-5
ring
piston 7-13
retaining 10-3, 10-7, 11-11
snap 7-9, 7-13
spiral backup 10-3
synchronizer 11-5, 11-7
rocker arm  7-9
rocker case 7-9
rocker case gasket 7-9
rocker shaft 7-9
rocker switch 12-9
rod
brake 4-11, 4-13
connecting 7-13
crankshaft 7-13
push 7-9
shift  11-5, 11-7
rotor, oil pump and  7-7
RPM limiter 7-5
RPM limiter bracket 7-5
RPM limiter damper 7-5
RPM limiter mount band  7-5

S
safety firstcard 16-9
SAM  1-17

1-37, 1-39

SAM (structural accessory module) 1-17

SAMcap 1-23

SAM panel 1-17

score card clip 5-3, 5-5

score card holder 5-3

score card plate 5-3, 5-5
screen, oil filter  7-11

screw, eccentric adjustment  5-
screw, valve clearance adjuster
seal

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

15
16-9

Page i-11



crankshaft 7-11

dust 5-11

lip 14-3,14-5

oil 7-9, 7-13, 11-3, 11-5, 11-7, 11-9,

14-3, 14-5

seal puller 16-9
sealant 11-3, 14-3, 14-5
seat

spring  7-9

valve 7-7
seat bottom 1-15, 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
seat bracket 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
sensor, motor speed 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
sensor, oil level 7-11
sensor, speed 13-3, 13-5
set, brush and screw 6-15

set, pole 6-15
shackle 5-17, 5-19, 5-21
shaft

change 11-3

counterbalance guide 7-13
input 11-5, 14-3, 14-5
intermediate  14-3, 14-5
rocker 7-9
transmission  11-7
shield, governor 8-7
shift fork 11-5, 11-7
shift lever 11-3
shiftrod 11-5, 11-7
shifter, FNR 11-11
shim, crankshaft 7-13
shock absorber (front) 5-13
shock absorber (rear) 5-17, 5-19, 5-21
shock absorber cushion 5-17, 5-19, 5-21
shock absorber cushion retainer 5-17,
5-19, 5-21
shock mounting bracket 5-17, 5-19, 5-21
shoe, brake 4-3
shroud, engine 7-3
shroud, fan 7-3
single-point watering system 12-11
sleeve 5-13, 5-15, 5-17, 5-19, 5-21
governor 11-5, 11-7
synchronizer 11-5, 11-7
snap ring 7-9, 7-13
snubber bracket 7-15
snubber, inner frame  7-15
solenoid, 12-volt 6-5
solenoid, 48-volt 12-15
spanner wrench  16-9
spark plug 7-5
spark plug cap 7-5
speed controller 12-15
speed sensor 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
speed sensor magnet 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
speed sensor, motor  13-3, 13-5, 13-7

Page i-12

INDEX

spindle 5-15
spiral backup ring  10-3
spray, battery terminal protector 16-3
spring
brake 4-3
brake return 4-11, 4-13
brush 6-15, 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
compression 1-11, 5-3, 5-5, 8-11
drive button 10-3
drive clutch  10-3
driven clutch 10-7
engine valve 7-9
forward/reverse cam 11-11
leaf 1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-15, 5-17, 5-19,
5-21
shifter 11-5, 11-7
synchronizer 11-5, 11-7
throttle return  8-7
spur gear 7-13, 11-5, 11-7
SPWS 12-11
SPWS (single-point watering system) kit
12-11
SPWS coupler 12-11
SPWS fitting, swivel T 12-11
SPWS hose 12-11
SPWS manifold 12-11
SPWS tubing 12-11
stand-offs, plastic 15-3
starter/generator 6-15
starter/generator belt 6-17, 10-3
starter/generator mounting bracket 6-17
starter/generator pulley 6-15
stator shell and winding 13-3, 13-5
steel pressure relief ball  7-7
steering column 5-7, 5-9
steering column bearing press tool 16-9
steering column cover 5-3
steering column retaining ring tool  16-9
steering gear 5-11
steering pinion 5-11
steering rack 5-11
steering wheel 5-3
steering wheel (comfort grip) kit 5-3
steering wheel puller tool 16-9
steering, rack and pinion gear box 5-11
stem, valve 2-3, 2-5
stiffener, flywheel side  7-15
strap, bag 1-17
stud 7-15
ball 11-11
lug 5-15, 11-9, 14-3, 14-5
suppressor, voltage 15-7, 15-9, 15-11
suspension, front structure 5-13
switch
four-position  15-9, 15-11
key 6-3, 12-3

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

limit 11-11

rocker 12-9

Tow/Run 12-9
switch rubber boot 12-9
synchro gear 11-5, 11-7
synchronizer clutch hub  11-5, 11-7
synchronizer insert  11-5, 11-7
synchronizer sleeve 11-5, 11-7
synchronizer spring  11-5, 11-7

T

12-volt battery  6-5
12-volt solenoid 6-5
tachometer 16-9
tachometer probe, diesel 16-9
tank, fuel 8-3
tape, foam 1-19
tappet 7-11
tester, continuity  16-5
thermometer, battery 16-3
throttle return spring  8-7
throttle spring return bracket 8-7
thrust plate 11-5, 11-7, 11-9
tierod end 5-11
tire 2-3, 2-5
tool
accelerator pedal adjustment  16-3
belt tensioning, starter/generator 16-11
brake adjustment 16-3
brake cable release 16-3
brake pedal adjustment 16-3
brake pedal tension 16-3
cam installation 16-3
carburetor float level 16-7
charger bezel 16-3
clutch alignment  16-5
cT-wrench 16-5
drive clutch fixed sheave 16-5
drive clutch holder 16-5
drive clutch spider removal 16-5
driven clutch spring compression base

16-5

driven clutch spring compression collar
16-5

driven clutch spring compression nut
16-5

governor shaft installation  16-7
puller, special use 16-9

steering column bearing press 16-9
steering column retaining ring  16-9
steering wheel puller 16-9
transaxle axle seal 16-9

transaxle pinion seal 16-9
transmission  16-9

valve guide driver 16-9

valve seat cutter 16-5



tool kit, clutch  16-5

touch-up paint 16-7

tow switch diode 12-7

Tow/Run switch  12-9

transaxle 14-3, 14-5

transaxle axle seal tool 16-9

transaxle housing 14-3, 14-5

transaxle pinion seal tool 16-9

transaxle, unitized 11-3

transformer  15-3

transformer, battery charger 15-5, 15-7,
15-9, 15-11

transmission shaft 11-7

transmission tool  16-9

tube
crankcase vent 8-7
oil filler 7-3

tube, fuel pickup 8-3
tubing, SPWS 12-11
tune-up kit 16-9
T-wrench tool 16-5

U

U-bolt 1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21

u-bolt 5-17, 5-19

underbody 1-19

underbody cover 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
underbody cover kit 1-23

underbody, rear 1-19

unitized transaxle 11-3

Vv

valve
exhaust 7-9
intake 7-9
reed 7-9
valve clearance adjuster screw 16-9
valve guide driver tool 16-9
valve guide reamer 16-9
valve guide, intake 7-9
valve seat 7-7
valve seat cutter 16-5, 16-11
valve seat cutter guide 16-11
valve seat cutter tool 16-5
valve seat t-wrench  16-11
valve spring compressor 16-11
valve spring retainer 7-9
valve stem 2-3, 2-5
vent barb  8-3
volt ohm meter 16-11
voltage regulator 6-5
voltage suppressor 15-7, 15-9, 15-11

w

warning light, low oil  6-3

INDEX

watering system, single-point 12-11
wedge, bearing puller 16-3
weight
clutch 10-3
counterbalance 7-13
secondary clutch 10-3
weldment
press 16-5
wheel 2-3, 2-5
wheel and tire  5-5
wheel, steering 5-3
wire harness 6-9, 12-7
wiring, charger 15-3
woodruff key 11-3
wrench, spanner 16-9

Y

yoke support  5-11
yoke, gear 16-7

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 lllustrated Parts List

Page i-13









@ Ingersoll Rand

Industrial Technologies

CubCar }

Club Car, Inc.

P.O. Box 204658
Augusta, GA 30917-4658
USA

Web  www.clubcar.com
Phone 1.706.863.3000
1.800.ClubCar
Int’l +1 706.863.3000
Fax 1.706.863.5808



	Body and Trim
	Front Bumper
	Front Body
	Dash - Style A
	Floor Mat, Retainer, and Front Underbody - Style B
	Kick Plate - Gasoline Vehicle
	Kick Plate - Electric Vehicle
	Seat with Hip Restraints
	Backrest and Structural Accessory Module (SAM)
	Rear Body
	Bagwell Liner
	Underbody Covers (Vehicle Without Canopy)
	Canopy Snap-In Drain Cover
	Canopy - Beige
	Canopy - White
	Rear Seat - Precedent Villager 4
	Rear Footrest Assembly - Precedent Villager 4
	Four Passenger Conversion Kit - Beige
	Four Passenger Conversion Kit - White
	Four Passenger Conversion Kit - Gray

	Wheel and Tires
	Wheels and Tires - Professional
	Wheels and Tires - Champion

	Decals
	Decals - Gasoline Vehicle
	Decals - Electric Vehicle
	Decal - Precedent Villager 4

	Brakes and Pedal Group Assemblies
	Rear Brake Assembly, Self-Adjusting
	Brake Cables
	Pedal Group Connections - Gasoline Vehicle
	Pedal Group Connections - Electric Vehicle
	Pedal Group Components - Gasoline Vehicle
	Pedal Group Components - Electric Vehicle

	Steering, Front and Rear Suspension
	Steering Wheel - Champion
	Steering Wheel - Professional
	Steering Column - Gasoline Vehicles
	Steering Column - Electric Vehicles
	Steering Gear Assembly
	Front Suspension, Upper
	Front Suspension, Lower
	Rear Suspension - Gasoline Vehicle
	Rear Suspension - Electric Vehicle
	Rear Suspension - Precedent Villager 4

	Electrical System - Gasoline Vehicle
	Electrical Components, Front Body - Gasoline Vehicle
	Battery - Gasoline Vehicle
	Wiring - Gasoline Vehicle
	Instrument Panel Wire Harness
	Starter/Generator Assembly Model G425419 - Gasoline Vehicles
	Starter/Generator Mounting - FE290

	FE290 Engine
	FE290 Engine - Shrouds and Brackets
	FE290 Engine - Ignition Components and Flywheel
	FE290 Engine - Oil Circulation
	FE290 Engine - Cylinder Head
	FE290 Engine - Crankcase, Camshaft, and Oil Sensor
	FE290 Engine - Crankcase and Crankshaft
	FE290 Engine Mounting

	Fuel, Intake, and Governor Systems
	Fuel System
	Carburetor Assembly - FE290
	Carburetor Installation - FE290
	Governor and Accelerator Cables
	Choke and Air Box Assembly

	Exhaust System
	Exhaust System - FE290

	Torque Converter
	Drive Clutch
	Drive Belt
	Driven Clutch

	Unitized Transaxle
	Unitized Transaxle - Gear Cases and Brackets
	Unitized Transaxle - F&R Transmission and Gear Reduction - Earlier Version
	Unitized Transaxle - F&R Transmission and Gear Reduction - Later Version
	Unitized Transaxle - Differential and Axles
	Forward/Reverse Shifter Assembly - Gasoline Vehicle
	Transmisssion Cable

	Electrical System - Electric Vehicle
	Electrical Components, Front Body - Electric Vehicle
	Wiring - Electric Vehicle
	Forward/Reverse Switch and Tow/Run Switch - Electric Vehicle
	Single Point Watering System
	Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - Electric Vehicle
	Computer, Controller, and Solenoid - Electric Vehicle

	Electric Motor
	Motor (Model 5BC59JBS6365) - Electric Vehicle
	Motor (Model 5BC59JBS6365A) - Electric Vehicle (Later Version)
	Motor (Model EJ4-4001) - Electric Vehicle

	Transaxle - Electric Vehicles
	Transaxle - Electric Vehicle (Earlier Version)
	Transaxle - Electric Vehicle (Later Version)

	Battery Charger
	PowerDrive 3 Battery Charger, Domestic
	PowerDrive 2 Battery Charger (Model 22110), Domestic
	PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 17930), Domestic
	PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 18780), Export
	PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 20310), European

	Maintenance and Service Tools
	Maintenance and Service Tools
	Maintenance and Service Tools, Continued
	Maintenance and Service Tools, Continued
	Maintenance and Service Tools, Continued
	Maintenance and Service Tools, Continued
	Part Number and Page
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H
	I
	J
	K
	L
	M
	N
	O
	P
	R
	S
	T
	U
	V
	W
	Y



